» ISEKI

Pieces detachées

Tondeuse PRO
Aspirateur collecteur

5G15
5G501
5G502

{ =
P ————— ——-.IJ

Yvon Béol 1. Av. de Fagricutiure - 1P 16

TSN Tuseosis aeTssesIn

-=B!U’L::SBBI-L:I.'I!I;NmurBBu: 1500'093'2]50'0'MA| aa 03-000 I 33-050 ] 28







Fig. 11

CONTENTS

ENGINE 8G 15 (E262G)

Page
Fig. 1 CYLINDER HEAD . ..o 1
Fig. 2 CYLINDER BLOCK . ... e e 3
Fig. 3 TIMING GEAR CASE (1) ... e i 5
Fig. 4 TIMING GEAR CASE(2) ... e e, 7
Fig. 5 Ol AN 9
Fig. 6 O UM 11
Fig. 7 P TN L 13
Fig. 8 VALVEMECHANISM . e 15
Fig. 9 STRAINER and CARTRIDGE (OIL FILTER) ..o e 17
‘Fig. 10 O L I 19

WATERPUMP . . . e ) cine 21







Fig. 44 CRASSISSYSTEM ... 87
Fig. 45 AXLERRONTYSYSTEM ... 89
Fig. 46 ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN) SYSTEM ................... . ... . 9
Fig. 47 POST (STEERING) and WHEEL (STEERING) SYSTEM ............. ... ... . .. 93
Fig. 48 CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM ........ ... ... .. ... 95
Fig. 49 TIRE(FRONTYSYSTEM ... 97
Fig. 50 HNKand LIFTSYSTEM ... 99
Fig. 51 ARM (LIFT) and ARM (CONTROL) SYSTEM ... ... .. . . . 101
Fig. 52 HOOD (A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM ... ... .. . . 103
Fig. 53 COVER (LOWER) and HOOD (B) SYSTEM e e 105
Fig. 54 PENDERSYSTEM ..o 107
Fig. 55 SEATSYSTEM .o 109
Fig. 56 FUEL TANKand STEPSYSTEM ................................. . 11
Fig. 57 PANEL (INSTRUMENT) SYSTEM ............... ... .. ... . 113
Fig. 58 FLECTRICALSYSTEM ... 115
Fig. 59 MARKSYSTEM .o 117
SBC350..... (8596)

Fig. 60 FRAME (COLLECTOR) and COVER WOINTYSYSTEM ....... ... ... ... ... . 119
Fig. 61 FRAME (BLOWER) and COVER (BELT)SYSTEM ..................... ... . 121
Fig. 62 CASING and COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM ........................ ... 123
Fig. 83 PIPE (COLLECTOR) and LEVER (COLLECTOR)SYSTEM ............... .. ... 125
Fig. 64 COLLECTOR (SIDE) and FRAME (OPEN) SYSTEM ...................oo 127
Fig. 65 LOCKand BAG (COLLECTOR) SYSTEM ... ... . ... . .. 129
Fig. 66 COVER (SHOOTER) and HOSE (SHOOTER)SYSTEM ............ ... ... ... 131

Fig. 73 SENSOR (COLLECTOR) and MARKSYSTEM ................ . . .. 133




SSM48
Fig. 74
Fig. 75
Fig. 76
Fig. 77
Fig. 78

Fig. 79

.....

Page

(8595)

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM .. .o e 135
METAL and BLADESYSTEM ... .. e e 137
DECK (MOWER/48) and COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM . ..........oveniees 139
COVER (BELTYSYSTEM ... i s 141
EORK (WHEEL) and WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM ... ... ..ot 143
MARK SYSTEM ... e ie e enaaren s 145






FIG.#

CYLINDER HEAD




HEE HBR BHH ] i j | | f
444 444 ERE | | ; , . ;
|FIG # 1 888 438 245 | A E P. 2
CcC EEE 000 | ! Lo |
5 R K I R B R
245 000 | | | ; | j |
{ T ﬂooi ‘ f[ | i ! 4'
i ais ’ | [ A N
KEY#{P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTIGH T - | ! { ! | i ! | - FROM | uPTO REBARKS
cic jclc | i : | | g : | F
1] ] le2ti-110-018-10 #eapccyiinoery  assvl 1l |1l 00 goo 0go | | 5 ! : i
2 6211-156-008-00| PLUG (HOT) ASSY| 2f |2i000 GoG ogo ; ; | : : !
3 6911-129-006-00| CAP, SEALI NG 2/ 12{000 009 co0 | i l | | |
4 | 6289-605-002~10{ PLUG/] 3/ 121000 000 gge | ' | , ; |
5 6211-721-001-00( GUIDE, YALYE 4 j2/000 000 ogo | l | | : !
6 6212-569~002-00 SEAL, 01L 4/ |2/ 000 doo ogo | | l | ; |
7 6211-141-011-00| GASKET(CYLINDERHHEAD| | 000 000 0G0 | ! ! ; | ’
g 6205-000-003-00{ BGLT/H10X1. 2582 10 800 406 ggo | / | | | ~
3 6909-830-212~00| STUD, KEAD COVER 2 000 000 000 | 4 ; | : !
19 $211-170-006-00| COVER, CYL HEAD ASSY | 1| |1 000 goo eas | | i !
11 BUFFLE Io|4e0 go0 00 | [ }
12 BUFFLE 1 | A{ 0006 000 oo | ; | ; ] j
13 ELBGOW 1l [ A100C Qo0 6gg | | | | | f
14 SCREW I |4/000 0o oo | | I
15 6211-751-001-10{ CAP,0IL FILLER 1 000 000 Cge | | ! ; f x
16 6211-173-004-00| SEAL, CYL COVER 1 000 000 000 | ! | ! ! i
17 6209-490~002-00 NUT, CAP 2 000 @00 0G0 | , ! [ ; !
18 6909-572-008-00| PACK{NG 2 000 000 0g0 | | ! i ! f
19 6209-366-001-00| HOSE, VINYL 1 000 000 040 | | ; |
20 1417-102-005-00| BAND, HOSE 1 000 900 000 f | | | !
| ! | : l
] I I
L N
: | 5 ‘
S . |
! i H . i H
I
[ Y Y
A
P L T
‘ | ; | i !
| ! , | i | ! J
' | f | f |
| [ ,’ | ; | ! i
I R R
oL I
i | ‘ i | i
[
i i i '
: a f | !
e
N |




CYLINDER BLOCK

e
S




HEH HHH HHE | | | |
444 444 rEE | l -
[FiG# 2 888 §88 245 P ! P. 4
¢CC HEE 0qo ; o
EEE 445 | Lo
245 qoo | L g
000 | | i ! | |
SicC QI]SI, f'
KEY#[PIH|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| 7] - f ! FROM | UPTO REMARKS
/6 viclc | ' | [ | : ; |
1 6211-210-021-00| BLOCK(CYLINDER) ASSY| 1| |1 000 G00 0a0 ] i | E | !
2 6211-251-001-10) CAP, BEARING/F 1} 12/ 000 000 oGO | } j i i |
3 CAP,BEARING/R 1/ |4/ 000 o0 ogo | : | ! i
4 CAP,BEARING/T 1| | Af 000 000 0G0 | { [ |
5 6209-600-004-00| BOLT 6/ |2/060 €00 oao i f , ;
6 6209-610-001-00) CAP, SEALING 1t 121000 goo oao ! | ;
7 6911-219-195-00| CAP, SEALING 3| |2/000 400 o000 | i
8 6509-605-019-10] PLUG 3] [2]000 goo 000 f | ;
9 6212-531-005-00| PIN, IDLE GEAR 11 12{000 doo oao | | } ; |
10 6211-258-002-00| SEAL,BEARING CAP/7 | 2 000 006 000 ; j ! ; ;
11 6209-625-001-00{ SEAL, G1L 1 000 000 gao | ; § g !
12 6209-749-001-00| PIN, TUBE 2 000 G0C 000 ; : | | |
13 6908-160-816-60| PIN 1 060 000 040 | | | ; i
14 6908-160~510-00| PN 2 000 000 000 J s | | |
15 6904-110-840-00( STUD/M8X 40 1 000 400 040 ! | i |
16 6904-110-818-00| STUD 1 000 @00 000 | 5 | | |
17 6894-453-344-00/ DOWEL 2 000 GO0 000 5 | ] ; |
18 6309-902-299-00| NIPPLE 1 000 000 0go ! | | :
19 6213-721-001-00{ PIPE, WATER DRAIN I 000 GoC 000 ’ ! ' ’ | |
20 6211-291-001~10| COVER, INJ PyMP 1 000 goo 0go | | ’ | ! !
21 6211-292-001-10| GASKET, COVER 1 000 G00 000 I | | j | ;
22 6901-910-612-00| BOLT, SEKS/K6X12 4 800 €00 000 | ! i | !
23 6215-549-001-10| PIN,STARTING SPRING | | 000 000 000 } | { [ i :
24 6209-788-001~00| BOLT, ADJUST 1 000 900 000 | » | i ! |
25 6909-110-406-00! NUT 1 000 GO0 090 I J ; | ; |
26 6211-760-003-00| GAUGE, LEVEL 1 000 000 000 | | | | i ’
27 6211-341-011-00] PLATE (REAR) 1 008 000 000 | i | i f :
28 6211-342-001-20| POINTER 1 000 490 000 | | | 4 ‘ s
29 6901-911-020-00| BOLT, SEMS/M10X20 6 600 000 000 | | I | i
30 6901-910-816-00| BOLT, SEHS/H8X16 2 000 400 0go | | i | i
e
| o
j:ff!
[ N A S|
I
[
’;J!!’f%
N N
[ T T N
| I A
ft!;f!a
I
A R
‘e‘!;s;:
,[l:'ifii
!il!s!lji




FIG.# 3 TIMING GEAR CASE {1)




HHH HuE wdn

444 444 EBE -
FIG # 3 888 388 245 l P. 6
ccc SEE 040 j
EEE 245 |
245 Q00
000 | )
sic Qi 1]s
kEY#I Pl PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - I FROM | UPTO REMARKS
|G 1cc | ‘
1 6211-310-006-00{ CASE, GEAR 1} {1000 dog oao ;
3 6213-319-001-00] CONNECTOR,OIL FILTER| 1| |2l 000 goo ogo i
4 6509-605-619-10| PLUG 3] {2000 Q06 0ao i
5 CAP,CYLINDER/14 1{ | A{000 goo ogo
6 6209-625-002-00] SEAL, OIL 1 800 Q00 0G0
7 6209-030-005-00| BOLT/H8X85 1 000 000 000
8 6209-030-006-00| BOLT/H8X75 1 000 000 000
9 6509-000-084-00| BOLT/L=55 2 000 400 000
10 $509-030-037-00| BOLT 2 000 460 000 i
11 6901-910-840~00] BOLT 1 000 GO0 000 :
12 6901-910-835-00| BOLT, SENS/M8X35 1 000 GO0 000
13 6909-110-508-00| NUT/H8 1 900 0600 0Q0
14 6909-150-508-00! WASHER 1 000 G090 000
15 6901-910-820-00] BOLT, SEMS/H8X20 3 000 400 0Q0
16 6901-910~845-00{ BOLT, SEMS/M8X45 1 000 000 000
17 6209-046-001-00] BOLT/M8X30 1 000 GO0 600
18 6909-920~843~-00| PACKING 1 000 G00 000
19 6215-546-001-00{ STOPPER, FULL~LOAD 1 000 400 0Q0
20 6209-409-001-00| NUT/H48 i 000 000 000 ‘ :
21 V341-120-008-00{ NUT, CAP/H & 1 000 000 000 !
‘ : :
22 6909-920-843-00] PACKING 2 600 000 0do j
23 3625~540-004-060| CAP, BLANK/30 1 000 600 odo |
24 6215-542-001-00| PIN, ARH 1 000 000 0QO0 |
25 V710-140-004-00| RING,SNAP/ 4 E 2 066 400 0G0 |
26 6909~202-308-00| PLUG 1 000 GO0 Q0 |
27 6909-920~-843-00| PACKING 1 000 000 040 |
28 6209-740-001~00{ PIN, GROOVE 1 000 400 0do !
29 6211-312-001-10) GASXET,GEAR CASE 1 060 000 040 !
30 V681-200-001-20| BALL, STEEL 119 {000 400 0Go g
31 6209-580-003-10| SPRING,RELIEF VALVE | 1 000 doo odo | ;
32 6213~163~-001-10| PLUG, RELIEF VALVE 1 900 GG0 0do
33 6209-050-001-00| BOLT/H6 1 060 Go0 ¢do ;
34 6209-050-002-00] BOLT/H6 1 000 400 000 ;
35 6909-110-406-00] NUT 2 000 400 040 ; |
’ |
i ; i
| | ; ]
| : j
l | E
‘ i ;
] | :
E i |
| C
| i |




TIMING GEAR CASE (2)




HUH HHH HHH
444 444 ERE
FIG # 4 838 488 245 P.

CCC HEE 0G0
EEE 245 |
245 Q00 |
000 | i
s| ¢ gl 1|s | I

KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T [ t FROM | uPTO REMARKS
¢l G 1 cic |
1 6211-311-005~10| PLATE, FRONT 1 000 GGO 009
2 6211-312-002-10] GASKET, PLATE 1 000 000 0G0
3 6902-050-816-00| BOLT 3 000 406 000
4 6901-910-840-00| BOLT 2 000 000 000
5 6901-910-825-00] BOLT (¥S) 1 000 GO0 000
6 6909-110-508-00| NUT/H8 2 060 000 000
7 6909-164-708-00] BASHER, PL/H8 2 960 GO0 000




FIG.#

OiL PAN




HHH HAH HHR

444 444 EﬁE
FIG# 5 888 8§88 245 P. 10
CCC EEE 040
EEE 245 |
245 ggo |
000 l
s{c al 1y
KEYZ| P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTIGN T | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
€16 Yjcle ] l i
1 6211-366-004-00{ FAN, BIL 1f |1} 000 aoo cao
2 6909-571-420-00| PACKING 1| |2{000 G006 ode
3 6999-202-320-00| PLUG(SCREW/H20X1.5) | 1| |2| 000 gog 0ao
4 6901-910-612-00| BOLT, SEHS/¥6X]2 4 000 000 649




FIG.®

OiL PUMP

B

10

e ]
w
}_..A
O
O
co

P

N
iw

28

11

“@




1
HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG # 6 888 488 245 P. 12
CCC HEE 0G0
EEE 445
245 qoo
000 |
C gl1]s ‘
KEY8| P| & PART CODE DESCRIPTION T FROH | yPTO REHARKS
G YiCic i

1 6213-100-003-10] PUHP, OIL 1} {1{000 cog odo

2 BODY,0iL PUHP 1f {alooo goo ogo

3 COVER,OIL PUNP 1] 14l 000 goo ogo

4 ROTOR, INNER 1} {Aj000 GO0 000

5 RTOR, OUTER 1{ | Aj 000 goo ogo

6 SHAFT,GIL PUHP 11 | Aj 600 000 0G0

7 GEAR,OIL PUMP 1| | Aj000 GO0 00O

8 PIN,STRAINER 2| | Al 000 GO0 o0gO

9 BASHER 1} |A{000 GO0 000

10 PIN,STRAINER 2| | Al 000 Q00 0G0

11 BOLT/H6X20 3| | A{ 000 000 ouo

12 6901-910-625-00| BOLT 3 000 Q00 040




FIG.®

PISTON

19 19

36-35-31-




HHY gnu HHH
444 444 .EEE
FIG # 7 888 488 245 P. 14
€CC HEE 0G0
EEE 745 |
245 400 ’
000
Si C al1]s ’
KEY#|{ P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7| - ) FROM | UPTO REMARKS
[ Yicie | i I
1 6212-111-015-00| PISTON 2 000 400 000 ! ‘
2 6212-121~008-00| PING (PISTON) SET | 2 060 46C 000
3 6212-211-001-106{ PIN, PISTON 2 000 Q00 000
4 6209-587-001-00| RING, SNAP 4 008 000 000
5 6212-230-003-00| ROD, CONNECTING 2| |1lo000 goa 000
6 6212-235-001-00| BOLT, CONN ROD 4f |2{o00 doo ogp
7 6894-240-902-00{ NUT, FLANGE 4| [2{000 goo 000
8 6212-251-002-00| BUSH, CONN ROD 2| |2/ 000 goo ogo |
9 6212-261-002-00| BEARING, CONN ROD 4 000 ¢0¢ 000 | 3
10 6212-310-010-00] CRANK SHAFT 1} | 1] 000 Goo oao : =
11 6908~161-018-00| PIW 1{ [2]|o0ec deo oao ; !
12 6212-521-002-00| GEAR, CRANK SHAFT 1 000 000 040 | !
13 6908-000-750-00] KEY 1 066 400 040 , |
14 6212-330-013-30| FLYWHEEL 1| | 1000 doo oao | ’
15 6212-333-001-00| GEAR, RING 1/ |2{000 6o o0go | |
16 6509-000-018-10| BOLT 4 000 406 000 | ‘ g
17 6212-371-014-00] PULLEY 1 000 066 0QO i f ;
18 16212-379-001-00| WASHER 1 000 006 000 ‘ i
19 6501-066-645-00] BOLT 1 600 Q00 0G0 ; !
31 6211-510-002-00] BEARING, CRANK 1 000 Q00 0G0 | !
1
35 6211-540-002-00] BEARING, CRANK 1 RRR HRR RER ; ; i |
36 6211-560-002-00] BEARING. CRANK 1 RRR RRR RAR ; | | ;
37 6212-264-002-00| BEARING. COMN ROD 4 RRR HRR RAR g : | ;
39 6212-114-015-00] PISTON(0YV/050) 2 RRR RRR RRR : i |
40 6212-124-008-~00| RING (PISTON/0V050SET| 2 RRR HERR RER g |
41 6212-116-015-00| PISTON(0Y/100) 2 RRR RRR RAR , | |
42 6212-126-008-00| RING (PISTON/QV100SET| 2 RRR RRR RER a i
43 6212-266-002-00| BEARING, COMN RGD 4 RRR RRR RAR i
|
|
L
f l |
; | E
i i |
i i : .
i .
i I
Il i H
1 | i i
. i i ;
: N i
I i ;




FIG.#

VALVE MECHANISM

. 15




FET gnn HHH ! '
444 444 EBE
FIG # 8 888 gss 245 P. 16
CCC BEE 0Go |
EEE 745 7 L
245 oo , | |
" 000 | I | |
sl¢ g/ 1ls :
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TiT| - [ | ! i [ ] FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l G Ylclc | | | l | ! z
1 6212-511-004-00] CAH SHAFT 1 000 000 000 | | | | ; |
2 6212-522-003-00] GEAR, CAHSHAFT 1 0060 00 0G0 i ( | i | i
3 6908-000-716-00| KEY 1 000 400 000 , ( j ‘
4 6212-535-001-00| PLATE, THRUST 1 000 Q00 009 [ | | |
5 6901-910-612-00 BOLT, SEHS/M6X12 2 000 G00 0Go ; i j |
6 6212-523-003-00] GEAR, IDLE 1 000 400 ¢ao |
7 6212-523-004-00| GEAR, [DLE 1 000 G0¢ 000 ! |
8 6212-528-001-00] BUSH, IDLE GEAR 2 000 400 0ao | ‘
9 6212-551-001-00{ VALVE, INTAKE 2 000 400 000 i ’
10 6212-552-001-00| YALVE, EXHAUST 2 060 000 0G0 ] ‘ §
11 6212-561-001-00] SPRING, VALVE 4 000 Q00 0Qo ; 5
12 6212-563-001-006] SEAT, VALVE SPRING 4 000 000 0ao | f
13 6212-565-001-00] CUTTER, VALVE 8 600 000 0q0
14 6212~571-001-00| TAPPET 4 000 40o 000
15 6212-575-001-00! ROD, PUSH 4 000 400 0ao0
16 6212-600-003-00| SHAFT, ROCKER I 111000 goo 0go 3
18 6212-620-002-00| SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1{ 2] 006 qoo ogo [
19 6212-621-003-00| SHAFT, ROCKER ARH 1| 131000 900 cqo |
20 6212-626~002-00| PLUG 2| |3]000 000 ogo f
21 6212-628-004-00| BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT| 1| |2 000 000 0G0 ' ) | f
22 6212-628-005-00 BRACKET, ROCKER SHAFT| 1| |2 000 o0 000 i ; |
23 6209-940-001-00{ SPRING 1f [2} 000 ¢oo ogo f i |
24 V704-140-016-00|{ RING, SHAP/16 C 2/ 12/000 000 Qg0 ;
25 6212-616-001-00| SCREYW, ADJUST 4] (2§ 000 goo odgo !
26 6909-111-508~00] NUT 4] 121000 g00 040 ,
27 6209-000-002-00 BOLT 1| 12{0060 000 000 , s |
28 6212-611-003-00( ARM, ROCKER 4] 120006 000 o000 i | *
29 6909-110~-508-00{ KUT /48 2 000 000 040
30 6909-164-508-00| WASHER, PL/M8 2 000 460 0qo




FIG.#

STRAINER and CARTRIDGE (OiL FILTER)

.




HHH HEH ndu
444 444 BEE
FIG# 9 888 488 245 P. 18
€CC HEE 0Q6
EEE 245
245 @00
000 |
s{c a1
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T FRON | UPTO REHARKS
clé Yl ¢
1 6213-140-004-00{ STRAINER 1 000 (00 0G0
2 V720~102-401-50| 0-RING/P15 1 000 Q00 000
3 6213~149-001-00| CLAMP,STRAINER 1 000 400 040
4 6901-910-816~00| BOLT, SEMS/M8X16 1 000 400 040
5 6213-240-002-00| CARTRIDGE,0IL FILTER| 1 000 900 940




OIL PIPE

. 19




20

REHARKS

UPTO

FROY

HHH HEH HAN
444 444 ERE
888 §88 245
CCC EEE 000

EEE 245

T e e e, T e e e e e e e e A e
cCoo
[ow R e e S E—
fofiem e ]
OO0
SO
So o B T T e tl - T
OO0
oo
oo

DESCRIPTION

LJOINT

PART CODE

10

-311-003-10{ PIPE, 01L
63509-906-165~10] BOLT
6969-920-843-00| PACKING

6213

FIG ¢

KEY#




FIG.#

i1

WATER PUMP




REH HHE HHW ; f
444 444 EHE
U‘IG# 11 888 888 245 ’ P. 22
€CC HEF 040 |
EEE 745
245 Q00 J | j f 1
1 geo ’ = i | ! ;
sic g
KEYR| Pl B PART CODE DESCRIPTION 717 i f ] } | FROK | UPTO REMARKS
|6 ik ] L L
1 6213-610-005-00| PUKP, BATER 2SSY 1 000 000 Gao | | | |
2 6213-614-003-00] GASEET, WATER pyyp I 800 (00 000 , ; l
3 6901-910-845-00] BOLT, SEHS/HEY45 i 000 400 eqg J | |
4 6909-110-508-00! NUT/H8 2 000 Q00 o0d¢ |
5 6909-150-508-00! WASEER 2 000 Go0 060 |
6 6213-619-005-00] SPACER, WATER PUHP 1 000 000 000
7 6213-614-006-00! GASKET, SPACER i 000 400 oa0 ;
& 6209-300-002-00{ STUD 2 000 460 0gQo | ]
9 6901-910-820-00] BOLT, SEXS/HaX20 1 00¢ GO0 oag | ! | j
10 6909~116-508-00| NUT /N8 1 000 00 ¢ag ; ! ; : ;
11 6909-150-508-00! YASHER 1 000 doo gao ! j [
i2 6213-729-001-06| HOSE, RUBRBER i 000 000 oGO | [
13 1417-102-005-00| BARD, HOSE 2 000 060 000 [ g
14 6213-716-001-10{ HOUSING, THERHOSTAT i 000 400 0qQ !
15 6213-721-003-00| PIPE, PUMP HOUSING 1 009 GO0 000 l |
16 6213-743-002-00{ GASKET, HOUSI#G 1 000 GO0 00D | . l
17 6901-910-820-00| BOLT, SEMS/H8X20 1 000 GO0 000 ! |
18 6209-030-006-00| BOLT/H8X75 i 080 000 0g0 ) | |
19 6513-770~022-10| THERNOSTAT 1 600 000 0Q0 J | i !
20 6213-711-003-20| PIPE, WATER GUTLET 1 000 doo oago | | , |
21 V723-102-005-50) 0-RING 1{ 9] 600 doo odo ’ | j ;
22 6901-970-825-00] BOLT, SENS/HRY25 2 060 000 0G0 ' I
23 6213-660-006-00{ FAN, COOLING 1 000 Q00 oao | f
24 6213-641-004-00) PULLEY, WATER PUNP 1 060 000 000 |
25 6213-669-002-00| SPACER, FAN/39 1 000 400 040 ‘
26 6209-~030-041-00| BOLT 4 860 (00 040 |
27 6213-671-002-10| BELT, v HM/33.5 1 000 ¢og 010 I i
1




23

- (EXHAUST)

MANIFOLD (INLET)

12

FIG.#




HHE HHE HHH
444 344 EGE
FIG # 12 888 288 245 i P. 24
cce gae 6go |
EEE 245 | £ !
245 o6 | |
600 ! i
Si¢ a1 | i
KEY#|P|R|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T | z \ FROM | uPTO REMARKS
¢ 6 ¥l ¢ [ j !
1 6214-111-013-00{ HANIFOLD, | ¥ 1 006 400 000 ;
2 6214-115-002-10| GASKET, MANIFOLD 1 000 000 000 :
3 6901-910-820-00{ BOLT, SEHS/H8X20 2 000 Q00 0G0
5 6214-141-015-00| HANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1 006 €00 0G0
6 6214-145-001-10| GASKET, HANIFGLD/EXH | 1 000 (00 000
7 6961-910-825-00| BOLT (¥S) 4 60¢ GO0 000




FIG.g | u FUEL SYSTEM 95
11 1,3
_h
1,
3@ 10




HHH HEH HHH
444 §44 EEE
[FIG# 13 888 d88 245 P.
CCC HEE 0G0
BEE 245
245 Q00
000
sl ¢ gli|s
KEY2{ Pl K PART CODE DESCRIPTION HEE | FROM REMARKS
cle 1¢lc |
1 6215-3060-005-00! NOZZLE, IKJ.ASSY 2! |1} 600 doo 000
2 6215-311-005-00] HOZZLE 2| | 21000 goo oge
3 6215-315-002-00| GASKET, HOZZLE 2 600 000 0a6
4 6215~410-634-10| PIPE, INJECTIGH 1 000 Go0 odo
8 6215-412-001-10| CORNECTOR,FILTER 1 000 (00 0G0
9 6209-360-010-00{ HOSE, RUBBER | 000 (00 0400
10 6509-360-912-10| HOSE RUBBER i 600 400 000
11 6515-419-014~00{ CAP 1 000 Q00 0G0
12 6509-704-059-00] CLIP 3 000 806 odo
13 6909-915-163-00| CLIP 1 000 400 0G0
14 3659-310~004-00] BOSE/07X13%120 1 000 ¢0¢ 0do
15 3632-360-036-00| JOIKTT-TYPE 2 i 06C 000 600
16 3741-141~-005-00| BAND, HOSE 2 060 Q00 00O
17 6215~419~001~00| TUBE, ORIFICE 1 606 400 000
18 3632-360-008-00| CLIP, HOSE 1 600 GO0 0600




27

HANGER

14

FiG.#




FIG #

14

HHE
444
888
e
EEE
245

KEY#{P

[2R-"Ee]

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

[ R X

0060

EEF
444
§88
gsa

45
aoo

HHH
EBE
245
0do

FROY

urTo

REHARKS

6211-777-007-1¢
6209-030-081-00

HANGER
BOLT/HM10X1.25X18

DN ) D

000
000

Q60
G060

600
ogo




FIG.#

15

INJECTION PUMP and OTHER PARTS




HHH HHE HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 15 888 488 245 P. 30
e gas 040
EEE 245
245 400
000 ]
si¢c ol 1{s
KEY2| P| & PART CODE DESCRIPTION )T - FREOM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 . viclc | !
i 6215-600-057-00{ PUKP, INJ ASSY 1{ |1} 600 doo ogo ‘
2 6219-752~011-G0| SUIK, INJ PUHP 1 000 G058 000
3 6219-752-012-00] SHIK, IKJ PUHP 1 000 GOG 040
4 6219-752-013-00] SEIH, INJ PUHP 1 000 Q0T 640
5 6219-752-014-00{ SEIN, IKI PUYP L 000 Q00 600
6 SHIN,INJ PEHP 1l |alooo doo ceo
7 6209-056-001-00] BOLT/HEN 18 4 00C €O 0090
8 6215-621-003-20! SKTH, RS PUNP i 600 00C 000
g 6212-524-002-00] GEAR, INJ PUEP 1 000 €00 000
16 6508-000-716-00] KEY 1 006 gog 0o
1i ¥600-110-620~30] BEARING, BB/6203 1 000 €00 080
12 Y600-110-600-40| BEARING,RB/6004 1 000 46C 060
i3 6212-535-002-00{ PLATE, THRUST [NJPUMP| 1 900 406 0G0
14 6901-910-612-0C| BOLT, SENS/K6X12 1 ¢00 400 040
15 6215-520-001-00] FLYYEIGHT 1 000 GO0 000
i6 6209-030-643-00{ BOLT/H6X10 3 000 GOC 900
17 6215-526-001-10| PIECE, THRUST 1 00¢ €00 060
18 $215-541-001-00| ARK, FLBATING 1 000 @60 040
19 6215-543-003-10! LINK, CONTROL i 000 Q00 0G0
20 6215-542-602-00{ PIN, CONTROL LINK 1 000 400 000
21 ¥710-146-004~00] RING.SKAP/ 4 E 1 000 (00 500 |
22 6215-549-003-00| SPRING, SETTING i 000 G00 600
23 6215-541-002-10| ARE, TENSIOH 1 000 GOC 0G0
24 6215-549-004-10| PIN, ADAPTER 1 000 009 600
25 6215-536-001-00] SPRING, ADAPTER 1 060 €00 0G0
26 6215-549~006-00| SHIH, ADAPTER 2 000 G00 0G0
27 6215-54%-009-00| SHIH, ADAPTER 2 066 G080 0GO
28 6215-545-010-G0| SHIH, ADAPTER 2 000 206 060
29 V710-140-004-00| RING,SHAP/ 4 E i 000 420 00C
30 6215-531-005-00] SPRING, GOVERNOR 1 000 400 000
31 6215-541-003-10] LEVER, CONTROL 1 006 000 0do
32 6209-044-001-00| BOLT/H6X18 1 000 000 060
33 6909-111~406-00] HUT 2 000 GO0 0G0
34 ¥720-101-900-80|{ 0-RING/P 8 i 000 409 600 ‘
35 6209-580-002~10| SPRING, RETURN 1 000 ©00 0G0 ! ;
36 6215-549-021-00| PLATE, CONTROL VALVE | 1 000 ¢00 060 i j
37 6215-549-007-00| ARK, CONTROL i 000 (GO 000 :
38 6909-110-406-00| NUT 1 000 €00 oGO |
39 V411-260-006-00| WASHER / K6 1 000 000 60O ;
40 6909-150-506-00] WASHER, SP/H6 i 000 GO0 000 f
41 6215-549-008-00| SPRING,STARTING 1 008 000 0G0 i |
L L
| L
n |




ENGINE PARTS

18

E=3

e

1

| (SeeFig.18-1)




HEH HHE HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG # 16 888 gss 245 P. 32

ccC EEE 040

EEE 245

245 qoo ’

6006 |

st¢ al1s
KEYZ| P o PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - ; ; FRO¥ | UPTO REMARKS
cl 6 vicle , ,

1 6281-200-007-00| GENERATOR/12Y~-8.54 1l |1} 606 aoo ooe | j
2 6281-270-001-00{ REGULATOR 1 000 GO0 0060 i
3 6213-674-004-10 PLATE, ABJUST 1 000 G0C 000 :
4 6901~910-820-00] BOLT, SEMS/H8120 1 000 ¢0o 000 |
5 6909-164-708-00| WASHER, PL/KS 1 600 4006 006 j
6 6894-207-904-00| BOLT/H10X1. 25465 1 000 400 000 i
7 6909-116-410-00{ HUT/H10 1 600 GO0 000
8 6281-100-004-00] STARTER 1 060 (00 000 J
9 6901-911-025-00) BOLT 2 0660 (00 0G0 |
10 6281-971-001~-00! SWITCH,0IL PRESSURE | 1 209 G006 0ao |
i1 6582-450-014-00; SWITCH, THERKETER 1 000 §0C¢ 040 i
12 6281-410-002-20] PLUG, GLOW 2 000 000 0G0 ;
13 6219-732-003~-00] CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG | 1 000 Q00 0G0 j
14 6281-910~001-00| SOLEKOID 1 000 000 00a0
15 6209-630-002-00| GASKET, SOLENGID 1 000 000 0a0
16 6901-910-612-00] BOLT, SEMS/H6X12 2 000 0§00 0400
17 6281-920-001-00{ RELAY, SOLENOID 1 600 {00 000




17

INJECTION PUMP ASSY

33 |

7 —D

4

5 -~@§

3 %—11
2 . &—12




RHE

HHH HHE
444 444 BEE
FIG# 17 888 888 245 P, 34
cCC HEE 000
BEE 345
745 4o¢
000
s{¢ ej il s
KEY#| Pl B PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - FRGE | UPTO REMARKS
¢l g bE I
1 6215-600-G57-08! PUMP, INJ ASSY 1l |1l 6ce Goo oo
2 5014-015-396-20! PLUKGER ASSY 21 | 2{ 600 G0G 0G0
3 5014-011-636~20{ DELIVERY VALVE 2} |2i 0006 doo oao
4 5014-011-232-00| SPRING,D. V. 21 | 2| 008 goo 0o
5 5014-011-522-00! GASKET 21 |2} 008 460 0go
5 5014-011-672-26| KOLDER,D. V. 21 | 2i000¢ 060 oGO
7 5061-655-012-26{ 0 RING 2] |2io000 doc 60D
g 5014-013-100-20| SLEEVE FLANGE 2i | 21000 gee 0ge
9 5014-027-100-00{ PN 2\ |2{000 doo oge
ie 5001-655-016~26{ G RING 4 |2} 006 goc oqo
it 5G14-012-400-00| SCREY 4} lz2i008 doo oco |
12 5001-401-061-40] ¥ASHER 4| | 21000 900 060
13 5014-020-G23-26f TAPPET 2| |2i 800 aog oac
14 5014-021-203-00| PIN 2| |2i 006 doo ogo
15 5014-021-308-00] SHAP RINE i} 12{ 000 goo 0go
16 5014-021-520-00] SPRIKG, PLUNGER 2| |2ic00 go6 oao
17 5014-021-613-00) SPRING SEAT 2] |2jc606 gos oce
18 5014-025-429-00] SPRING SEAT 2; |21 006 goo oao
19 5014-025-414-00| PLATE/T=1.8 AR} |2{ 000 00O 0GO
20 5014-025-415-00| PLATE/T=1.25 AR| | 2] 000 400 040 !
21 5014-025~416-00] PLATE/T=1.90 &R| |zl o000 gec odo |
22 5014-025-417-00]{ PLATE/T=1.95 AR| | 2{0oe 060 OGO ! j
23 5014-025-418~00{ PLATE/T=2.00 &%) | 21000 €00 0G0 |
24 5014~025-419-08| PLATE/T=2.05 4&| |2/ 000 coo cGo ;
25 5014-025-420-00| PLATE/T=2. 10 ARl |2i 0006 0G0 oGO ]
26 5014-025-421-08] PLATE/T=2.15 AR| |2l 000 oo ogo
27 5014-025-422-00| PLATE/T=2.20 &R! |2} 008 000 odo
28 5014-025-423-06| PLATE/T=2.25 &R| |z} 066 oo oo
29 5014-025-424-00| PLATE/T=2.30 AR} |zl 006 aoe ogo
30 5014-025-425-00| PLATE/T=2. 38 AR\ | 2| 00C 900 0QO i
31 5014-025-426-06| PLATE/T=2. 40 48| |2l 000 doo oGO é
32 5014-025-427-00] PLATE/T=2. 45 AR| |2{ 000 GO0 0GO
33 5014-025-428-00] PLATE/T=2.50 ARl | 2] 0090 GO0 oao
34 5014-024-332-21| COKTROGL ROD i| |2i000 goOS 6GO
35 5014-026-204~00| PLATE 1| | 2606 coo edo j
36 5014-025-200~00| SCREWY 4| |2{ 000 doo odo t : i
37 5014-024-135-20{ COKTROL SLEEYE 2| |2l 000 doG odo : |
38 5014-040-226~20| EYE BOLT ASSY 1l 12i006 Goo eqo : i :
39 5014-042~024-008] BOLT 1| | 2000 Q00 0GO ; ; :
40 5002-650-610-40| GASKET 1| |2j000 goo ogo ; | :
I A
i S N
INRENEE
|l
P EI;I




FIG.# | 18 GENERATOR ASSY




HHH HHE HHYH
444 444 EBE
FIG ¢# 18 888 §88 245 P. 38
¢CC BEE 000
EEE 245
245 000
000 |
Sic §j1{s i
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1R l FROK | UPTO BEHARKS
cl6 Yjc|c | | !
1 6281-200-007-00{ GENERATOR/12V-8.54 i} | 1{ o000 geo oqo i g
2 6281-213-007-00| PLATE 1} | 2] 000 000 000 : 1
"3 6281-211-002-00| STATER 1} | 2| 000 000 DGO | |
4 6281-222-005-00| PULLEY 1} |2{000 000 0G0 ) ;
5 6281-229-020-00| BEARING, RBB 1] | 2| 000 000 GO0 i !
6 6281-229-021-00| COLLER 1{ |2]000 000 000 1 '
7 6281-229-022-00| LASHER . 1| |2}000 000 00O | i
8 6281-229-023~00{ WASHER 1] |2} 000 000 oso ; ]
9 6281-229-024-00| NUT 1{ 1{2]600 000 000 i |
10 $281-229-025-00{ CLAHP 1| [2]0600 000 000 i i
11 6281-229-026-00| COUPLER 1} |2} 000 000 oao i
12 6281-229-027-00{ SCREW 1} {2} 000 oo 000 |
13 6281-229-028-00] SCREY 1 }2j000 aoo 000
14 6281-214-005-00] CAP 1| {2} 000 oo 000




FIG. #

18 A

STARTER

P. 361




EEE
. 245 888
FIG # l 18 A 000 cee P 36-2
EdE
2455
000
Sic ait :
Plu PART CODE DESCRIPTION Tt ] FROM REMARKS
C16 Yic !
1 6281-100-004-00{STARTER asst| 1] l1{eco ook
2 6281-111-004-00|YOKE.STARTER assy] 1] |zloo0 000
3 62B1-119-006-00{KIT.STARTER/BRUSH 2| {3{o00 000
4 6281-121-005-00|ARMATURE, STARTERASSY| 1| |2]o00 000
5 6281-124-006-00|CLUTCH,STARTER ASSY! 1] |2]{000 000
6 6281-129-027-00| HOUSING, STARTER ASSY]| 1] |2]000 600
7 6281-115-006-00|FRAME, STARTERENDASSY]! 1] |2]/000 000
8 6281-118-004-00|HOLDER. BRUSH AssY| 1] {2]oo00 000
9 6281-127-001-00|LEVER, STARTER DRIVE | 1{ |2]o00 000
10 6281-151-008-00{SWITCH, HAGHETIC ASSY| 1| |2]000 08%
11 6281-129-028-00|SCREW. US 2| 12]o00 000
12 6281-129-029-00|NUT 2] |2]000 oo 040
13 6281-129-030-00|KyT 1] |2]coo oo oo
14 6281-129-031-00]RING,SHAP 1| {2|o00 doo 000
15 6281-129-032-00{NUT,PINION STOP L| |2{o00 000 oop
16 6281-115-007-00|COVER, FRAME END 1| {z{e60 coo oop
17 6281-129-033-00|SEAL,STARTER 1] 121000 00 00
18 6281-129-034-00|SPRING,STARTER BRAKE| 1! 12|000 obo ool
19 6281-129-035-00|PLATE, LOCK 1{ i2|oeo oo 00
20 6281-129-036-00|BOLT 2| |2}o000 ooo oco
21 6909-150-508-00|WASHER, ©S 1] |2jo00 doo ool
22 6909-110-408-00]KUT 1| j2|co0 000 00
23 6281-129-037-00| COVER t| |2|o00 oo oop




37

BRACKET (ENGINE) SYSTEM

18

FIG.#




HEH HEH HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG # 19 | 888 438 245 P. 38
ccc HEE 000
BEE 245
245 400
000
s| ¢ af 1
keve|plH|  parT cope DESCRIPTIOR HE FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle 1l ¢

1 1593-101-210-40| BRACKET, ENGINE/LH 1 008 400 000

2 1593-101-220-40| BRACKET, ENGINE/RH 1 000 GO0 000

3 ¥203-461-002-00| BOLT/M10X1. 25X20 6 000 400 000

1 Y401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/}10 6 000 (00 000

5 3737-172-011-00| CLAHP, HARNESS 1 000 000 000

6 1593-101-003-20| INSULATOR 3 006 (00 000

7 ¥304-260-008-00| NUT/K 8 6 000 400 0G0

8 V401-160-008-00 WASHER, SP/K 8 6 000 400 0G0

9 3631-221-001-00| CUSHION, PEDAL/RUBBER| 2 000 000 000

10 ¥301-260-006-00| NUT/¥ 6 2 000 000 000

l.

1 V401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/K 6 2 000 doo oao

12 1593-101-009-10| GUIDE/LH ENGINE 1 000 400 0G0

13 1593-101-011-10| GUIDE/RH ENGINE 1 000 400 000

14 1593-101-012-00| STOPPER 2 000 400 000

15 ¥211-260-802-50| BOLT/S 4 000 GO0 000




FIG.# | 20

RADIATOR SYSTEM

P 33 |

12

TO ENGINE

N —




liHH

HHH

i N i
HHH 4 \ { { |
444 444 ERE |
FIG# 20 888 488 245 | | o P. 40
ccc BEE 000 | | g |
EEE 245 | ! | | [
245 Q00 S |
BE
sic q1]s | ‘ ; | : !
KEY#| Pl H]  PART CODE DESCRIPTION e | ! E | ! f FROM | UPTO REMARKS
C| 6 Yicjc : ! ; ! :
1 1593-102-500-00{ RADIATOR AssY| 1 000 000 000 | | % | i
1A 1593-102-500-10| RADIATOR AssyY| 1| |1fooo 000 oa0 | j r : 6
2 RADIATOR 1| |A{000 goo 000 g
3 1593-102-502-00] CAP 1} |2/ 000 qoo oao |
4 1593~102-503-00| SHRUOD, FAN 1} |2/ 000 qoo 0G0 |
5 1593-102-504~00| PROTECTOR, FRONT 1| | 2| 000 doo 000
6 1593-102-505-00] HOSE, VINYL 1{ {2/ 000 000 000
7 1593-102~005-30{ SEAL (15X10X340) 1 000 000 000
8 ¥211-360-802-00| BOLT(SP) M8X20 4 000 000 000 ;
9 1593-102-001-10| HOSE, RADIATOR/UP 1 000 000 000 ,
10 1593-102-002~10| HOSE, RADIATOR/LY 1 000 000 000
11 1480-102-007-00| CLAMP/40 2 000 400 000
12 1424-101-004-00| CLAMP/45 2t | | 000 aoo oao
13 1593-102-003-20{ HOSE/270 1 000 000 000 g :
14 1593-102-004-20| HOSE/210 1 000 400 000 | : ;
15 1560-104-010-40| CONNECTOR 1 000 Q00 000 i j !
16 1424-101-203-00{ PLUG 1 000 Q00 000 ! |
17 1424-101-204-00| PACKING 1 000 000 000 | ;
18 V211-360-802-00| BOLT (SP) M8X20 1 000 000 000 . z | oo
19 1417-102-005-00| BAND, HOSE 4 000 000 000 , ; : : i
20 1593-102-006~40| PANEL, RADIATOR 1 000 Q00 040 : | | ;
21 1593-102-009-10 HOOK, RADIATOR PANEL | 1 000 000 000 | ; ; % .
22 ¥363-260-010-00{ NUT/H10 4/ 9| {000 oo oo ; | ; : %
23 1593-102-011-00| SEAL (10X05X27) 1 000 Q00 000 j ( : i
24 1593-102-012-00| SEAL (10X05X130) 1 000 000 000 ; ;
25 1425-621-004-00| CLANP, HARNESS 1 000 Q00 000 ! ; g
{




FIG.#

21

MUFFLER SYSTEM

. 41




EHH HHH HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 21 888 988 245 P. 42
CCC HEE 040
BEE 245
245 00
000
sl ¢ gl1]s T
KEYR| P| K PART CODE DESCRIPTION Tl - -1 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle Y| ¢l ¢ | F
1 1593-103-500-10] HUFFLER 1 000 400 000
2 1593-103-053-10] GASKET, MUFFLER 1 000 400 000
3 ¥211-561-002-006{ BOLT/H16X20 3 000 000 000
4 1425-621-004-00] CLAMP, HARNESS 1 060 Q0C 000
5 V211-660-802-00| BOLT/8X20 1 000 006 000




FIG.#

22

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

. 43




HEH HAH HHE
444 444 EBE
FIG¢# 22 888 488 245 P. 44
cCC BEE 000
BEE 245
245 400 |
000 | i
slc al1ls |
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - | I FROM | UPTO REMARKS
{6 Yjcle i !
5 1593-104-500~00| CLEANER, AIR ASSY 1{ |1{000 000 00O |
6 BODY 1{ | Al 060 00 000 i
7 1593-104-502~00| ELEMENT, PAPER 1l 12} 600 600 00O
8 1544~104-203-00| PACKING 1| |2/ 000 000 0qo
9 V271-160-602-50{ BOLT/H6X25 11 | 2600 000 0QU
10 1544-104-204-00] PACKING 1 |2} o008 goo oqo
11 1544-104-205-00| VALVE 1} [2{008 006 000
12 V273-260-802-00{ BOLT, ¥ING 1 000 000 000 :
13 1593-104-001-30| HOSE, AIR CLEANER 1 600 000 000 E
14 1593-104-004-00| SEAL, CLEANER 2 000 000 000 | ;
15 3621-304-003-00| CLIP/ 56 2 000 000 000 i




45

FILTER (FUEL) and HOSE (FUEL) SYSTEM

23

FIG.#




SG15
HEH HHH HHH
444 444 EBHE
; FIG # 23 ] 888 488 245 p.
ccc EEE 040
EEE 245
245 000
000
5| ¢ : af 1
KEYE|P{H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION HE: FROM REMARKS
¢l g vl ¢
1 6213-200-002-10| FILTER, FUEL 1 000 400 0q0
2 6219-755-001-00| HOLDER(FUELFILBER) | 1 000 400 0do
3 ¥211-260-801-60] BOLT, SEMS (S) H8X16 1 000 400 0do
1 1588-105-210-00| PUMP . FUBL 1 000 400 0do
5 V120-366-001-60| SCREW/H6X16 2 000 400 0do
6 1608-105-220-10| HOSE/FUEL/MAIN ASSY | 1 000 (00 040
64 1608-105-220-30] HOSE/FUEL/MAIN ASSY | 1 000 (00 0G0
7 1608-105-221-00| HOSE (1300) 1 000 400 04o
8 1608-105-222-10| HOSE (2020) 1 000 400 odo
9 3741-141-005-00| BAND, HOSE/12 ASSY 2 000 400 odo
94 3741-141-005-00| BAND, HOSE/12 ASSY 3 000 400 040
10 3741-141-006-00| BAND . HOSE 2 000 400 0do
11 1608-105-003-20| HOSE/06X12X115 1 000 400 00
114 1608-105-003-30| HOSE/06X12X115 1 000 400 0do
12 3741-141-005-00| BAND, HOSE 1 000 400 040
13 1608-105-001-20| HOSE/100 1 000 00 040
134 1608-105-001-40| HOSE/225 1 000 400 040
11 3741-141-005-00| BAND, HOSE 1 000 400 000
15 1608-105-002-10| HOSE/350 1 000 doo 0qo
15A 1608-105-240-00| HOSE/350 ASSY 1 000 00 00
16 3741-141-005-00| BAND, HOSE 1 000 400 040
17 3741-141-006-00| BAND  HOSE 1 000 400 040
18 1608-105-210-00{ PLATE (FUELPUMP) COMP | 1 000 400 0go
19 V211-261-002-00| BOLT, SEMS 2 000
23 3741-141-006-00| BAND  HOSE 1 000 00 0do
24 1608-105-230-00| PLATE/ 1/19X85 cOMP | 1|9| | 000 doo odo
26 3741-141-006-00| BAND, HOSE/D=13 aSSY | 19| |000 doo odo
27 3659-310-004-00] KOSE/ 07X13X120 1/9| [ooe doo odo
28 3643-586-001-00{ LOINT T-TYPE/7-10 1/ 9] |ooo doo odo
29 3741-141-005-00| BAND, HOSE/ 12 ASSY | 2|9 | 000 doo odo
30 3632-360-008-00| CLIP, HOSE/D=8 1| 9] |ooo doo odo
o




FIG.#

24

BATTERY SYSTEM

.47




HHH HHE HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 24 888 8§88 245 P. 48
£CC EEE 0Q0
EEE 245
245 0400
000
SiC al1]s
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7] - i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 vicle |
1 1593-112-200-00{ BATTERY, 1| |1{000 goo odo
2 BATTERY 1| | Aj000 GOC 000
3 1427-621-062~10| CAP, BATTERY 1| |2|{000 goo oao
4 LABEL 1{ | Alooo doo oo
5 STICKER 1j | a{000 goo o0go
6 1593-112~510-30| PLATE, BATTERY 1 000 460 000
7 1593~112-051~30! HOLDER, BATTERY 1 000 €00 0G0
8 1593-112-002-50| BOLT, BATTERY 2 006 00 000
9 V301-260-006-00{ NUT/H 6 4 000 @00 0GO
10 ¥211-360-802-00] BOLT(SP) M8X20 3 000 Qo0 0a0
11 1593-112-003-20] CABLE, EARTH 1 060 000 000
12 V211-260-801-60] BOLT, SEMS (S) HM8X16 | 1 000 400 000
13 V363-260-008-00{ NUT,LOCK/H8 1 000 000 0G0
14 1593-112-520-00] CABLE, BATTERY 1y {1} 600 dos oao
15 COVER 1{ {4000 000 o0qO
16 CAP 1{ | aj 600 ¢00 ocao
17 3652-261-202-00( LINK, FUSIBLE 1} 12{000 Qoo 0QO
18 1593-623-001-00| GROMMET 1 060 000 0Q0
19 1444-111-003-00| PROTECTER, EDGE 2 000 000 0Q0
20 3626-276-003-00| CABLE, WIRE 1 000 400 000
21 V211-361-002-00! BOLT, SEMS 1 000 (00 040
22 V203-461-002-00{ BOLT/H10X1.25X20 1 000 000 0G0
23 V401-160-010-006] WASHER, SP/H10 1 000 000 000
24 V411-260-010-00] WASHER/M10 1 000 400 0G6




FIG. #

25

LEVER (ACCEL) SYSTEM

49




HUH HHH HHR
r 444 444 EHE
{ FIG # 25 888 488 245 P. 50

¢CC HEE 0G0

EEE 745 |

245 400
00 1|
s{c gl 1{s
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION 77| - ’ FROM | UPTO REMARKS

£l 6 Yl ¢l¢ l |
1 1593-117-200-20] CABLE, AXLE ASSY| 1 060 Q00 000

2 1593-117-510-20] LEVER, AXLE 1 000 G00 000

3 1593-117-001-40| PLATE, AXLE 1 000 J00 0Q0

4 V210-260-601-60] BOLT,SEHS (S) 2 000 (60 600

5 4106-105-303-00| KNOB 1 000 800 000

6 1593-117-003~-10{ SPRING,DISK 1 000 000 000

7 ¥304-260-010-00| NUT 2 000 400 o000
8 V411-260-010-00| WASHER/H10 1 000 400 040
9 1414-117-005-00] LINING/13X50X3 1 000 G0C 000
10 V411-260-006-00| WASHER / H6 1 000 o0 040
11 V500-162~501-50{ PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15 1 000 400 0G0




51

JOINT (UN{VERSAL) and FAN (HST) SYSTEM

26

FIG.#




5G15 1
HHH HHH HHH i
444 444 EEE j
] FIG # 26 888 §88 245 P. 52
€CC HEE 040
EEE 245
245 4oo
000
sl ¢ ol 1fs T
KEY# P| # PART CODE DESCRIPTION Tl 7} - -| FROM | uPTO REMARKS
¢l G vl ¢l ¢ F

1 1593-122-051-00] COUPLING 1 000 400 0do

2 V201-460-804-50) BOLT/H8X45 2 000 400 040

3 V401-160-008-00] WASHER, SP/H 8 2 000 §00 o0do

4 1608-122-200-30| JOINT (UNIVERSAL) ASSY| 1| | 1] 000 doo odo

5 1608-122-210-10] JOINT (HST/F) COMP 1| {2| 000 doo odo

6 1608-122-220-10] JOINT (HST/R) COMP 1| |2l o000 doo odo

7 8592-011-204-00| JOURNAL KIT 1| |2|o00 doo odo

8 V705-140-020-00| RING, SNAP/20 C 4 |2} 600 doo odo

9 1608-122-001-00| BOLT (SET/HO8X16) 1 000 400 000

10 V304-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 1 000 900 000 !

i !

11 1608-122-002-10| FAN(HST) 1 000 000 000 | ,

12 V210-260-601-20| BOLT, SEMS 3 000 000 000 | :

13 1608-122-003-00| PLATE/STOPPER {9l [000 goo odo | T 351

14 1608-122-230-10| JOINT/COUPLING COMP | {|9| |000 doo odo | T 351

15 1416-2069-005-00| BOLT/H8X20 29| |o000 doo ogo T 351

16 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M 8 2/ 9] (o000 goo odo T 351

17 WIRE/ 1.2X220 1/ 9| 4] 000 do0 o0go T 351

A




53

CASE (TRANSMISSION) SYSTEM

27

FIG. #




HHH HHH HHH i
444 444 EEE ;
FIG # 27 888 888 245 ’ P. 54
CCC EEE 000 ?
EEE 245 %
245 000 | !
| 000 - i i
S| ° qQf 1 | i T
KEY#} Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION |1 - i | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
clG v ¢ F
1 1608-201~-001-10 CASE/TRANSHISSION/LH| 1 000 000 000" T 115
1A 1608-201-001-30| CASE/TRANSHISSION/LH| 1 000 000 000 T 116
2 V653-430-403-00] BEARING, NR/TA3030Z 1/ 9{ [000 €90 0GO
3 V705-140-042-00| RING, SNAP/42 C 1 000 000 000
4 V744-130-420-80 SEAL,0IL/TC30428 i 006 Q00 000
5 V740-~130-420-80) SEAL,OIL 1;9| |000 doo oqo
6 3737-113~005-00| PIN, KNOCK 2 000 000 000
7 6901-045-895-00| BOLT/M8X95 6 000 400 000
8 V211-260-803-00 BOLT,SENS 6 000 400 000
9 V211-260-804-00] BOLT,SEHS 1 000 GO0 0Q0
10 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/H 8 6 000 460 000
11 1608-201-002~20|CASE, TRANSHISSION/RH| ! 000 000 000 T 115
114 1608-201-002-30| CASE, TRANSHISSION/RH| ! 000 000 000 T 116
13 V653-430-403-00| BEARING, NR/TA30302 1191 1000 000 0Q0"
14 V705-140-042-00] RING,SNAP/42 C 1 000 000 0Q0
15 V744-130-420-80| SEAL,0IL/TC30428 1 000 (00 0G0
16 V740-130-420-80{ SEAL,01IL 119] 1000 (00 0G0
V251-261-004-50( BOLT, STUD (SEAL) 149; 1006 Qo0 ocos’




55

METAL (BRAKE) and PLATE (FILLER) SYSTEM

28

FIG.#




SG15

i :
HHH HHH HHH ! | i
444 444 EBE =
FIG # l 28 ! 888 §88 245 ! | P. 56
CCC EEE 040 ; | .
BEE 245 ; L
245 (oo o
000 |
S| ¢ 01 i |
KEY#{ P[H|  PART coDE DESCRIPTION R | | ‘ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 1| ¢ 1 !
\ ,
1 1608-201-004-20] HETAL, BRAKE 1 000 400 0do ! L
2 ¥740-120-350-80| SEAL, 01L/5020358 1 000 G00 0qo i -
3 V721-103-104-50] 0-RING/G45 1 000 000 0q0 | L
1 ¥211-260-801-60| BOLT, SEMS (S) /H8X16 | 4 000 000 0go . | | :
5 1608-201-005-10| SHIM(BRAKENETAL) 2 000 000 0d0 | | l
6 2137-223-004-00| ADATTER (STRAIGHT) 1 000 Q00 0do | | ‘
7 7955-201-026-00| PLUG, DRAIN (1/4) 1 000 400 ogo |
8 1608-201-200-20| PLATE/FILLER 1 000 doo ogo - |
9 V211-260-802-00| BOLT, SENS (5) 1 000 000 000 ¢ |
10 1608-201-006-10| HOSE/ 360 1 000 oo odo | i |
104 1608-201-006-20| HOSE/ 360 112 o000 go0 0go |
11 1608-201-007-00| CLAMP, HOSE 2 000 000 ogo 1
11A 3632-355-004-00| BAND/ 20 2 000 00 0G0 |
12 1608-201-008-10| HOSE, 320 1 000 000 0qo P 3
13 2142-111-006-00| CRIP, HOSE (9. 5) 2 000 000 040 o |
14 2111-101-011-00| PLUG. OIL 1 000 900 0qo ;
15 3631-353-001-10| ADAPTER (LOWPRESS) 1 000 goo odo
16 ¥211-561-002-50| BOLT/M10X25 4 000 go0 0go ! | g
17 1608-201-011-10| PLATE (CASE) 1 000 400 040 S
18 ¥211-561-002-00| BOLT/N10X20 2 000 000 0G0 ; |
19 V211-561-001-60| BOLT(S)7 2 000 Q00 000 ;
20 1608-201-013-00] SPRING (HC135) 1 000 00 ; |




57

GEAR {INPUT) SYSTEM

29

FIG.#




HHH HHH HHH |
444 444 EGE |
FIG # 29 888 488 245 | . P. 38
CCC EEE 000 . ;
EEE 245 - i :
245 (oo ! :
000 | i !
S| ¢ Q) 1 i T
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T f -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
|G 1| ¢ F

1 1608-203-200-00| GEAR,BEVEL/12-45 SET| 1 000 400 0do !

2 1593-203-058-20| COLLAR/25X35X02 1 000 400 040 :

3 V704-140-025-00 RING,SHAP/25 C 1 000 000 000 ‘ :

4 1608-203-002-00| HAB 1 000 goo 000 ! ;

5 Y721-103-103-00| 0-RING/G30 1 000 doo odo ;

6 V721-103-104-50] 0-RING/G45 1 000 €00 0G0 | ;

7 v600-110-600-50| BEARING, RB/6005 2 000 doo odo |

8 1608-203-003-00| GEAR,SPAR/ 15 1 000 400 000 ‘ ; T 103

3A 1608-203-003-20| GEAR,SPAR/ 15 1 000 Q00 000 . ; T 104

9 V704-140-028-00| RING,SNAP C 1 000 GO0 000 - j

10 V600-110-620-40| BEARING, RB/6204 1 000 (o0 8qo i

11 V600-110-620-50| BEARING,RB/6205 1 000 Q00 040

12 1608-203-210-00| GEAR(T12-40) 1 000 doo ogo

13 V600-110-630-50 | BEARING,RB/6305 1 000 doo odo .

14 V600-110-630-40| BEARING, RB/6304 1 000 400 0go '




FIG.#

30

HST ASSY

. 58




BAY HHE Ay
444 444 BEE
FIG # 30 888 988 245 P. 60
cce EEE 000
EEE 245
245 400
000
s|c g1
KEY#{P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T FRON | UPTO BEMARKS
cl6 ‘ 1lc
1 1608-205-200-00] BST Assy| 1 000 (00 000
2 ¥211-261-004-50( BOLT (S) /H10X40 3 000 000 040
3 V401-160-010-00{ UASHER, SP/M10 1 000 400 040
4 V304-260-010-00| NUT 1 600 400 000




REF. 1 TRANSMISSION HYDROSTATIQUE SG 15 60-1
1608 205 2001 O




60.Z

REF. 1 TRANSMISSION HYDROSTATIQUE SG??J
NO REPERE REFERENCE DESIGNATION QTE
1-0 1608 205 2001 0 BOITIER HYDROSTATIQUE 1
1 =1 1608 205 2600 0 BLOC CYLINDRE 2
1-2 1608 205 2800 0 POMPE D'ADMISSION 1
-3 1608 205 2010 0 CARTER . 1
1-4 1608 205 2020 0 BLOC LUMIERE 1
15 1608 205 2030 0 PANNEAU BISEAUTE 1
1-6 1608 205 2040 0 PLAQUE 1
1 =7 1608 205 2050 0 PLAQUE 1
1-8 1608 205 2061 0 ARBRE 1
1-9 1608 205 2070 0 ARBRE 1
1-10 1608 205 2080 0 RONDELLE PLATE 2
1-1 1608 205 2090 0 AXE 1
1 =12 1608 205 2110 O AXE 1
1-13 1608 205 2120 0 COLLIER 1
1-14 1608 205 2130 0 ROULEMENT 1
1-15 1608 205 2140 0 ROULEMENT 1
1-16 1608 205 2150 O CAGE A AIGUILLES 2
1-17 1608 205 2160 0 AXE 2
1-18 1608 205 2170 0 COUSSINET 2
1-19 1608 205 2180 O BOUCHON 2
1-20 1608 205 2190 0 BILLE ACIER 2
1 - 21 1608 205 2210 0 SOUPAPE DE DECHARGEMENT 1
1 - 22 1608 205 2220 0 SOUPAPE DE SURETE 1
1 - 23 1608 205 2230 0 RESSORT 2
1 - 24 1608 205 2240 0 RESSORT 1
1-25 1608 205 2250 0 GOUPILLE RESSORT 2
1 - 26 1608 205 2260 0 CHAPEAU 1
1 - 27 1608 205 2270 0 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
1 - 28 - 1608 205 2280 0 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
1-29 1608 205 2290 0 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
1-30 1608 205 2310 0 JOINT 1
1 - 31 1608 205 2320 0 JOINT TORIQUE 1
1 - 32 1608 205 2330 0 BAGUE D'ASSEMBLAGE 2
T - 33 1608 205 2340 0 DOUILLE - 8
1- 34 1608 205 2350 0 BOUCHON 2
1-35 V705 140 0300 0 COLLET D'AXE 1
1 =36 1608 205 2370 O AXE 2
1 - 37 1608 205 2380 0 BOUCHON 2
1-38 1608 205 2390 0 SOUPAPE 2
1 -39 1608 205 2410 0 BOUCHON 2
1 - 40 1608 205 2420 O OUVERTURE 2
1 - 41 1608 205 2430 0 RESSORT 2
1 - 42 1608 205 2440 0 RESSORT 2
T - 43 1608 205 2450 0 BOUCHON 1
1 - 44 1608 205 2460 O RESSORT 1
1 - 45 1608 205 2470 0 RONDELLE 1
1 - 46 V705 140 0520 0 COLLET D'AXE 1
1 =47 V705 140 0400 O COLLET D'AXE 1
1 - 48 V704 140 0200 O COLLET D'AXE 1
1 - 49 V580 140 4010 0 AXE DE RESSORT 2
1-50 V720 111 9008 0 JOINT TORIQUE 1
1 - 51 V720 112 4011 0 JOINT TORIQUE 2
4. 52 | 1608 265 2650 0 GouPiLE 6
1- 53 1608 205 2840 0 BAGLE 1
41- 54 {608 205 28300 GOUPILLE 1
4. 55 4608 205 28500 JOINT TORIGUE. 1




61

HST SYSTEM (1)

31

FIG.#

Fig.27-11

Fig.30-1




SG15 l T 7 T T
HHH HHE HHH A T
444 444 ERE | = g , |
FIG # 31 888 888 245 oo P. 62
ccc EEE 000 I
EEE 345 : ‘ i ! ;
245 000 | | | | |
000 | r ; i | i
o a1 i | ! ‘ ! 1
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T/ T ; ; 5 | ‘ ! FROM | UPTO REMARKS
6 1 ] R
4 1608-206-200-20 PIPE, SUCTION COMP 1 000 300 ogo | |
5 ¥720-102-401-80| 0-RING/P18 1 000 000 040 ! : : !
6 ¥720-102-402-20| 0-RING/P22 2 000 000 000 : | ; :
7 1608-206-001-00| BOLT (CONNECTER/PF1/2| 1 000 Q00 000 | ‘ | i
8 v211-260-801-60/ BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 | 2 000 400 0G0 | ! 1 1
9 1435-201-220-00| FILTER, SUCTION (HST) | 1 000 000 040 | | i
10 V720-103-502-40| 6-RING/P24 1 000 G00 040 | § ! ;
11 ¥720-103-502-60| 0-RING/P26 1 000 GO0 0G0 | ! ,
12 ¥211-360-801-60| BOLT, SEMS (SP) 1 000 000 0G0 :
13 1608-206-210-10| PIPE, BUST COMP 1 000 000 0d0 ,
14 V720-102-401-80| 0-RING/14A, P18 2 000 400 000 | ‘ : i
15 V211-260-802-00| BOLT, SEMS (S) 2 000 000 000 | '
16 ¥210-260-602-00| BOLT, SEMS (S) 2 000 000 0G0 | : , | !
| | ‘ | | !
I o
| I | g | ,
S
1 ; 1 : i
: |
| !
! | | ; ; i ;
i i ;
| | { ! !
! ; | . ; ‘ '
‘ ; i i | ! ;
e
; | i : i
| i 5 f ; i i
| | | i ; ‘ |
| i i | ! i ;
i, : ! ! i 1
i ! | ‘ | | :




FIG.#

32

HST SYSTEM (2)

. 683




5G15
HHH HHH HHH
444 444 BEE
FIGH | 32 888 §88 245 P
CCC EEE 000
EEE 2445
245 00
000
¢ Q[ If's
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
G yjclc
1 K211-012-000-00f BULB, CONTROL ASSY! 11 | 1] 00606 000 0do
2 K211-012-100~00( VALVE SET | 1] |2]0600 400 0G0
3 V720-161-900-60] 0~-RING/ 1A,P6 1} |2/ 000 goo 6go
4 K211-012-008-00; COVER,BODY 1} | 2]000 doo odo
5 V721-103-105-50] 0-RING/ 1A,G55 1l | 2}000 000 0qo
6 V211-260-804-506) BOLT,S/ M8X45 2| |2{ 000 goo 0Qo
7 K211-012-011-00] PLATE 1/ |2]000 Goo 0go
] V120-266-001-00| SCREW,S/ M6X10 2| |2{000 goo 000
16 V201-260-806-00| BOLT/H8X60 2 000 000 040
17 ¥363-260-008-00] NUT, LOCK/M8 2 000 doo 000 ;
18 3659-352-002-00| HOSE/530 1 000 Q00 000 [
184 3664-351-006-00] HOSE ASSY| 1 000 goo 0d0 !
19 1608-206-240-00] ADATTER(90) ORIFICE | 1 000 000 030 ;
20 3768-185-022-10] ADATTER(90/PUMP) 1 000 400 040 ;
21 K182-032-000~00] CYLINDER ASSY| 1] |1]|000 goo 040 i ;
22 K182-032-002-00{ PACKING,ROD 1} 2] 000 goo 0do ! i
23 K182-032-003-00| SEAL, DUST 1} |2]000 G00 0Q0 ! -
31 1608-206-002-00| PIN(14X54) 1 000 300 000 f !
32 V411-260-014-00| WASHER, PL/H14 2 000 000 000 : |
33 V500-163-002-50{ SEAL, DUST 1 000 doo 0do :
34 1608-206-003-00| ADAPTER/FILTER, A 1 000 (00 000
344 1608-206-003-10] ADAPTER/FILTER, A 1/ 2| {000 ¢o00 0q0
35 1608-206-004-00] ADAPTER(FILTER/B) 1 000 J00 000
36 3631-353-002-10] ADAPTER (HIGHPRESS) 1 000 000 000
37 3656-354-004-10| HOSE(450) COMP| 1 000 (00 0do
38 3748-185-100-10| FILTER ASSY! 1] |1}000 000 600
39 3748-185-101-00] CARTRIDGE 1} |2{000 000 0G0
40 3748-185-102-10| COVER(FILDER) 1 |2/ 600 GO0 000 ;
41 3748-185-103-00| PACKING, RUBBER il |2| 000 goo odo i
42 V500-164-003-00| PIN, SPLIT 1 600 000 0do




65

HST SYSTEM (3)

33

FIG.#




iR dEE A B
444 444 EEE | |
FIG # 33 888 888 245 ? [ P. 66
CCC EEE 0G0 | i |
EEE 245 | ! ! ; !
245 000 K | , | i
000 | ; | j | %
S| C Q| ! ! | | | = |
KEY# P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION (T | ! f f : ; FRON | UPTO REMARKS
c| 6 ¥ ¢ -
1 1608-207-200-20/ PLATE/TRANIN COMP| 1 000 000 000 ; : ;
14 1608-207-200-30| PLATE/TRANION  COMP| 1 000 000 000 ! i i i
2 V580-140~602-50{ PIN,SPRING/6 X25 W | 1 000 Q0G 000 ¢ : 5 E i
7 1608~207-220-20| LOCK (NEUPRAL) COMP 1 000 400 000 j : | E
8 V411-260-012-00{ WASHER /M12 1 000 400 000 | | ! ; |
9 V500-~163-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1 000 Q00 000 | ‘ ! |
10 3656-115-001-00| SPRING (HE085) 1 000 Q00 0G0 | _ : | |
11 1608-207-230-00| PLATE (HOOK) coup| 1 000 00 0go0 ! ! ‘ | I
12 V411-260-012~00| WASHER /M12 1 000 000 0G0 . ; ; |
13 V500-163-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1 000 400 0go . i ;
14 3631-671-003-00| SPRING,ROD COVER 1 000 doo 0go g ; i
15 1608-207-280~10! PLATE(1/22X134) COMP| 1 000 400 040 | ; i
16 V411-260-008-00{ WASHER,PL/H 8 1 000 400 0G0 | s , < |
17 V500-163-001-50{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 1 000 Q0O 000 | ; ] j
18 WIRE/1.2X100 1 000 400 0go ! | : , f
19 V201-260-803-50| BOLT/H 8X35 2 000 000 000 § ; ; |
20 V304-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 000 00 040 : | f
21 1608-207-011-00| LOD(NEUTRAL) 1 000 400 000 | : | i |
22 1608-207-210-20| PIN (NEUTRAAL) COMP 1 000 @00 000 1 ; i i
23 V411-260-010-00| WASHER/H10 1 000 Q00 000 j 1 ; :
24 V500-163-002-00] PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 2 006 000 000 | : ; i
25 V411-260-012-00| WASHER /M12 1 000 Q00 0090 ? i :
26 V304-260-010-00] NUT 2 000 Q00 000 i ; i
27 1608-207-012-00{ COLLAR(12X16X12) 1 000 qoo i , ‘




67

HST SYSTEM (4)

34

FIG.#




HHH KHE HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 34 888 888 245 P. 68
CCC EEE 040
EEE 245
245 doo
000
SicC Q1 1is
KEY#{ P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION ST FROH UpTo REHARKS
C{ G Yicjc
1 1608-207-240-20| ARM{HST/F)COHP 1 000 §oC 0a0
2 V762-150-000-00| NIPPLE, GREASE/B-M6F 1 600 000 Q0
3 1608-207-310-00} ROD (HST/F) COHP 1 000 400 00
4 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 G600 Q00 000
5 ¥500~163-001-50{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 2 000 0G0 000
] 1608-207~250-20] ARM(HST/REVERSE) COMP| 1 000 o0 odo
7 V762-150-060-00] NIPPLE, GREASE/B-H6F 1 000 Q00 000
8 V411-260-020-00| YASHER/H20 1 000 400 000
9 ¥500-164-003-00| PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 1 600 do0 000
10 1608-207-003-20| LOD (HST/REVERSE) 1 .000 (00 o0do
11 1608-207-004-10| PLATE(L/22X100) 1 000 40¢ odo
12 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 8 2 000 000 0Q0
13 V500-163-001~50{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 2 000 GO0 000
14 V304-260-010-00] NUT 2 000 000 000
15 1608-207-260-20| PEDAL (HST) CONP 2 000 Q00 040
16 ¥211-260-802-00! BOLT,SEHS (S) 2 000 0060 000
18 ¥401-160-006-00{ WASHER,SP/H 6 1 G600 @00 odo
19 V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/H 6 1 000 000 040
20 1608-207-004-10] PLATE(L/22X100) 1 000 Q00 odo
21 ¥304-260-010-00} NUT 2 000 400 000
22 1608-207-014-00{ PAD (HST) 2 000 Q00 o0dQo




FIG.#

35

HST SYSTEM (5)

. 69




HHH HHH HHAH

444 444 EBE
FIG # 35 888 488 245 P. 70
CCC EEE 040
EEE 245
245 (00
000
Si ¢ i1
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T FROM | UPTO REMARKS
|6 : i ¢
1 1608-207-270-10| SHAFT (HOOK) couP| 1 000 doo 000
2 V411-260-014-00| WASHER, PL/H14 1 000 (00 000
3 ¥500-163-002-50{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 1 000 000 000
4 1608-207-290~00) ARM(HOOK) COMP| 1 000 000 000
5 V201-260-805-00] BOLT/ M8X50 1 000 Q00 000
6 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/Y 8 2 000 466 000
7 V364-260-008~-00| NUT/H § 2 000 000 0Q0
8 1608-207-006-10] ROD (M10X85) 1 000 000 000
9 1608-207-007-10] PLATE (L/32X178) 1 000 000 000
10 V304-260-010-00] NUT 2 000 000 000
T N
11 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/¥ 8 1 608 000 000
12 V500-163-001-50f{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 1 000 000 0Q0
13 V411-260-010-00] WASHER/H10 1 000 Q00 000
14 V500-163-002-00{ PIN,SPLIT/3 %20 1 000 (00 000
15 1608-207-008~-00{ PIN{(10X70) 1 000 GO0 000
16 1608-207-009-20| PLATE(1/20X122) 1 000 400 0G0
17 V211-360-801-60] BOLT,SEHS (SP) 2 000 400 000
18 1593~101-012-00{ STOPPER 1 000 Q00 000




71

CASE (DIFF) and SHAFT (WHEEL) SYSTEM

36

FIG.#




ﬁHH

HHH WA
444 444 EBE
FIG # 36 888 888 245 | = P. T2
CCC BEE 000 ;
BEE 245 | |
245 000 ;
000 | | |
sl ¢ ‘ al 1 . ;
KEY#|P|H|  PART cODE DESCRIPTION Tl T . b FROM | UPTO REMARKS
CiG Yi € ! i ;
1 1593-304-051-20| CASE, DIFF 1 000 00 000 |
2 1608-304-001-00| GEAR/T40 1 000 406 000
3 1593-304-008-00] PIN(10X18) 2 000 (00 000
4 V203-461-002-50| BOLT/H10X25 s 000 000 000 295
4A 1593-304-054-10| BOLT/ H10X1.25X25 42| {000 000 o000 296
5 V401-160-010-00] WASHER, SP/N10 4 000 G00 000
6 1593-304-053-10| GEAR, BEVEL/12 2 000 (00 000
7 1593-304-055-10| PINION, BEVEL/11 2 000 400 000
8 1593-304-057-10| PIN,DIFF PINION 1 000 000 060
9 Y704-140-016-00| RING, SHAP/16 C 2 000 400 0G0 |
10 ¥600-110-620-70| BEARING, RB/6207 2 000 400 000
11 1608-307-200-10 SHAFT/WHEEL, LH  COMPl 1 000 000 000
12 1593-307-051-20] COLLAR/31X41%03 1 0600 G00 00 A
13 1593-307-052-10| COLLAR/26X35X03 1 000 400 0G0 ; |
14 1593-307-053-10] COLLAR, WHEEL THRUST | 2 000 000 000
15 1608-307-210-10| SHAFT/WHEEL, R COMP| 1 000 000 00O
16 1593-307-051-20| COLLAR/31X41X03 1 000 400 000
17 1593-307-052-10| COLLAR/26X35X03 1 000 400 000
18 COLLAR, WHEEL THRUST | » 000 0q0

1593-307-053-10

400




FIG.#

37

BRAKE SYSTEM

.13




HHE HHE HHE
444 444 EEE
FIG # 37 888 488 245 P. 74
CCC EEE 040
EEE 345 f
245 Q00 |
000 i
si ¢ al1|s I |
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - i | FROH | uPTO REMARKS
clé Yiclc ! |

1 1608-310-200-10| COVER{BRAKE) COMP 1 000 d0C 000 |

2 V211-260-801-60] BOLT,SEHS (5) M8X16 | 3 000 000 000

3 1593-310-520-20| DRUM, BRAKE 1 000 000 0G0

4 V704-140-017-00| RING,SNAP/ 17 ¢ 1 000 GO0 000

5 1593-310-054-20| PIN/15X47 1 000 000 0G0

6 1608-310-001-30| ARM(BRAKE) 1 000 ¢00 00O

7 V363~260-008-00| NUT,LOCK/H8 1 000 400 040

8 1593-310-530-00] SHOE, BRAKE 1} {1]000 doo ogo

9 1323-220-012-00] SPRING, BRAKE SHOE 1| {2} 600 deo ogo

10 1608-310-002-00] PLATE(UX27XT1) 1 000 Q06

000




75

ARM (BRAKE) SYSTEM

38

FIG.#




HEH HHH HEH

444 444 EEE
FIG# | 38 888 488 245 P. 76
ccC HEE 0G0
EEE 145
245 (00
000 |
sl ¢ al1)s |
KEY#{P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION Tl 1 - ‘ | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
clc Y|l c ;
1 1608-312-200-20| ARM(BRAKE) COMP 1 000 000 040
2 ¥760-150-000-00{ NIPPLE, GREASE/ A-H6F| 1 000 400 000
3 1608-312-005-00| SPRING (HT035) 1 000 000 000
1 1608-312-210-20| ARM (PEDAL) COMP 1 000 000 000
5 1524-122-001-00| PAP 1 000 400 000
6 ¥211-261-002-50| BOLT (S) H10X25 2 000 GO0 000
7 1608-312-002-10| ROD (M08X160) 1 000 000 000
8 1608-312-003-30{ ROD/ MO8X260 i 000 000 000 !
9 1444-122-002-00| TURNBUCKLE/M8 1 000 000 000 |
10 ¥304-260-008-00{ NUT/H 8 1 000 000 000 L
11 1560~132-007-30| NUT/H8 1 000 000 000 L
12 1337-401-006-00| SPRING 1 000 000 000 ]
13 1415-120-006-00| SPRING, TENSION/86 1 000 000 000 .
14 1608-313-200-10| PLATE (PARKING) COMP| 1 000 G00 000 L
15 3600-201-013-00| GRIP, BRAKE 1 000 (00 000 L
16 V411-260-010-00] WASHER/H10 1 000 000 0G0 o
17 ¥500-163-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1 000 000 000 A
18 1593-312-056-20| SPRING/HT013 1 000 000 000 P
19 Y401-160-006-00| UASHER, SP/H 6 1 000 000 000 b
20 V411-260-008-00| WASHER. PL/N 8 1 000 000 000 ‘ A
21 Y500-163-001-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 1 000 000 000 i P
22 1608-312-220-00| PLATE (BRAKELOCK) COMP| 1 000 000 000 ; L
23 V411-260-010-00| WASHER/H10 1 000 000 000 | o
24 V500-163-002-00| PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 1 000 000 000 ! Lo
25 1593-312-056-20| SPRING/HT013 1 000 000 000 g o
26 1608-312-006-10 PLATE/LOCK 1 000 000 000 A
27 v211-260-802-00| BOLT, SEMS (5) 2 000 000 000 L




FIG.#

39

TIRE (REAR) SYSTEM

Y

Fig36-11-15




BHH RHH agu
‘ 444 444 ESE
FIG # 39 888 888 245 P. 78
¢CC BEE 000
EEE 445 ]
245 00
000 1 !
s{¢ al1ls T
KEY#|P|H|  PART coDE DESCRIPTION T ’ FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l G Yiclc
] TIRE, REAR 2| | {606 goo odo {
2 1593-317-210-00] RIH, VHEEL 2| |2| 000 goo ogo
3 1593-317-201-00] TIRE, TURF 2| | 2| 000 goo oao
4 ¥999-200-003-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE 2| |2{cco goo ogo
5 1386-241-002-00] BULB 2| |2|o00 doo ogo
6 V304-460-010-00] NUT/H10 12 000 000 000
7 V401-160-010-00| WASHER, SP/H10 12 000 Q00 0G0




19

LEVER (P.T.0.) and BRACKET (P.T.0/F) SYSTEM

40

FIG.#




5615

1 T < ; ,
HHH HEH HgH ; | i ;
444 444 EHE : ; E |
{F‘IG # 40 888 888 245 | § ! 2 P. 80
CCC EEE 000 | ; i 1
EEE 245 | | f
245 Qo0 | | ! ; !
000 | ; ‘ :
s| ¢ Q| ! g | . s T
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T ' i i i .| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
€6 ¥ C » ; ; j ) F
H I T
1 1593-332-520-00] ARM/PTO ASSY | 1 000 400 000 ? 5 T 79
1A 1593-332-520-10| ARM/PTO ASSY| 1} 2] [000 d00 0d0 | : T 80
2 V704-140-015-00| RING,SNAP/15 C 1 000 000 0G0 |
3 3646-703-001-00] PULLEY, TENSION/T0X47| 1 000 GO0 000 ‘ ;
4 ¥704-140-015-00{ RING,SNAP/15 C 1 000 Q00 000 !
5 1593-332-052-00) SPRING/HED14 1 000 000 0Q0 !
6 1593-332-053-00| SPRING/HEOS3 1 000 000 000 ! ’
7 1593-332-051-20| CABLE,PTO 1 000 Q00 000 :
8 V411-260- 008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 000 Go0 0do |
9 V500-163-001-50G| PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 2 000 000 000 ,
10 1383-452-001-00| HOLDER, WIRE 1 600 000 040 ]
11 ¥301-260-006-00] NUT/H 6 1 000 GO0 040 :
12 1593-333-500-30] LEVER,PTO 1 000 000 030 |
13 4106-105-303-00| KNOB 1 000 400 0do j
14 V411-260-010-00] WASHER/M10 1 000 000 000 ‘
15 V500-163-002-50{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 1 000 Q00 040
16 1593-334-056-40| PULLEY,V/2B173 1 000 §00 000
17 1593-334-054-2C| BELT/VBO038 2 000 400 000
18 1593-334-051-20] SHAFT,PTQ 1 000 GO0 000 ! T 79
184 1593-334-051-30] SHAFT, PTO i 2| {000 000 000 i T 80
19 1593-334-055-00] COLLAR/26X32%41 1 000 400 000 ; f
20 V600-150-600-50{ BEARING,RB/60055S 2 000 000 000 } ‘
21 V704-140-025 00| RING.SNAP/25 C 2 000 €00 000 | i
22 V705-140-047-00] RING, SNAP/47 C 1 000 Qoo 000 :
23 1593-334-300-00| BAR,PTO 1 000 400 000 i T 79
23A 1593-334-300-10| BAR, PTO 1 000 400 000 ; T 80
24 V210-260-601-60{ BOLT,SEMS  (S) 2 000 Q00 000 ; :
25 1593-335-500-30] COVER, FRONT PTO 1 000 400 000 :
26 V211-261-002-50{ BOLT(S) H10X25 2 600 goo 040 i ;
28 V210-360 601-60| BOLT (SP)/H6X16 4 000 (006 000 : | :
29 1427-130-260-0=| CAP, SHAFT (A) COMP 1 000 do0 040
1] MIRROR BLACK i ‘ |
30 V210-260-601-20] BOLT, SENS 2 000 0o 040
31 1593-335-058-00| PULLEY,V/2B105 1 000 400 000 [
32 V203-361-002-50| BOLT/H10X25 49l 1000 GO0 0G0 5
33 V401-160-010-00] WASHER 4 000 106 000 |
34 1593-332-061-00| BUSH/15X17X10 2 000 GO0 040 ‘ ‘
35 1593 334 3100 © %upporf 1 000 000 000 : i

¢




81

SHAFT (JOINT/P.T.0.) and METAL (REAR/P.T.0.) SYSTEM

41

FIG.#




HH:H

HHH HiH
- 444 444 EBE
FIG # 41 888 488 245 P. 82
cCC HEE 0Q0
EEE 245
245 (0o
000
s|c qf1
KEY#|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| T FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 Y| ¢
1 1608-341-210-10| SHAFT (JOINT/PT0) COMP| 1 000 #zx zax
2 1608-341-001-10| HETAL (REAR PT0) 1 000 #== sus
3 V211-261-002-00] BOLT, SEMS 2 000 des =ais
4 V600-150-620-20| BEARING, RB/62025$ 2 000 2z =4
5 V705-140-035-00| RING, CIRCLIP 2 000 ds* sas
6 1608-341-003-10{ PULLEY(VC100) 1 000 s+ sas
7 1365-121-005-00{ WASHER/10X20X2 1 000 ssx ssx
8 V327-262-110-00| NUT/H10X1.25 1 000 #xs =ais
9 V500-162-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2,5%20 1 000 #zs sas
10 1608-341-220-20 ARM(TENSIOM) COMP 1 000 2z z3s
11 V704-140-012-00| RING,SNAP/12 C 1 000 #2s sss
12 3737-122-001-00{ PULLEY, TENSION 1 000 sz=x sax
13 V704-140-015-00| RING, SNAP/15 C 1 000 #xs =d=
14 1608-341-006-10| PULLEY (VC135) 1 000 ss¢ sy
15 1365-121-005-00{ WASHER/10X20X2 1 000 sss 2u»
16 ¥327-262-110~00| NUT/H10X1. 25 1 000 ses zss
17 ¥500-162-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 000 =z =as
18 1608-341-330-00 COVER (BELT) COMP 1 000 =rs xsx
19 V210-360-601-20 BOLT, SEMS 4 000 #ss sas
20 1608-341-008-00| BLT (C0OG/VCO31) 1 000 =5 sas
21 1608-341-026-00] PLATE(LX16X101) 1 000 #2s sax
22 ¥210-260-601-20| BOLT, SEMS 2 000 #=x =43




83

LEVER (P.T.0) SYSTEM

FiG.# | 4




HHE

HEE HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 42 888 488 245 P. 84
CCC BEE 040
BEE 245 |
245 460 !
000 |
s|¢ gl I{s
KEY#I Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T FROH | UPTO REMARKS
Ci G Y[cic |
1 1608-341-230-20{ LEVER(PTO) COMP 1 000 #e= sas i
3 1608-~341~-240-10| STAY(LEVER/A) coup| 1 000 sxz sms i
4 4106-105-303-00| KNOB 1 000 #ss sas
5 V211-260-802-00{ BOLT,SEHS (S) 2 000 sz s=zs
6 1608-341-250-10{ STAY(LEVER/B) COMP] 1 000 dxs szaz
7 V363-260-008-00] NUT, LOCK/H8 2 000 #Hz= sz
8 1608-341-023-00| ROD(REARPTO) 1 000 #2z sas
9 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/H 8 2 000 ¢32 suz
10 V500-162-501-504 PIN,SPLIT/ 2.5X15 2 000 szs sus
12 1608-341-260-20| SHAFT COMP 1 000 =z s3=2 |
13 V704-140-017-00] RING,SNAP/1T € 1 600 =%z ss= :
14 1608-341-021-10] ARH (40) 1 000 #z2 sas
15 ¥201-260-805-00{ BOLT/M 8X50 1 000 =33 sds
16 V304-260-008-00) NUT/M8 2 000 #xe saz
18 V411-260-008-00{ WASHER,PL/H 8 2 000 #sx zx=
19 3517-205-007-00| WASHER 1 000 s2% sas
20 V500-163-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 %25 1 000 uz= sazs
21 3728-552-008-00| TRIGGER, TENSION 1 000 =zs saz
22 V304-260-008-00 NUT/H 8 2 000 sz szz
23 1337-401-006-001 SPRING 1 000 =2z zss
24 1608-341-025-10] PLATE(RETURN) 1 000 =zx sss
25 1415-125-021-00{SPRING, TENSION/46 1 000 #zzx sds
26 V211-261-002-00|BOLT, SEUS 2 000 ¢ sdz




85

CASE (P.T.0.) and SHAFT (INPUT/P.T.0.) SYSTEM

43

FIG. %




HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 43 888 gss 245 P. 86
CCC EEE 040
EEE 345
245 400
000
s{c el 1{s
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7] - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c 6 Y| c|c ;
1 1593-342-001-00| PLATE/170%215 ! 000 #ss zus
2 V211-261-002-50| BOLT(S) M10X25 4 000 #=x sas
3 1608-341-200-00] CASE(PTO/FRONT)ASSY | 1| | 1] 000 gs» sus
4 1608-341-027-00] BUSH (12X14X20) 1] 12[000 =22 sus
5 V211-260-802-00{ BOLT,S/ M8X20 5 000 == sus
6 1608-341-012-00| CASE (PTO/REAR) 1 000 ##z saus
7 V744-135-550-80| SEAL,0IL/TC35558 1 000 #zs sws
8 V781-100-000-40| PLUG/PT1/4 1 000 sz tas
9 V211-260-802-00{ BOLT.S/ M8X20 4 000 o2z seus
10 1608-341-310-10) SHAFT (INPUT/PTO) COHP| | 000 #Az= =us
11 V600-110-600-40] BEARING, RB/6004 2 000 =z ssis
12 1608-341-013-00] COLLAR(21X35X02) 1 000 dsz sus
13 1608~341-014-10| GEAR(T16) 1 000 sz =ss
14- 1608-341-015-00] PIN(18X52) 1 D00 s sse
15 1608-341~016-00| COLLAR (18X30X05) 2 000 s =ss
16 V580-140-502-50| PIN,SPRING/5 X25 W | 1 000 sz =292
17 1608~341-320-10{ SHAFT (PT0Q) COHP 1 000 dus 232
18 V600-110-600-40{ BEARING, RB/6004 1 000 #xs sas
19 V600-110-600-70{ BEARING, RB/6007 1 000 #2» zas
20 1593-341-008-00| RING, PTOQ 1 000 #2: ss=
21 1593-341-009-00| PIN, PTO 1 000 sez =32
22 MANUAL, OPERATEON)REA| 1] | A) 000 ==z =ss
23 1593-342-200-00| HITCH (REAR) 1 [ 1f2ss nss ssis
24 V211-261-002-506{ BOLT(S) M10X25 4] 12352 msz 2ds
25 EF 1 Al zzz szs zays
26 V654-418-221-60{ NEEDLE (CAGE) 1 000 szx sus
217 V211-250-803-00] BOLT, SEMS 1 000 size sus
28 V744-120-350-80{ SEAL,GIL/TC20358 1 000 #=+ sss
i




87

CHASSIS SYSTEM

44

FIG.#




HEH HHH HHH
. 444 444 EBE
FIG# 44 888 888 245 P. 33
CCC EEE 000
EEE 245
245 000
000
s| ¢ a1 T
KEY#| P H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1| | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l s ¢l ¢ F
1 1608-401-200-30| CHASSIS coup| 1 000 000 000 T 144
. 1A 1608-401-200-50{ CHASSIS coMp| 1 000 000 000 Tl 145
2 1593-401-071-40{ COVER, REAR 1 000 000 000
3 3623-820-013-00 KNOB, SET/12 2 000 000 000
1 1593-401-570-00] PLATE, FENDER/LH 1 000 000 000
5 V211-260-801-60 BOLT, SENS (S) M8X16 | 2 000 000 000
6 1593-401-580-00{ PLATE, FENDER/RH 1 000 000 000
7 V211-260-801-60) BOLT, SEMS (S) H8X16 | 2 000 Q00 0Q0




89

AXLE (FRONT) SYSTEM

45

FIG.#




HEH HHH HAH
, 444 444 EEE
FIG # 45 888 888 245 P. 90
cCc EEE 000
EEE 245
245 000
000
c g1
KEY# P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION |1 FRON | UPTO REMARKS
G 1l ¢
1 1593-402-052-30| AXLE/FRONT 1 000 000 000 295
14 1593-402-052-50| AXLE/FRONT 12| |oo00 000 ooo 296
2 ¥760-150-253-00C] NIPPLE, GREASE 2 000 000 000
3 V762-150-000-00| NIPPLE. GREASE/B-H6F | 1 000 000 000
1 1593-402-510-40| HUB, PTO FRONT 1 000 400 000
5 ¥211-261-002-00] BOLT, SEMS 2 000 400 000




FIG.#

46

ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN) SYSTEM

.9




HHH

HHE HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG # 46 888 §88 245 P. 92
CCC EEE 000
EEE 245 E
245 000 |
000 i |
si¢ gl 1}s |
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
€I G Yycc | |
1 1593-403-500-50| ARM(KNUCKLE/LH) CONP 1 000 (000 000 } E § !
2 1593-403-510~-50| ARM(KNUCKLE/RH) CONP 1 000 400 000 | } :
3 1593-403-004-10{ COVER/44X10 2 000 0400 oQo | :
4 1593-403-009-00| BEARING, BALL THRUST | 2 000 000 000 |
5 1415-216-602-00{ WASHER/26X35%2 2 000 000 0G0 ;
6 V580-140-503-20| PIN,SPRING/5 X32 ¥ 2 000 Q00 0Q0 I
7 3621~702-003-00| WASHER,PULLEY 2 000 Q00 000 |
8 V328-262-112-00)j NUT/H12X1.25 2 000 000 0QO0 |
9 V500-163-002-50{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 2 000 000 000 |
10 1593-403-003-10( JOINT,BALL/LH 2 000 000 000 ; !
11 1593-403-001-10| JOINT,BALL/RH 2 000 400 040 f i i
12 V328-262-110-00| NUT/M10X1.25 4 600 G400 000 ; i i
13 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/H10 2 000 000 000 i
14 V500-162-502-00{ PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 4 000 000 000 !
15 1593-403-052-30; ROD/D=8.90-8.94 1 060 000 000 { [ !
16 1593-403-056-30{ ROD/D=8.90-8.94 1 000 000 0d0 | | i
17 3625-212~-007-00| NUT/H10 2 000 000 0G0 : i ! i
18 V334-260-010-00] NUT/H10 2 000 000 odo : ; § ;
20 1593-403-530-60| ARH, PITHAN 1 000 000 000 ! i | i
21 V600~150~620-30] BEARING, RB/62035S 2 000 000 040 ; | | ; k
22 V705-140-040-00) RING,SNAP/40 C 1 000 400 040 ! i i
23 1593-403-007-20] COLLAR/31%X38X06 1 000 000 0do i j !
24 ¥328-262-110-00] NUT/H10X1.25 1 000 000 0G0 ' ’ !
25 1376-121-001-00) WASHER/11X22X3 1 600 400 040 i
26 V500-162-502~00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 000 000 000 i E
27 1593-403-058~20| ROD (DRAG) 1 060 000 0CC i ;
28 V335-260-012-00] NUT/M12X1.25 2 000 000 000 i :
29 1593-403-005-00! JOINT, BALL 2 000 000 000 | :
30 V328-262-112-00} NUT/M12X1.25 2 000 Qo0 0Q0 i ;
31 V401-160-012-00] WASHER,SP/H12 2 000 q00 0d0 ; ;
32 V500-163-002-50{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 2 000 C00 000 ; §
N i
! i i i
' i
| ; | i |
o
i : 5 i
, | i | !




93

POST (STEERING) and WHEEL (STEERING) SYSTEM

47

FIG.#




Y
1

HHH HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG # 47 888 §88 245 P. 94
: €CC EEE 040
EEE 445
245 (00
000
s| ¢ _ a1
KEYZ| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION IR FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 vlc
1 1593-406-500-10{ POST (STEERING) ASSY 1 006 §00 000
2 1564-512-001-00] BUSH/10X12X10 2 000 Q00 040
3 1593-601-069-00| SEAL/15X20%X120 2 000 Q00 000
4 1593~-601-065-10{ SEAL/20X15X530 1 000 400 0G0
5 1593-406-008-00| SEAL/30X30X50 2 000 Q00 040
6 ¥211-261-002-50] BOLT{(S) M10X25 6 000 G400 000
7 1427-621-012-00| GROHMET 1 000 400 040
8 1593-406-250-00{ COLUMM, STEERING ASSY] 1 000 Q00 000
9 1593-406-005-10] BUSH, COLUMN 1 000 000 000
10 1593-406-004-00| HUB,STEERING COLUMN | 1 000 400 040
11 ¥210-360-602-00] BOLT/SP 3 600 400 040
12 1593-406-240-10| WHEEL,STEERING ASSY | 1 000 000 000
13 1593-406-006-00{ PAD, STEERING WHEEL 1 000 000 040
14 V328-262-110-00| NUT/¥10X1.25 1 000 000 040
15 V411-260-010-00} WASHER/H10 1 000 400 040
16 V500-162-502~00} PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 000 000 040
17 v210-360-602-00] BOLT/SP 2 800 000 040
18 1425-621-004-00| CLAMP, HARNESS 1 000 000 040
22 V211-360-801-60} BOLT,SEHMS (SP) 1 060 @00 0qo
23 V363-260-008-00! NUT,LOCK/H8 1 000 Q00 040
24 3737-172-011-00] CLAMP, HARNESS 1 000 000 000




FIG.#

48

CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEER!NG) SYSTEM

. 95




RHH HHE HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG# 48 888 .488 245 P. 96
€CC HEE 000
EEE 245 |
245 ¢oo ‘
000 | |
s ¢ al1ls i
KEYE| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION HEE t FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl6 Yicic |
1 1593-407-051-50| CASE(STERING) 1 000 000 000 |
2 V211-261-002-00| BOLT, SEHS 4 g00 400 000
3 1593-407~004-40| PLATE, STEERING 1 ¢00 000 000
4 V210-260-601-20| BOLT, SEXS 3 000 000 000
5 1593-407-200-40] SHAFT,STEERING 1 000 Q00 000
6 1593-407-002-00| BEARING, RB/7004 1 000 (00 000
7 1593-407-006-00| BEARING, RB/7202 1 000 000 060
8 1480-207-011-00| WASHER/31X42¥1 1 000 000 000
9 Yy705-140-042-00{ RING,SNAP/42 C 1 000 000 000 (
10 ¥742-120-420-60| SEAL,CIL/VC20426 1 000 400 000 !
11 1593-407-510-50| GEAR(HELICAL/T72)CoH| 1 000 G00 000 a
12 V600-110-600-40| BEARING, RB/6004 1 000 400 000
13 V600-140-600-40| BEARING, RB/6004S 1 000 400 000
14 V705-140-042-00| RING, SNAP/42 C 1 000 Q00 000
15 1593-407~-007-10| COLLAR/21X25X08 1 600 Q00 000 |
16 1593-407-520~30] FLANGE, CONTROL 1 000 Q00 000 !
17 V211-360-802-00{ BOLT(SP) M8X20 2 000 000 000 ;
18 1593-407-530-30{ ARM, DRAG 1 000 000 000 ‘
19 V328-262-112-00| NUT/M12X1.25 1 000 000 000 ;
20 ¥411-260-012-00{ WASHER /MI2 1 000 400 00 ; !
21 V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/H12 1 000 GO0 000
22 V500-163-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 1 000 Q00 000




FIG.#

439

TIRE (FRONT) SYSTEM

.97




HEH HEH HHE
444 444 EBE
FIG ¥ 49 888 488 245 P. 98
€cC HEE 000
EEE 245
245 (00
000 ,
s|¢ al1]s
KEY#| P|® PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1T - l FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cle vjclc , |
1 TIRE,FRONT ASSY 2| | Al ooo0 goo odo
2 1593-411-201-00| TIRE, TURF/16-8 2} |2j000 doo 660
3 1593-411-610-10{ R1H, WHEEL FRONT 2| |2{000 G000 040
4 V999-200-003-00] CAP, TIRE VALVE 2{ |2{000 406 000
5 1386-241-002-00| BULB 2| |2{000 goo ogo
6 V600-150-620-50| BEARING, RB/62055S 4 000 GO0 000
7 1593-411~-001~10| COLLAR/26X32X53 2 000 006G 000
8 1593-411-052-20{ COLLAR, 26X32X14 2 000 000 0G0
9 1593-411-053-10L CAP, WHEEL 2 000 000 000




a9

LINK and LIFT SYSTEM

FIG.# | 50




HHH HHH HHE i
444 444 ERE ;
FIG # 50 888 888 245 , P. 100
€CC BEE 000 |
EEE 445 |
245 000
000 | J
s ¢ QI I | i
KEY#| P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1| - , | ! FROM | UPTO REMARKS
G Y| ¢ | | |
1 1593-553-540-20] LINK 1 000 006 000 | :
2 1593~553-003-20/ PIN/15X108 2 000 000 000 ; |
3 V363-260-010-00| NUT/H10 219 }000 000 00O
4 V411-260-014-00| HASHER, PL/H14 2 000 000 000
5 V500-~163-602-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 2 000 400 000
6 1593-553-550-10{ LINK/A 2 000 000 000
7 1593~553-007-20{ PIN/15X32 2 000 000 0G0
8 V305-260-020-00| NUT/H20 2 000 000 000
9 V411-260-014-00| WASHER, PL/M14 2 000 000 000
10 ¥500~163-002~50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 2 000 400 000 4 |
11 1608-553-200-20| LIFT(270) COMP 1 000 000 0G0
12 1593-553-670-30| METAL, LIFTARM 2 000 000 000
13 V211-561-002-50] BOLT/HM10X25 6 000 008 000




p. 101

ARM (LIFT) and ARM (CONTROL) SYSTEM

51

FIG.#




HUH

HEH ﬁnﬁ
444 444 EHE
FIG # 51 888 gss 245 P. 102
€CC HEE 00
EEE 245 |
245 400 |
000
c Q1 ,
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - { FROM | UPTO REHARKS
G Yi C |

1 1608-554-200-10] ARM(LIFT) CoMP| 1 000 doo oao

2 V411-260-020-00| WASHER/H20 1 000 G00 000

3 V500~163-003-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X30 1 060 400 000

4 1608-554-210-00] BLATE(1/25X486) COMP| 1 000 (00 0G0

5 V411-260-012-00] WASHER /M12 2 000 (00 000

6 V500-163-602-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 2 800 §00 040

7 1608~-554-600-10| ARM (CONTROL) ASSY| 1 000 000 000

8 3656-~221-001-00| BUSH, BRUSH 2 000 400 o000

9 V411-260-014-00| WASHER, PL/H14 1 060 {00 000

10 V500-163-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1 000 G400 000

11 1608~554-001-00! LEVER (HSTLIFT) 1 000 400 000

12 V363-260-008-00| NUT, LOCK/H8 2 000 400 0Q0

13 1432-242-004-00] GRIP, B 1 000 460 000

14 1608-554~002-00{ PIN(08X26) 1 000 doo 000

15 V411-260-008-00{ WASHER, PL/H 8 1 000 Q00 040

16 V500-163-001-50| PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 1 000 Q08 0G0




P. 103

HOOD (A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM

52

FIG.#




HHH HHE HHA

444 444 EEE
FIG # 52 888 488 245 P. 104
¢CC HEE 040
EEE 245
245 000 *
000 |
s|¢ al1 }
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7| - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
6 vl ¢ |
1 1593-601-500-40| HOOD (A) COMP| 1 000 000 000 |
2 1593-601-062-20{ SEAL/20X10X690 1 000 000 000 |
3 1593-601-067-10{ TRIM/1X06X570 1 000 000 0800
4 V210-360-601-60] BOLT (SP) /H6X16 6 000 Q08 000
5 3610-631-002-0%| HANGER, SUPPORT 2 000 000 000
1| COSMO BLUE | !
6 V211-260-801-60| BOLT, SEMS (S) H8X16 | 2 000 900 040
7 1593-601-009-00| NET/100X388 1 000 900 000
8 1593-601-068-10| TRIM/1X06X340 1 000 000 000
9 V273-360-601-50| BOLT/H6X15 2 000 000 000
10 1593-601-002-40| COVER (FRONT/MESH) 1 000 400 040
11 V350-160-006-00| NUT, SPEED/P6 3 000 000 000
12 1593-601~561-20] COVER, FRONT/LH 1 000 000 0G0
14 V120-366-001-60| SCREW,SP/ M6X16 3 000 000 000
15 1593-601-271-20{ COVER, FRONT/C 1 000 000 000
16 1593-601-581-20{ COVER, FRONT/RH 1 000 Q00 000
18 V120-366-001-60) SCREW,SP/ M6X16 3 000 000 000
19 1593-601-071-00] SEAL (20X10X130) 1 000 000 0G0
20 1593-601-068-10| TRIH/1X06X340 2 000 000 0G0
21 1593-601-072-00| TRIH/1X6X360 1 000 000 000




P. 105

nd HOOD (B) SYSTEM

COVER (LOWER) a

FIG.# | 53




HHH gﬂu HHH ‘ 5 ; 3
. 444 444 EBE , | . ;
FIG # 53 888 888 245 | ! | i f P. 106
¢CC BEE 000 é i ; j
BEE 345 | |
245 Q00 | i ; i
000 | | l | 5
sic ajIys i g ; ; T
KEY#| P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TiT| - _ j } ; : = 4 ’ .| FROM | uptO REMARKS
cl6 Yicjc ! : ! : = ‘ F
1 1593-601-510-06| COVER,LOWER SET 1} 11j000 000 000 | | ; | T
2 | Al |1593-601~530-00{ COVER,LOWER ER/LH 1/ 8{ 2/ 606 060 o0 | f ‘ h
2Al Al | 1593-601-520-40] COVER, LOWER COMP! 1| |2/000 000 0G0 | : | ’
3 | Al |1593-601-540-00f COVER, LOWER COMP| 18| 2{600 000 000 ; :
4 1593-601-521-10| COVER (LOWER/LH) i {3/oo0 doo odo : i
5 1593-601-522-30| COVER (LGWER/RH) 11 13}000 000 0Q0 | ;
6 1593-601-523~10] NET,REAR LOWER covER| 2| |3|o000 000 goo ! : §
7 1593-601-524-10| NET,LOWER COVER/LH 1| {3000 G00 000 ; ;
8 1593-601-525-10| NET,LOWER COVER/RH 1| |3}000 doo 000 ‘ |
9 V350-160-004-00{ NUT,SPEED/P4 33/ 131000 000 000 ; g
10 1593-601-064-20| SEAL/15X20X170 2 000 006 000 !
12 1593-601-008-10{ FOOD/ B 1 000 000 500 ; ; T 189
124 1593-601-008-20] FOOD/ B 1 600 000 000 ; ; T 190
13 | v210-260-601-20| BOLT, SEHS 4 000 GO0 0G0 i
14 1593-601-061-20] ARM, HOOD 1 000 000 oge | |
15 1593-601-054-00| SCREW/M8X11 2 000 000 000 | | |
16 V304-260-008-00{ NUT/H¥ 8 2 060 0G0 0G0 i | ; |
17 V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/H 8 2 000 G060 000 : i ! | i
18 V361-260-006-00] NUT 4 000 Q00 000 | , : : i :
19 1581-746-116-00) SCREW/H6X20 12 000 @00 000 ;
20 1593-601-073-00] WASHER/06X16X01 12 000 000 000 | ‘




P. 107

FENDER SYSTEM

54

FIG.#




HHH HHH HHH |
444 444 EHE
FIG # 54 888 488 245 P. 108
CCC HEE 000
EEE 245 |
245 Q00 1
000 | ;
sl ¢ al1|s |
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 1| - l ; FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l s 1iclc ;

1 1608-606-200-10{ FENDER caupl 1 000 000 000 E i

2 1593-616-004-20] GROMHET/10X30X5 2 000 000 0G0 ; j

3 1376-606-005-00| WASHER/9X32X2 2 000 000 800 '

4 1593-606-006-10| PIN/8X36 2 000 000 000

5 1301-411-005-00| PIN, HAIR 2 600 000 000

6 ¥363-260-008-00{ NUT/MH8 2 000 006 000

7 1518-621-560-00| REFLECTOR ASSY 2 000 000 000

8 V360-260-006-00] NUT/M6 2 000 000 000

9 V211-360-801-60| BOLT,SEMS (SP) 1 008 000 040 !

10 1444-601-005-00] GROMMET/ 7X14X1 1 000 000 0G0 {




P. 109

SEAT SYSTEM

FIG.# | 55




HHE HHH HH#
144 444 ESE
FIG# 55 888 888 245 P. 110
¢CC HEE 040
EEE 445 1
245 (00
000
s| ¢ Q| 1}s
KEYS#! Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l G Yiclc
1 1593-611-100-00] SEAT 1l | 110006 doo odo
2 1593-611-011-10{ HOLDER/SWITCH 1l |2/ 600 qoo 000
3 1593-623-270-00| SWITCH, SEAT ASSY 1} |2l oco ooo odo
4 1593-623-272-00] BOOT 1| {31000 goo oqo
5 1593-623-273-00| NUT 1l |3} 000 000 0doO
6 V360-260-006-00] NUT/H6 3] |2{000 000 040
7 1593-611-210-20| SEAT 1l |2l 000 doo oao
8 1593-611-200-10]| STAY, SEAT 1 000 §00 0G0
9 1593-611-012-00| BUSH, SEAT 2 000 Q00 000
10 1593-611-013-00| PIN/10X382 1 000 400 0G0
11 ¥411-260-010-00| WASHER/H10 1 000 doo 040
12 V500-163-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1 800 GO0 0G0
13 1593-611~-058-00} BOLT, KMOB 2 000 Q00 000
14 3756-315-001~0%| WASHER, TENSION 2 000 000 0Q0
6| SCARLET | 4
15 V305-260-010-00| NUT/M10 4 000 GO0 0G0
16 1593-611-014-00| SPRING/D=6 2 000 466G 000
17 1376-606-005-00] WASHER/9X32X2 2 000 GO0 04D
18 ¥304-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 2 000 400 000
19 V401-160~008-00| WASHER, SP/¥ 8 2 000 000 0G0
20 1444-621-008-00! CLAMP 1 000 G00G 040




[P. 111 ]

FUEL TANK and STEP SYSTEM

56

FIG.#




HEH HEE HHN

444 444 EHE
FIG# 56 888 488 245 P. 112
¢CC BEE 000
EEE 245
245 Q00
000
s|c Qi 1}s
KEY#{PlH PART CODE DESCRIPTION HEIE FROM | UPTO REMARKS
ci 6 Yicjc

1 1593-612-004-00| TANK, FUEL 1 800 400 odo

2 1593-~612-005-00] INSULATOR/10X30%03 4 000 400 000

3 V411-260-008-00| YASHER,PL/K 8 6 000 G0G 040

4 ¥500~163-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 4 000 000 000

5 1593-612-220-10{ CAP, TANK 1] |1l 00o6 goo oo

6 2706-501-003-00! BREATHER/TANK CAP 1} |2{000 doo odo

7 2706-501-004-00] GASKET/TANK CAP 1{ {2000 000 000

8 1593-612~230-00] GABGE, FUEL 1 060 000 0Q0

9 1608-616-200-10) STEP COHP| 1 600 000 000

10 1593-616-004-20| GROMHET/10X30X5 4 000 G00 000

11 1376-606-005-00] WASHER/9X32X2 4 000 GOO 000

12 1301-411-005-00| PIN, HAIR 4 000 (00 000

13 1593-606~006-10{ PIN/8X36 4 000 406 0do

14 1608-616-001-10| AT (LK) 1 000 400 0ge

15 1608-616-002-10] HAT (RH) 1 000 000 000

16 1527-604-002-00] CLIP (B} 8 600 000 000




P. 113

PANEL (INSTRUMENT) SYSTEM

57

FIG. #




K HHH A [ g !
' 444 444 EEE ! |
FIG # 57 888 888 245 | | | P. 114
ccc EBEE 000 | ! i
EEE 245 } ; |
245 Q00 i : ;
000 1 = i : ;
S| ¢C g 1ls 4 5 E | T
KEY#| P H PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1| - g g i : -{ Fro¥ | uero REMARKS
ciG v clc ‘ : : F
t PANEL (INSTRUHENT)SET| 1| |4loco doo oge | |
2 1593-621-510-30] LAMP, HONITOR 1| {21000 doo oao | i
3 3650-270-214-00] ByULB 3| |3{000 Q00 000 |
1 1593-621-250-10| SWITCH(STARTER) ASSY| 1] |2|000 GO0 000 | %
5 1593-621-001-30! PANEL, INSTRUMENT 1| {21000 000 000 ;
5A 1593-621-001-40| PANEL, INSTRUMENT 12021000 gos ooo | ;
6 3614-261-002-00] KEY ASSY 1| |3]o00o goo 000 | i
7 V210-260-601-60| BOLT,SEHS  (S) 1 000 000 0G0 ! |
8 ¥210-260-602-00] BOLT, SEHS (S) 2 000 600 000
10 1593-622-211-10{ LENS 1 0060 QDG 0G0 |
1t Vi20-366-001-60| SCREY 2 000 400 046 | |
12 1444-601-015-00| WASHER/6X14X3 2 000 400 qu 5 | |
| N T
|
.
]1;]
1}:';
I
S A S
; [
J R |
N
N
I
| P
I e
I .
I
N
E S S S
i N
e
T
T




FIG.# | B8 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM . 115
21
| 21223 17
%@
&
;—&5 @ /.5 f—Fig.47-1
oo 24 /
oA N ~ g
11
ANy
2 ~d REAR LH.

Q




HHH HHH HHE
444 444 EHE
[F‘IG # 58 888 88 245 P. 116
¢CC EEE 000
EEE 245
245 400 |
000 % |
sl ¢ gl 1]s | |
KEY#| P| B PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T - } i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c Yicjc 5 !
i 1608-623-500-00] HARKESS (MAIN)  ASSY| 1| |1ilooo doo ogo
2 HARNESS (HAIN) 1| | A| 000 000 00O
3 1575-623-009-00] FUSE/32V034 1| | 2{000 000 0G0
4 1575-623-010-00| FUSE/32V104 3| |2/ 000 goo o000
5 1593-623-502-0G| COUPLER, SHORT 1| |2 000 0oo oao
5 1593-623-503-00| CAP,FUSE BOX 1 | 2| 000 000 0go
7 3650-262-202-00| DIGDE/3. 04 1| |2/ 000 aoo 0Qo
9 1593-623-602-00| GROHHET /150 2 000 000 000
10 1593-623-001~00] GROMMET 1 000 000 040 ;
11 3768-172-007-00] CLAMPER,7 SHORT 2 600 000 GO0 |
12 V120-366-001-60| SCREW 2 000 000 000 i
13 3737-172-010-00{ BAND, HARKESS 5 000 Q00 000 |
14 1581-621-290-00] RELAY/4P 1 600 €00 000 1
15 V120-366-001-60| SCREY 1 000 000 000 ;
16 1560-664-250-00| SUITCH, PUSH 1 000 000 0QC | ;
17 1583-623-520-00| SHITCH, HERIT 1 000 GO0 000 { §
21 V111-163-002-00] SCREW H3X20 2 000 600 000 ; §
22 V401-160-003-00| WASHER,SP/H 3 2 000 600 0G0 ! :
23 V411-260-003-00| BASHER/H3 2 000 Q00 040 [
24 3664-276-001~00] PLATE/ 1R/13X35 1 000 Q00 000 %




FIG.# | 59 MARK SYSTEM ] [ l P. 117

22 26 21 24

11-17.23

} Pumpe—1
,

PARK I NG "BRAKH 104

Mag 1=

SET REI FASE eotalis

pra-lpoasgion ] | sosarytosss gy nerress e il Ineparss
o i S | Rt '
=

g 1 £
Lo Refaie,

e
et firee,




RHE HHE HHE
444 444 EEE
FIG # 59 888 888 245 P. 118
¢CC HEE 000
BEE 245 |
245 000
000 | ‘
s| ¢ : al1|s ;
KEY#| Pl H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION I FRON | UPTO REMARKS
clc ¥l ¢l c
1 1593-901-001-00] GRNAMENT /LH 1 000 000 000 i
2 1593-901-002-00| ORNAHENT /RH 1 000 900 000 ;
3 1608-901-001-00| ORNAHENT (15) 2 000 00G 000 |
3 1593-901-005-00| ORNAMENT/F 1 000 000 000 !
5 1608-901-003~10| LABEL (LIFT) 1 000 000 000
6 1608-901-002-00] LABEL (HODEL/SG15) 1 000 000 0G0
7 1593-901-009-00 LABEL 1 000 000 000
8 1608-901-004-00] ORNAKENT (HYDRAULIC) | 1 000 000 000
9 1593-904-001-00| LABEL, CAUTION/D 1 e d o
10 1608-904-001-00] LABEL (OPERATION/D) | 1 6 g o ‘
11 1593-904-003-00| LABEL, PARKING/D 1 o g o |
12 1608~904-006-00] LABEL (FUSE/B) 1 6 ¢ o 5
13 1593-904-007~00| LABEL, RADIATOR/D 1 o a4 o ;
14 1600-902-023-00| LABEL  FUEL/D 1 0 4 o |
15 1593-905-001-00{ LABEL, CAUTION/F 1 0 |0 0
16 1608-905-001-00| LABEL (OPERATION/F) | 1 00 0
17 1593-905-003-00{ LABEL , PARKING/F 1 o lo o !
18 1608-305-006-00| LABEL (FUSE/F) 1 0 0 |0 | ;
19 1593-905-007-00| LABEL, PTO CAUTION/F | 1 00 0 [ ;
20 1427-934-013-00| HARK, FUEL/FR 1 o o 0 ; i
21 1593-906-001-00| LABEL, CAUTION/E 1 o 0 4 ;
22 1608-906-001-00| LABEL (OPERATION/E) | 1 0 0 0 |
23 1593-906-003-00| LABEL, PARKING/E 1 0 0 d
24 1608-906-006-00] LABEL (FUSE/E) 1 6 0
25 1593-906-007-00| LABEL, PTO CAUTION/E | 1 o lo q |
26 1427-941-016-00| HARK, FUEL 1 0 0 4 |
27 4319-911-001-00| SPANNER/L-TYPE 1 000 400 000 |
3
{
1
|
t
| |
f 1
]
1 ) ¢
| H ;
i H :




FIG.#

60

FRAME (COLLECTOR) and COVER (JOINT) SYSTEM

[p. 119 |




Ak

HHH ; HHY
444 444 EEE
FIG # 60 388 488 245 P. 120
¢CC BEE 000
BEE 245
245 000 |
000 | |
, sic gl I]s ! i
KEY#{PIH PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - i f FROM | UPTO REHARKS
¢l 6 vicle '
1 8596-111-200-40{ FRAME (COLLECTOR/LH) 1 000
2 V211-261-002-00] BOLT, SEHS 3 000
3 8596-111-210-40] FRAME (COLLECTOR/RH) 1 000
4 V211-261-002-00{ BOLT, SEHS 3 000
5 8596-111-220-10} JOINT, UNIVERSAL ASSY| 1] |1j000
6 8596-111-221-00| YOKE, SHAFT 1 |2fo000
7 8506-111-222-00] YOKE, SPLINE 1| |2fo00
8 8596-111-223-00] YOKE 1 {2} 008
9 8592-011-204-00{ JOINT, CROSS 4] | 2000
10 V705-146-020-00] RING, SNAP/20 C gl }2{000
21 8596-111-240-20] STAY(244) COHP 1 600
22 V211-260-801-60| BOLT,SEHS (S) M8X16 | 1 000
23 V363-260-008-00} NUT,LOCK/H8 1 000
24 8596~111-230-20| COVER(JOINT) COHP| 1 000
25 V211-260-801-60| BOLT,SEHS (S) HM8X16 | 4 000 |




121

FRAME (BLOWER) and COVER (BELT) SYSTEM

61

FIG.#




HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG# 61 888 488 245 P. 122
CCC EEE 040
EEE 245
245 doo
oo
SiC . Q!
KEY#{P|H|  PART cobE DESCRIPTION | T FROK | UPTO REMARKS
ClG Y| C
1 8596-112-200-40| FRAME (BLOWER) COMP| 1 080
2 ¥363-260-008~00| HUT,LOCK/M8 4 000
3 8596-112-210-20| ARM{TENSION) COMP{ 1 000
4 3737-313-005-00; PULLEY, TENSION/45AS I 00
5 V704-140-015-00] RING,SNAP/15 C 3 000
6 1374-401-001-00{ SPRING,CLUTCH 1 000
7 3737-233-006-00] ROD, CHAIN TENSION 1 0oo
8 ¥304-260-008-08] NUT/M 8 2 000
9 8596~112-220-46| COVER(BELT) COMP| 1 000
10 ¥211-260~801-60| BOLT,SEMS (S) 8X1s 4 6oo
11 8596~112-001-30[ SHAFT(INPUT) 1 000
12 8596-112-002-20 METAL (PULLEY) I 000
13 8596-112-003-20| PULLEY (M0/PTB) 1 000
14 V600-150-620-50] BEARING,RB/62055S 2 000
15 V705-140-052-00] RING,SNAP/52 C " 1 000
16 ¥401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/N 8 3 008
17 ¥304-260-008-00f NUT/H 8 3 Goo |-
13 ¥704-140-025-00| RING,SKAP/25 C 1 000
13 8596~112-002-20] METAL (PULLEY) 1 000
20 8596-112-005-20| PULLEY(97/FAN) 1 600
21 V600-150-620-5%0| BEARING, RB/620555 2 000
22 Y705-~140-052-00| RING, SHAP/52 € 1 088
23 V304-260-008-00! NUT/M & 3 000
C 24 ¥401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 3 900
25 ¥704-140-025-00| RING, SHAP/25 C 1 oo
26 8596-112-007-00] BELT (VB071) 1 000 |BZo olr:lwlelu“"




FIG. #

62

CASING and COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM

P 123




HiH §HH HHH 5 § § ;
444 444 EBE i ; : !
FIG# 62 888 888 245 ! ; l P. 124
ccC BEE 000 i ; 3 ;
EEE 245 | * ; ;
245 Q00 | | é ‘ |
sl ¢ Q) 1 ! ; ; ; E i T
KEY#| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T ! , ' ‘ : -l FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢ G i c ; : 3
1 8596-113-200~30| CASING coup| 1 000 | t | i ; |
2 V363-260-008-00! NUT,LOCK/HM8 0 000 | | i ,
3 8696-113-210-50] COVER(DISCHARGE) COMP| 1 000 r | ;
4 V363-260-008-00| NUT,LOCK/M8 4 000 | ; ;
5 8596-113-230-50 FAN, PLATE coup! 1 000 1 j g ; T 47
54 8596-113-230-60( FAN, PLATE couprl 1121 jo00 1 K ! T 48
6 3615-820-240-10 PLATE coup| 1 000 | | ;
7 V361-260-006-00| NUT 2 000 | ; |
L |
¢ i i . i
L b
o | L
! ; i ; ;
! z |
. C
| | i ;
H | : H
i i !
i %
o
é % : ! ! :
: ! ; ! ! :
L | |
! ; | ,
f i ; |
5 i | |
L 2 .
P : P
2 i E ! é
| : I i
| H t
| | ! |
! : : ;
H ;
.
@ (




FIG. #

63

PIPE (COLLECTOR) and LEVER (COLLECTO R) SYSTEM

P. 125




HRH IiHH Hﬂ!H

444 444 BEE
FIG # 63 388 §88 245 P. 126
¢CC HEE 000
BEE 245
245 (00
000
sl ¢ gl 1
KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION HE FROK | UPTO REMARKS
clsg vl c !
1 8596~211-200-50{ PIPE(COLLECTOR) COMP | 1 000
2 ¥211-260-802-00{ BOLT, SEMS (S) 4 000
3 8596-211-210-30| LEVER (COLLECTOR) COMP| 1 000
4 V304-260-010-00] NUT 2 000
5 V401-160-010-00| HASHER.SP/H10 2 000
6 2100-401-001-00| GRIP, HANDLE 1 000
7 3615-820-003-00| PLUG 4 000




[P 127 ]

COLLECTOR (SIDE) and FRAME (OPEN) SYSTEM

64

FIG.#

Fig.63-1




HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG# 64 888 488 245 P. 128
ccc BEE 000
EEE 345
245 400
000
s ¢ gl 1
KEYE| PIH PART CODE DESCRIPTION T - FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l 6 Yl ¢
1 8596-212-200-40| COLLECTOR(SIDE/LH) 1 000 i !
2 7957-501-004-00{ PIN, HAIR 1 000
3 8596-212-210~-40| COLLECTORSIDE/RHCOMP] 1 000
4 7957-501-004-00| PIN, HAIR 1 000
5 8596-212-220~20! FRAME (GPEN/LH) COHP; 1 000
6 8596-212-003-20| PIN(15X51) 1 006
7 V363-260-010-00] NUT/H10 1/ ¢/ looo
8 8596-212-230-20| FRAME (OPEN/RE) COMP| 1 000
9 8596-212-003~20] PIN{15X51) 1 000
10 V363-260-010-00! NUT/H10 119| j000 ; i
11 8596-212-240~20{ PLATE (UPPERCOLLECTOR| 1 000 ; é
12 8596-212-001-20] TUBE(INSERT/A) 2 000 g t
13 8596-212-002-20| TUBE (INSERT/B) 2 000
14 8596-212-005-20] COLLAR(08X12X30) 2 000
15 ¥304-260-008-00] NUT/H 8 4 0G0
16 V401-160-008-00] WASHER,SP/H 8 4 000
17 V201-260-804-00! BOLT/M 8X40 2 000
18 ¥201-260-807-00| BOLT/H 8X70 2 000 ;




FIG.#

65

LOCK and BAG (COLLECTOR) SYSTEM

P. 129

Fig. 64-1




HEH HEE HAH

444 444 BHE
FIG# 65 888 888 245 P. 130
¢CC HEE 0G0
BEE 245
245 400
000
si ¢ g1
KEVZI Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T FROM | UPTO REMARKS
cl 6 ¥ic

1 8596-213-200-30{ LOCK coupP| 1 600

2 4301-210-002-00| BOLT(S/H¥6X16) 4 000

3 8596-213-003-10] ROD (LOCK) 1 000

4 8596-213-002-10 PIN(JOINT) 1 800

5 1373-406-002~-00] SPRING, PRESS/ 106 1 060

6 V304-260-008-00| NUT/H 8 3 000

7 V411-260-008-00] YASHER,PL/H 8 3 000

8 V401-160-008-00| YASHER, SP/H 8 1 600

9 V500~162-502-00{ PIN,SPLIT/2.5%20 1 600

10 8596-213-001-30| PLATE(1/25%364) 2 000

11 1305-241-001-00{ PIN, HAIR 4 000

12 8596-214-200~10| BAG(COLLECTOR) COHP| 1 060




FIG.#

66

COVER (SHOOTER) and HOSE (SHOOTER) SYSTEM

P. 131

@

Fig.62-1

S,




HHH

i
HEH HHH
444 344 ERE
FiGg # 66 888 888 245 P. 132
cCC HEE 0Q0
EEE 245
245 400
000 |
sl ¢ aiIls |
KEY$| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7| - | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
i 6 Yiclc |
1 8596~311~200-20| COVER(SHOGTER) COMP| 1 000
2 8596-311-003-00] YASHER(09X24X02) 4 000
3 8596-311-002-20{ LD (SHOOTER) 1 000
4 V273-160-601-20| BOLT (WING/P) 1 000
5 8596-315~001-10| HOSE (SHOOTER) 1 000
6 ¥363~260-008-00( KUT,LOCK/H8 4 000
7 8596-311-005-00| PLATE/ 1/16X136 1 000
8 V201-260-601-60| BOLT/ M6X16 1 000
9 ¥201-260-602-00] BOLT/ M6X20 1 000
10 ¥201-260-602-50| BOLT/ K6X25 i 000
11 ¥360-260-006-00] NUT/ K6 3 000
12 8596-311-004-00) PLATE/ 1/28X125 1 600




FIG.# 73 SENSOR (COLLECTOR) and MARK SYSTEM

P 133

Fig.62-3
<< @
5 Lrgeo-67

11
5.7.9% 6- 8-10
fh\

P L ————Fig. 54-1

CISEK
[ S—

0T

579 ——




HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 73 888 §88 245 P. 134
¢CC HEE 040
EEE 345
245 doo
000
si¢ g 1
KEY#|P| H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T| 7 FROK | UPTO REHARKS
¢l G Yl c , |

1 8596-621-200-10| SENSER(COLLECTOR) 1 000

2 3656-271-290-10| HORNASSY 1 000

3 1376-402-003-00| BAND, WIRE/140 4 000

4 V211-360-601-60{ BOLT(SP) 4 000

5 8595-901-002-00| LABEL, DANGER/D 1 0

6 8596-911-001-00] LABEL (MODEL/SBC350) | 1 0

7 8595-903-001-00) LABEL 1 0

3 8596-911-001-00] LABEL (MODEL/SBC350) | 1 0

9 8595-902-001-10| LABEL(DINGER/F) 1 0

10 8596-911-001-00| LABEL (MODEL/SBC350) | 1 0

11 8596-920-001-00] HAMUALFORASSEHBLY (SB| i 0G0




FIG.#

74

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM

[P.135 |

Flg.40 -

18 Fig. 75-12




SG15
HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EEE
I FIG # ] 74 l 888 88 245 P. 136
ccc EEE 040
ERE 445
245 (00
000
5| ¢ ol 1] T
KEY#{P|Hl  PART CODE DESCRIPTION Tl - -| FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l ¥ clc F
1 8595-101-210-20| JOINT, UNIVERSAL ASSY| 1| |1]/000 00 =x+
2 8592-011-201-00| YOKE, SPLINE/A 1| |2/ 000 doo ==
3 1427-431-011-0%| YOKE, SPLINE B 1| | 2| 000 doo xxx
34 - - -1/ MIRROR BLARK _
4 8592-011-204-00| JOURNAL KIT 2| |2 000 goo =4+
5 ¥705-140-020-00| RING, SNAP/20 € 8 | 2000 qoo =#=
6 7918-101-240-00| PIN/ 14X73 SET | 1| |2|000 Q00 #4=
7 7918-101-242-00| SPRING/ HC12X38 1| |3[000 oo ===
8 V411-260-008-00| WASHER/ M8 1| | 3| 000 oo =4=
9 V500-162-501-50| PIN,SPLIT/ 2.5X15 1| |3/ 000 doo =4=
10 8595-101-211-00| YOKE, SLEEVE 1| | 2| 000 goo =s=
11 8595-101-212-00| YOKE, SLEEVE, SHAFT 1| |2{000 400 =sx
12 ¥580-140-603-20| PIN,SPRING/6X32 W | 1 000 00 =4x
13 WIRE/ 1X150 1| | 4000 doo ==
14 8595-201-051-10| CASE, BEVEL 1 000 00 =4+
15 8595-201-052-20| PLATE/ 1/108X112 1 000 (00 #4*
16 ¥781-100-000-40| PLUG/PT1/4 1 000 00 4=
17 V211-360-802-00| BOLT(SP) M8X20 2 000 (00 *#=
18 V211-260-801-60| BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 | 2 000 (00 ¥ .
19 8595-201-054-10| SHAFT, INPUT 1 000 (00 *4=
20 ¥744-125-470-80| SEAL, 0I1L/TC25478 1 000 400 ==
21 V705-140-047-00| RING, SNAP/47 ¢ 3 000 (00 *x
22 8595-201-009-00| BEARING 2 000 (00 *=
23 8595-201-200-00| GEAR, BEVEL/16-28 1| | |000 000 ==
24 8595-201-057-30| SHAFT 1 000 (00 sxx
25 ¥600-110-620-30| BEARING, RB/6203 1 000 000 #+x
26 8595-201-009-00| BEARING 1 000 (0O ##=
27 V705-140-047-00| RING, SNAP/47 C 2 000 000 =4=
28 V744-125-470-80| SEAL, 01L/TC25478 1 000 000 =%+
29 8595-201-069-00| SRIN/0. 1 1 000 00 =3
30 8595-201-071-00| SHIN/0.2 1 000 400 ==
31 8595-202-500-20| PULLEY/ VB120  COMP| 1 000 (00 =4+
32 8595-202-520-00| ARM, TENSION ASSY| 1| | 1000 ¢00 ==
324 8595-202-520-10| ARM. TENSION ASSY| 1|2/1|000 QOO =4
33 1560-275-012-00| BUSH/ 16X18X20 2| |2|000 Q00 #4
34 8593-014-200-00| PULLEY, TENSION 1 000 (00 =xx T 248
344 8593-014-200-10| PULLEY, TENSION 1 000 (00 x4 ™| 249
35 ¥704-140-017-00| RING, SNAP/17 C 1 000 (00 =4=
36 V704-140-016-00| RING, SNAP/16 C 1 000 400 x4+
37 3737-341-006-00| SPRING, CHAIN TENSION| 1 000 00 =3
38 3737-341-007-00| ROD, CHAIN TENSION 1 000 000 *4=
39 ¥304-260-008-00| NUT/M8 2 000 000 ==
40 8595-201-053-20| GASKET, CASE 1 000 00 =3 !
41 3621-211-003-00| WASHER, TENSION ARM | 1 000 GO0 #4= !
L




P 137

METAL and BLADE SYSTEM

75

FIG.#




S615 | f : = I
e | [
4 E ‘ |
FIG # l 75 888 888 zgs | I o P. 138
CCC EEE 000 | g = ! :
BEE 245 | | : ( |
245 000 | ! g : i !
000 ] ‘ | f
C Q)1 ! {
KEY#{ P| H PART CBDE DESCRIPTION T| T i : f i FROM | UPTO REMARKS
6 Y| C ; ~
1 8595-203-002-20| VELT, VB092 1 000 000 ##x 4 '
2 8595-301-001-40| METAL 3 000 (00 == |
24 8595-301-001-70| HETAL 3/ 2| | 000 00 == | ! |
3 8595-301-500~50| PULLEY, VB120  COMP | 2 000 000 #x= ’ ’ K z
4 | [%|-B595-301~608--80FBEARING 6 000 Q00 =#= ; | *
5 V705-140-040-00| RING, SNAP/40 C 6 000 goo L s | :
6 8595-301-005-10| HUB, BLADE 3 000 €00 ##x | : % %
64 8595-301-005-30| HUB, BLADE 3/ 2| [ 000 000 =4x : !
7 8595-301~004-20| HUB/18X22X20 3 000 000 *+= | | | |
7A 8595-301-004-30( HUB/18X22X20 3| 2] | 000 000 =« ! I
i i
8 V304-460-014-00| NUT/M14 3 000 (00 *4x !
9 V401-160-014-00| WASKER, SP/M14 3 000 000 =#= i ;
10 V304-260-008-00| NUT/M 8 9 000 000 *3* ; | f »
11 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M 8 9 000 000 =%= : i | E
12 8595-301-510-30| BRACKET, CASE 1 000 000 =#= 1 |
124 8595-301-510-40| BRACKET, SP/ M8 112] 1000 00 *4# : ; !
13 8595~301-007-10| BOLT/M10X20 4 000 000 *q: j !
14 ¥304-260-010-00] NUT 4 000 000 ==+ ; ! |
15 Y401-160-010-00] WASHER 4 000 GO0 =dx | ~ '
16 V211-360-802-00| BOLT (SP) M8X20 2 000 000 =xx |
17 8595-306-061-00| BLADE/50X426 3 000 QOO0 *dx | :
18 8595-305-011-00 SHIM/1.2 AR 000 000 4= ;
19 8595-305-012-00| WASHER/14X55%05 3 000 000 *#x | |
L |
* Jboo-150-62¢3 0 :




FIG.#

76

DECK (MOWER/48) and COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM

P. 139

I N\, Fle.50-11




HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EEE
FIG # 76 888 §88 245 P. 140
CCC BEE 0qQo
EEE 245
245 qaoo
600
SiC Qi I|s
KEY#| P| H PART COBE DESCRIPTION HEIE FROH UPTO REMARKS
cl6 Yicic !
1 8595-402-500-60) DECK/ 48 COMP} 1 000 Q00 =9
2 8595-405~500-10{ PIN/STOPPER ASSY| 2 1,000 3400 =4=
3 8595-405-502-10| RING 2 21000 000 ==x
4 8595-406-210-40| COVER/DISCHARGE COKMP| 1 000 000 =su=
5 V363-260-008-00] NUT,LOCK/HS8 4 000 000 ===
6 3768-112~001-00! SPRING, CLUTCH RETURN| 1 000 000 =«=




FIG.#

17

COVER (BELT) SYSTEM

jP. 141 )




I
HRH HHH HHH
444 444 BEE
FIG # 77 838 488 245 P. 142
cce gza 040
EEE 245
245 400
000
slc a1
KEYS| Pl H PART CODE DESCRIPTION HEIE FROM | u©PTO REMARKS
, cl 6 Y ¢
1 8595-407-540-20] COVER, BELT/LH 1 000 000 =4s
2 8595-407~-570-30| COVER, BELT/RH 1 000 000 s4=
3 V361-260-008-00| NUT/H8 8 000 000 =9




FIG.#

78

FORK (WHEEL) and WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM

[P. 143 |

.

}.‘

Y

4
\

\looaa o

(=
A

[
—

“Ea;'




HHH HHH HHH
444 444 EBE
FIG # 78 888 8§88 245 P. 144
¢CC HEE 000
BEE 245 |
245 000 {
000 |
s ¢ al1ls I g
KEYZ|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION THT] - f FROM | UPTO REMARKS
¢l G Yic)|c | ‘
1 $595~501-500-30] FORK, WHEEL 2 000 400 =sx
2 8595-501-001~10| WHEEL, GAUGE FRONT 6 000 Q00 =u=
3 8595-501-510-00| WHEEL, GAUGE ASSY 2| {11000 000 =zax
4 1560-285-006-20] BUSH/ 16X24X21 4| 121000 000 =u=
5 8595-505-051-00{ PIN/12X104 4 600 000 swuz
6 1427-317-003-00| CLIP,PIN 2 000 Q00 =a=
7 VY500-163-002-50|{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 2 000 (00 =z4s
8 8595-505-002-00{ PIN/08X44 2 000 (00 ===
9 1427-317-003-00} CLIP,PIN 2 000 000 =%z
10 8595-501-005~00]{ PIN/16X88 2 000 (00 ===
1 V500-163~003-00{ PIN,SPLIT/3 X30 2 000 GO0 =as




FIG.#

79

MARK SYSTEM

145

GT78AD = FINSTEL I UNGS

Y
3
<
£

-]
7 ’ H
s BN
Qx
<
Q
33 {33 L
f2sl
31 (2.
:




HEH HHH HHH

444 444 EBE
[ FIG # 79 888 488 245 P. 146
¢CC HEE 040
EEE 245
245 (00
000 |
s|¢ al 1 i
PlH PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T | FROY
CiG Y/ ¢ !
1 8595-901-001-00] LABEL, HMODEL/SSH48 1 ¢ g 2
2 8595-901-002-00] LABEL, DANGER/D 2 0 %
3 8595~901-003-00{ LABEL,DISCHEARGE/D 1 0 4 =
4 8595-901-004-10] LABEL/WHEEL,GAUGE D | 1 0 g =
5 8595-901-001-00| LABEL, HODEL/SSH48 1 0 [0 s
6 8595-902-001-10| LABEL/ F 2 60 00 ==
7 8595-902-002-00] LABEL,DISCHARGE/F 1 0|0 =
8 8595-902-003-10] ILABEL/WHEEL, GAUGE/F | 1 00 00 ==
9 8595-901-001-00{ LABEL, HODEL/SSH48 1 0 0 =
10 8595-903-001-00] LABEL 2 0 0 =
11 8595-903-002-00] LABEL 1 0 6 5
12 8595-903-003-00] LABEL, WHEEL GAUGE/E | 1 0 o 4




8% NUHERICAL INDEX s83% P. X01
f H H T H 7 T T H T 1
| | | [ | | | | ! l |
| PART CODE % REF NO.{ PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. KO.| PART CODE | REF ND.E PART CODE } REF. NU.}
| | | i | |
F + ~- t } t i i ! t {
]1301-411-005-00] 54 - 5 }1480-207-011-00] 48 - 8 [1593-112-051-30] 24 - 7 11593-402-052-30} 45 - 1 [1593-601-062-20] 52 - 2 |
| | 56 ~ 12 11518-621-560-00] 54 - 7 [1593-112-200-00] 24 - 1 11593-402-510-40} 45 - 4 [1593-601-064-20| 53 - 10 |
[1305-241-001-00) 6% - 11 [1524-122-001-00] 38 - 5 11593-112-510-30) 24 - 6 [1593-403-001-10! 46 - 11 11593-601-065-10] 47 - 4 |
11323-220-012-001 37 - 9 |1527-604-002-00} 56 - 16 11593-112-520-001 24 - 14 [1593-403-003-10] 46 - 10 11593-601-067-101 52 - 3 |
}1337-401—006-00} 38 - 12 :1544-104-203-00] 22 - 8 §1593—117-001-40§ 25 - 3 =1593‘403—004~10; 46 - 3 {1593-601—068—10; 52 - 8 ;
! .
! | 42 - 23 ]1544-104-204-001 22 - 10 }1593-117-003~10} 25 ~ 6 11593-403-005-00] 46 - 29 | | 52 - 20 |
11365-121-005-001 41 - 7 |1544-104-205-00] 22 - 11 }1593-117-200-101 25 - 1 11593-403-007-20} 46 - 23 [1593-601-069-00} 47 - 3 |
! | 41 - 15 ]1560~104-010~401 20 - 15 ]1593-117-510-201 25 - 2 |1593-403-009-00| 46 ~ 4 |1593-601-071-00! 52 - 19 |
[ 1373-406-002-00]| 65 5 11560-132-007-304 38 - 11 [1593-122-051-001 26 - 1 {1593-403-052-30] 46 - 15 |1593-601-072-00| 52 - 21 |
11374-401-001-00] 61 - 6 11560-664-250-00} 58 - 16 11593-203-058-20f 29 - 2 |1593-403-056-30] 46 - 16 :1593-601-073-00: 53 - 20 %
! | { | | | | |
[1376-121-001-00}1 46 - 25 |1564-512-001-001 47 - 2 |1593-304-008-00! 36 - 3 |1593-403-058-20] 46 - 27 |1593-601-271-20) 52 - 15 |
[1376-402-003-00] 73 - 3 |1575-623-009-001 58 - 3 [1593-304-051-20{ 36 1 11593-403-500-501 46 - 1 |1593-601-500-40] 52 - 1 |
11376-606-005-00) 54 - 3 |1575-623-010-00] 58 - 4 ]1593-304-053-10! 36 - 6 [1593-403-510-50] 46 - 2 ]1593-601-510-00] 53 - 1
| | 55 - 17 11581-621-290-00! 58 - 14 [1593-304-0%55-10] 36 - 7 11593-403-530-60]1 46 - 20 |1593~601-521-10] 53 ~ 4 |
} { 56 - 11 i1581-740~116—001 53 - 19 }1593—304—057—10| 36 - 8 I1593—406-004—00: 47 - 10 11593~601~522~30} 53 - 5 ;
! | | |
11383-452-001-00] 40 - 10 [1588-105-210-00( 23 - 4 ]1593-307-051-201 36 - 12 |1593-406~005-10] 47 - 9 |1593-601-523-10] 53 - 6, |
11386-241-002-00} 39 - 5 {1593-101-003-20}1 19 - 6 | | 36 - 16 11593-406-006-001 47 - 13 [1593-601-524-10] 53 - 7 |
! | 49 - 5 }1593-101-009-10) 19 - 12 11593-307-052-10 36 - 13 [1593-406-008-00f 47 - 5 |1593-601-525-1G| 53 - 8 |
}1414-117-005-00) 25 - 9 ]1593-101-011-10] 19 - 13 | | 36 - 17 11593-406-240-101 47 - 12 11593-601-530-00} 53 - 2 |
51415—120-006‘00§ 38 - 13 {1593-101-012-00] 19 - 14 [1593-307-053-10] 36 - 14 11593-406-250-00] 47 - 8 |1593-601-540-00] 53 3 {
! | [ | [ ! | i
[1415-125-021-001 42 - 25 | | 35 - 18 | | 36 - 18 11593-4U6-500-101 47 - 1 11593-601-561-20] 52 - 12 |
[1415-216-602-0C} 46 - 5 [1593-101-210-408] 19 - 1 11593-310-054-20] 37 - 5 }1593-407-002-00} 48 - 6 }11593-601-581-20] 52 - 16 |
[1417-102-005-00] 1 - 20 {1593-101-220~-40} 19 - 2 11593-310-520-20] 37 - 3 11593-407-004-401 48 - 3 ]1593-606-006-10] 54 - 4 |
| [ 11 - 13 [1593-102-001~-10} 20 -~ 9 {1593-310-530-00] 37 - 8 11593-407-006-00) 48 - 7 | | 56 - 13 |
; ; 20 - 19 !1593*102-002*10{ 20 - 10 :1593-312—056-20{ 38 - 18 {1593—407—007*10§ 48 - 15 }1593-611-011-10} 55 - 2 %
[1424-101-004-00} 20 - 12 {1593-102-003-20} 20 - 13 | | 38 - 25 ]1593-407-051-50] 48 - 1 [1593-611-0612-00] 55 - 9 |
11424-101-203-00! 20 - 16 11593-102-004-20| 20 - 14 [1593-317-201-001 39 -~ 3 [1593-407-200-401 48 - 5 [1593-611-013-00] 55 - 10 |
11424-101-204-00} 20 - 17 {1593-102-G05-30] 20 - 7 |1593-317-210-00| 39 - 2 11593-407-510-50] 48 - 11 ]1593-611-014-00] 55 - 16 |
|1425-621-004-00] 21 - 4 {1593-102-006-40] 20 - 20 11593-332-051-201 40 - 7 11593-407-520-30| 48 - 16 |1593-611-058-00} 55 ~ 13 |
{ } 47 - 18 {1593-102—009—10: 20 - 21 }1593-332—052~00} 40 - 5 11593—407—530~30= 48 - 18 |1593'611*100~00! 55 - 1 }
i f
{1427-130-260-00] 406 - 29 [1593-102-011-00{ 20 - 23 [1593-332-053-00] 40 - 6 [1593-411-001-10| 49 - 7 [1593-611-2006-10} 55 - 8 |
11427-317-003-00} 78 - 6 [1593-102-012-00| 20 24 [1593-333-500-301 40 - 12 [1593-411-052-20] 49 ~ 8 [1593-611-210-20| 55 - 7T |
| | 78 - 9 }1593-102-500-00( 20 - 1 |1593~334-054-20! 40 - 17 11593-411-053-10) 49 - ¢ |1593-612-004-00} 56 - 1 |
|1427-431-011-00] 74 - 3 [1593-102-502-00] 20 - 3 |1593-334-055-00| 40 - 19 [1593-411-201-00{ 49 - 2 [1593-612-005-00| 56 - 2 |
§1427—621~002-10= 24 - 3 ;1593-102—503—00| 20 - 4 :1593'334~056*40l 40 - 16 :1593*411*610*10L 49 - 3 11593—612—220-10f 56 - 5 }
] | | J
11427-621-012-00] 47 - 7 11593-102-504-001 20 - 5 [1593-334-310-00] 40 - 25 |1593-553-003-201 50 - 2 [1593-612-230-00( 56 - § |
11427-934-013-00f 59 - 20 11593-102-505-00| 20 - 6 11593-335-058-00} 40 - 31 [1593-553-007-20] 50 - 7 11593-616-004-20{ 54 - 2 |
|1427-941-016~001 59 - 26 [1593~103-053-10] 21 - 2 [1593-335-500-30} 40 - 27 }1593-553-540-20] 50 - 1 | | 56 - 10 |
11432~242-004-00) 51 - 13 [1593-103-500~101 21 - 1 [1593-341-008-00] 43 - 20 11593-553-550-10} 50 - 6 [1593-621-001-30} 57 - 5 |
}1435—201-220~00= 31 - 9 [1593-104-001-30}1 22 - 13 11593-341-009-00] 43 - 21 11593-553-670-30! 50 - 12 |1593“621-250—10§ 57 - 4 :
I | | ! | | }
11444-111-003-00] 24 - 19 [1593-104-004-00{ 22 - 14 ]1593-342-001-001 43 - 1 }1593-601-002-40} 52 ~ 10 [1593-621-510-30( 57 - 2 |
}1444-122-002-00) 38 - 9 [1593-104-500-001 22 - 5 [1593-342-200-00] 43 - 23 ]1593-601-008-10] 53 - 12 [1593-622-211-10} 57 - 10 |
11444-601-015-00! 57 - 12 [1593-104-502-00] 22 - 7 11593-401-071-40] 44 - 2 }1593-601-00%-00} 52 - 7 11593-623-001-00} 24 - 18 |
11444-621-008-00| 55 - 20 [1593-112-002-50] 24 - 8 [1593-401-570-00| 44 - 4 [1593-601-054-00! 53 - 15 | I 58 - 10 |
!1480—102-007—00! 20 - 11 24 - 11 ! 44 - 6 53 - 14 11593-623-002-00) 58 - 9 |
)| ! j

11593-112-003-20]
1 1

1593-401-580-00|
1

!1593'601~061*20!




r8x NUKERICAL INDEX 582 P. X02
f T T T i T T T T 1
] ! I ! | | ! | ] !
| PART CODE | REF. NO.] PART CODE | REF. HNO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.|  PART CODE | REF. NO.
| ! 1 i | ! ;’ :' ;‘ 3
11593-623-270-00} 55 - 3 |1608-206~001-00] 31 - 7 [1608-341-013-00] 43 - 12 [3517-205-007-001 42 - 19 |3748-185-161-00] 32 - 39
11593-623-272-00] 55 - 4 |1608-206-002-00] 32 ~ 31 |1608-341-014-10] 43 - 13 [3600-201-013-00] 38 - 15 [3748-185-102~10] 32 - 40
{1593-623-273-00| 55 - 5 [1608-206-003-00) 32 ~ 34 [1608-341-015-00} 43 - 14 13610-631-002-00] 52 - 5 13748-185-103-00] 32 - 41
11593-623-502~00]1 58 - 5 |1608-206-004-00] 32 - 35 11608-341-016-00] 43 - 15 {3614-261-002-00| 57 - 6 [3756-315-001-00) 55 - 14
{1593“623*503"00; 58 - 6 =1608-206'220—00; 32 - 1 |1608~341~021-10; 42 - 14 53615—820-003-00: 63 - 7 E3768*112-001~00; 76 - 6
| !
11593~623-520-00] 58 - 17 |1608-206-230-00[ 32 - 21 |1608-341-023-00| 42 - 8 13615-820-240-10] 62 6 [3768-172-007-00} 58 - 11
[1593-901-001-00] 59 - 1 11608~206-240-00] 32 - 19 |1608-341-025-10] 42 - 24 13621-702-003-00] 46 - 7 [3768-185-022-10} 32 - 20
11593-901-002-001 59 - 2 |1608-207-003-20] 34 - 10 ]1608-341-026-00] 41 - 21 13623-820-013-001 44 - 3 14106-105-303-001 25 ~ 5
[1593-901-005-00| 59 - 4 |1608-207-004-10] 34 - 11 [1608-341-027-00] 43 - 4 13625-212-007-00| 46 - 17 | | 40 - 13
}1593—901*009-00} 59 - 7 } : 34 - 20 11608 341-200- 00! 43 - 3 l3625'540-004-00: 3 23 E ; 42 - 4
I
11593-904-001-00] 59 - 9 [1608-207-006~10] 35 - 8 !1608 341-210- IOI 41 - 1 13626-276-003-00] 24 - 20 [4301-210-002-00} 65 ~ 2
11593-904-003-06| 59 - 11 11608-207-007-10] 35 - 9 |1608-341-220-20] 41 - 10 13631-221-001-00} 19 ~ 9 [4319-911-001-00} 59 - 27
I1593-904-007-00| 59 - 13 [1608-207-008-00] 35 - 15 |[1608-341-230-20] 42 - 1 13631-353-001-101 28 - 15 |5001-401-061-40( 17 - 12
11593-905-001-00] 59 - 15 [1608-207-00%-20] 35 - 16 11608-341-240~-10] 42 ~ 3 |3631-353-002-10] 32 - 36 |5001-655-012-201 17 - 7
}1593-905-003-00; 59 - 17 g1608—207-011—00: 33 - 2t {1608*341‘250*10[ 42 - 6 l3631-671~003-00} 33 - 14 15001~655—016—20; 17 - 10
| | !
[1593-905-007-00| 59 - 19 |1608-207-012-006] 33 - 27 |1608-341-260-20] 42 - 12 13632-360-008-001 13 - 18 15002-650-610-40] 17 - 40
[1593-906~-001~00] 59 - 21 |1608-207-014-00] 34 - 22 11608-341-310-10] 43 - 10 |3632-360-036-00] 13 - 15 |5014-011-036-20] 17 - 3
[1593-906-003-00] 59 - 23 |1608-207-200-20] 33 - 1 11608-341-320-10| 43 - 17 13646-703-001-00| 46 - 3 [5014-011-232-00] 17 - 4
11593-906-007-00] 59 - 25 |1608-207-210-20{ 33 - 22 11608-341-330-00} 41 - 18 13650-262-202-00} 58 - 7 |5014-011-522-00] 17 - 5
{1600-902—023-00: 59 - 14 }1608-207—220-20; 33 - 7 :1608~401~200—30l 44 - 1 I3650*270—214-00} 57 - 3 l5014 011-672- 20! 17 - 6
I |
[1608~105-001-20{ 23 - 13 |1608-207-230-00] 33 - 1} [1608-553-200~-20} 50 - 11 {3652-261-202-00] 24 - 17 15014 012-400- 00[ 17 - 11
[1608-105-002-10| 23 15 -11608-207-240-20] 34 - 1 |1608-554-001-00] 51 - 11 {3656-115-001-00] 33 - 10 [5014-013-100~20] 17 - 8
[1608-105-003-201 23 - 11 |1608-207-250-20{ 34 - 6 11608-554-002-00] 5! - 14 [3656-221-001-00] 51 - & |5014-015-396-20 17 - 2
[1608-105-210-00] 23 18 11608-207-260-20 34 - 15 |1608-554-200-10] 51 - 1 [3656-271-290-10] 73 - 2 15014-020-023-20] 17 - 13
}1608'105-220-10: 23 - 6 :1608-207—270—10; 35 - 1 11608-554-210-001 51 -~ 4 |3656-354-004-10] 32 - 37 15014—021-203~00§ 17 -~ 14
: f I ! ! [
11608-105-221-001 23 - 7 |1608-207-280-10] 33 - 15 11608-554-600-10] 51 - 7 }3659~310-004-00| 13 - 14 |5014-021-308-00] 17 - 15
11608-105-222-101 23 - 8 |1608-207-290-00| 35 - 4 11608-606-200~10] 54 - 1 13659-352-002-00] 32 - 18 |5014-021-520-00] 17 - 16
11608-122-001-00| 26 - 9 |1608-207-310-00] 34 - 3 11608-616-001-10| 56 - 14 [3728-552-008-00] 42 - 21 |5014-021-613-00] 17 - 17
[1608-122-002-101 26 - 11 |1608-304-001-00! 36 - 2 [1608-616-002~10] 56 - 15 [3737-113-005-00} 27 - 6 |5014-024-135-20| 17 - 37
;1608-122—200-30: 26 - 4 §1608~310—001-301 37 - 6 11608-616-200-10] 56 - 9 [3737-122-001-00| 41 - 12 #5014—024-332-21{ 17 - 34
I ! I I !
11608-122-210-10] 26 - 5 |1608-310-002-00] 37 - 10 11608-623-500-00f 58 ~ 1 [3737-172-010-00{ 58 - 13 |5014-025-200-00( 17 - 36
[1608-122-220-10] 26 ~ 6 |1608-310~200-10] 37 - 1 1608~901-001-00f 59 ~ 3 [3737-172-011-00] 19 - 5 |5014-025-414-001 17 - 19
11608-201-001-101 27 - 1 |1608-312-002-10] 38 - 7 11608-901-002-00( 59 - 6 [3737-233-006-00| 61 -~ 7 |5014~025-415-00] 17 - 20
11608-201-002-20] 27 - 11 {1608-312-003-20] 38 - 8 11608-901-003-10] 59 - 5 [3737-313-005-00] 61 ~ 4 |5014-025-416-00] 17 - 21
:1608—201-004-10; 28 - 1 11608 312-005- 00! 38 - 3 11608—901‘004—001 59 - 8 [3737-341-006-00{ 74 - 37 ;5014-025*417~00} 17 - 22
l ! !
11608-261-005-10] 28 - 5 I1608 312-006~ OUI 38 - 26 [1608-904-001-00] 59 - 10 {3737-341-007-00] 74 - 38 |5014-025-418-00| 17 - 23
|1608-201-006-00} 28 - 10 |1608-312-200-20] 38 - 1 [1608-904-006-001 59 - 12 [3741-141-005-00] 13 ~ 16 |5014-025-419-00} 17 - 24
11608-201-007-00] 28 - 11 [1608-312-210-20] 38 - 4 11608-905-001-00] 59 - 16 | | 23 - 9 |5014-025-420-00] 17 - 25
|1608-201-008-00] 28 - 12 [1608-312-220-00] 38 - 22 11608-905-006-00{ 59 - 18 | | 23 - 12 15014-025-421-00{ 17 - 26
:1608—201~011—10: 28 - 17 :1608—313—200-10} 38 - 14 11608-906-001-00} 59 - 22 | [ 23 - 14 |5014 025-422- 00| 17 - 27
! [ | !
11608-201-013-00| 28 - 20 |1608-341-001-10{ 41 - 2 11608-906-006-00] 59 -~ 24 | [ 23 - 16 !5014 025-423~ 00! 17 - 28
[1608-201-200-101 28 - 8 |1608-341-003-10] 41 - 6 12100-401-001-00] 63 - 6 [3741-141-006-00] 23 - 10 [5014-025-424-00] 17 - 29
11608-203-200-00] 29 - 1 |1608-341-006~-10] 41 - 14 12111-101-011-00| 28 - 14 | [ 23 - 17 15014-025-425-00| 17 - 30
11608~203-210-00} 29 - 12 |1608-341-008-00] 41 - 20 [2137-223-004-00| 28 - 6 ! 1 23 - 23 |5014-025-426-00] 17 - 31
30 - 1 43 - 6 28 - 13 !3748—185—100-10! 32 - 38 {5014‘025~427—00! 17 - 32

[1608-205-200-00!
i

—

11608-341-012-00]
H i3

12142-111-006-001
1 i




L] NUMERICAL [IMDEX zax P. X03
i i 's | i I I | ' ?
| { )
| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. HO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.
| 1 ] .5 i § i | | §
|5014-025-428-00] 17 - 33 [6211-291-001-10] 2 - 20 16212~552-001-001 8 - 10 ]6215-410-034-10| 13 - 4 16281-229-026-00] 18 - 11
{5014-025-429-00] 17 - 18 }6211-292-001-101 2 - 21 {6212-561-001~-00] 8 - 11 16215-412-001~-10} 13 - 8 16281-229-027-001 18 - 12
|5014-026-204-00] 17 - 35 16211-310-006-001 3 - 1 {6212-563-001-00] 8 ~ 12 [6215-419-001-00{ 13 - 17 16281-229~028-00] 18 - 13
|5014-027-1060-06] 17 - 9 |6211-311-005-10] 4 - 1 16212-565~001-00f & - 13 |6215-520-001-00{ 15 ~ 15 16281-270~-001-001 16 - 2
}5014”040—226'20; 17 ~ 38 {6211*312"001*10[ 3 - 29 16212-569-002-00/] 1 - 6 16215-526-001-101 15 - 17 |6281'410—002‘20: 16 -~ 12
| ] | | [ |
15014-042-024-00] 17 - 39 [6211-312-002-10] 4 - 2 |6212-571-001-00|] 8 - 14 {6215-531-005-00! 15 - 30 16281-910~-001-00} 16 - 14
16209-000-002-00] 8 - 27 16211-341-011-008] 2 - 27 16212-575-001-001 & - 15 [6215-536-001-001 15 - 25 16281-920-001-001 16 - 17
16209-000-003-00] 1 - 8 [6211-342-001-20] 2 - 28 [6212-600-003-00] 8 - 16 |6215-541-001-00} 15 - 18 16281-971-001~00] 16 - 10
16209-000-004-00] 2 - 5 |6211-360-004-00] 5 - 1 [6212-611-003~00| & - 28 16215-541-002-1C] 15 - 23 |16509-000-018-101 7 - 16
}6209 030-005- OOl 3 - 7 }6211-510~002-00[ 7 - 31 16212-616-001-001 & - 25 [6215-541-003-10] 15 - 31 ]6509—000~084~00§ 3 - 9
| I [ f ! |
16209 030-006~ 00! 3 - 8 16211-540-002-001 7 - 35 16212-620-002-001 8 - 18 |6215-542-001-001 3 - 24 16509-030-037-00f 3 - 10
11 - 18 16211-560-002-00] 7 - 36 [6212-621-003-00! 8 - 19 16215-542-002-00] 15 - 20 16509-360-912~10] 13 - 10
|6209 030-041- 00! 11 - 26 16211-721-001-00}1 1 - 5 16212-626-002-00] & - 20 |6215-543-0063-10{ 15 - 19 |6509-605-019-10 2 - 8
16209-030-043-00] 15 -~ 16 |6211-751-001-10] 1 - 15 [6212~628-004-00] 8§ - 21 [6215-546~001-00f 3 - 19 | I3 - 4
;6209‘030—081‘00{ 14 - 2 :6211—760‘003‘00[ 2 - 26 }6212*628*005-00( 8 ~--22 16215-549-001~101 2 - 23 16509~704-059-00{ 13 - 12
| | ! | |
16209-044-001-00] 15 - 32 ]6211-777-007-10] 14 - 1 16213-100-003-101 6 - 1 [6215-549-003-001 15 - 22 16513~770-022~10] 11 - 19
16209-046-001-00] 3 - 17 16212-111-015-001 7 - 1 16213-140-004-00{ 9 - 1 |6215-549-004-10| 15 - 24 16515-419-014-00| 13 - 11
16209-050-0601-00] 3 - 33 {6212-114-015-00] 7 - 39 16213-149-001-00] ¢ - 3 [6215-549-006-001 15 - 26 16582-450~014-00] 16 - 11
16209-050-002-00] 3 ~ 34 [6212-116-015-00} 7 - 41 16213-163-001-10] 3 - 32 [6215-549-007-00] 15 - 37 16894-207-904-00] 16 - 6
;6209-056—001—00} 15 - 1 ;6212*121—008—00] 7 - 2 16213-200-002-10] 23 - 1 16215-549-008-001 15 - 41 |6894-240-902-001 7 - 7
| | | | | | |
16209-300-002-00] 11 - 8 [6212-124-008-00! 7 - 40 16213-240-002-00/ 9 - 5 [6215-549~009-001 15 - 27 |6894-453-344-00{ 2 - 17
16209~360-010~00] 13 - 9 |6212-126-008-001 7 - 42 16213-311-003-10} 10 - 1 [6215-549-010-00] 15 - 28 |6901-045-895-001 27 - 7
16209-366-001-00] 1 - 19 [6212-211-001-10] 7 - 3 16213-319-001-00] 3 - 3 [6215-549~021-00] 15 ~ 36 16901-066-645-001 7 - 19
16209-409-001-00} 3 - 20 |6212-230-003-001 7 - 5 }6213-610-005-001 11 - 1 16215-600-657-00| 15 - 1 16901-910-612-00f 2 - 22
}6209-490-002~00: 1 - 17 {6212—235-001*00{ 7 - 6 16213-614-003-00[ 11 - 2 | 17 - 1] } 5 - 4
| ] | | |
16209-580-002-10] 15 - 35 {6212-251-002-00] 7 - 8 [6213-614-006-001 11 - 7T 16215-621-003-20] 15 - 8 | | 8 - 5
16209-580-003-101 3 - 31 {6212-261-002-001 7 - 9 [6213-619-005-001 11 - 6 |6219-732-003-00] 16 - 13 | | 15 - 14
16209~587-001-00] 7 - 4 |6212-264-002-001 7 - 37 [6213-641-004-00] 11 - 24 [6219-752-011-00} 15 - 2 | | 16 - 16
16209-605-002-10] 1 - 4 |6212-266-002-00] 7 - 43 |6213-660-006-00] 11 - 23 |6219-752-012-0061 15 - 3 [6901-910-625-001 6 - 12
:6209“610“001“00{ 2 - 6 ;6212—310-010-00[ 7 - 10 16213-669-002-001 11 - 25 [6219-752-013-00] 15 - 4 |6901‘910'816‘00} 2 - 30
| | | { | {
16209-625-001-00] 2 - 11 16212-330-013-30f 7 - 14 [6213-671-002-10] 11 - 27 [6219-752-014-00}{ 15 - 5 | I 9 - 4
16209-625-002-001 3 - 6 {6212-333-001-001 7 - 15 16213-674-004-101 16 - 3 16219-755-001-00} 23 - 2 16901-910-820-00}1 3 - 15
[6209-630-002-00] 16 - 15 [6212-371-014-001 7 - 17 16213-711-003-201 11 - 20 16281-100-004-00{ 16 - 8 | |11 - 9
16209-740-001-00] 3 - 28 |6212-379-001-00( 7 - 18 [6213-716-001-10} 11 - 14 16281-200-007- 00! 16 - 1 | |11 - 17
:6209‘749—001-00: 2 - 12 16212-511-004-00] 8 - 1 16213-721-001-00| 2 - 19 | 18 - 1| ; 12 - 3
| ! J | | "l f
16209-788-001-001 2 - 24 16212-521-002-00} 7 - 12 [6213-721-003-00} 11 - 15 |6281-211-002-00| 18 - 3 | | 16 - 4
16209-940-001-00] 8 - 23 |6212-522-003-00| 8 - 2 [6213-729-001-00] 11 - 12 |6281-213-007-00] 18 - 2 |6901-910-825-06] 4 - 5
16211-110-018-10] 1 - 1 16212-523-003-00| 8 - 6 16213-743-002-00| 11 - 16 |6281-214-005-00] 18 - 14 | | 12 - 7
16211-141-011-00) 1 - 7 16212-523-004-00] & ~ 7 16214-111-013-00] 12 - 1 16281-222-005-00| 18 - 4 {6901-910-835-00| 3 - 12
%6211-150-008-00; 1 - 2 {6212*524*002~00! 15 - 9 [6214-115~002~10] 12 - 2 16281-229-020-006! 18 - 5 [6901-910-840-00] 3 - 11
| | | ! | | i
16211-170-006-00] 1 - 10 16212-528-001-001 & - 8 |6214-141-015-001 12 - 5 16281-229-021-00| 18 - 6 | | 4 - 4
16211-173-004-060) 1 - 16 [6212-531-005-00] 2 - 9 [6214-145-001-10} 12 - 6 16281-229-022-00] 18 - 7 16901-910-845-001 3 - 16
|6211-210-021-60] 2 - 1 [6212-535-001-001 8 - 4 16215-300-005-00} 13 - 1 ]16281-229-023-00( 18 - & | . P11 - 3
16211-251-001-168] 2 - 2 16212-535-002-00] 15 - 13 16215-311-005-00] 13 - 2 16281-229-024-00] 18 - 9 16901-911-020~-001 2 - 29
EG 2 - 10 8 - 9| 13 - 3] 18 - 10 I6901—911~025~00§ 16 -~ 9
i i L1

211-258-002-00/
1,

16212-551-001-00/
1 i

6215-315-002-00!
1

6281-229-025-001
13




sus NUMERICAL INDEX z2% P. X04
'x ': i i i i | i | i ';
| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE I REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NQ.! PART CODE | REF. NO.|
! .3 § :‘ :’ :’ § § =' f :‘
16901-970-825-00] 11 - 22 |7970-101-252-00| 74 - 6 18595-901-002-00] 73 - 5 |8596-214-200-10} 65 - 12 {V211-260-801-60] 28 - 4 |
16902~050-816-001 4 - 3 [7970-101~253-00] 74 - 7 | } 79 - 2 18596-311-002-20] 66 - 3 | I 31 - 8 |
[6904-110-818-00f 2 - 16 18592-011-201-00] 74 - 2 |8595-901-003~00] 79 - 3 [8596-311-003-00} 66 - 2 ! I 37 - 21
[6904-110-840-00] 2 - 15 [8592-011-204-00] 26 - 7 }[8595-901-004-00} 79 - 4 [8596-311-200-20} 66 - 1 | I 44 - 5 |
16908*000-716-00: 8 - 31| : 74 - 4 I8595—902—001-00: 79 - 6 %8596-319*001*10{ 66 - § : ; 44 - 7 }
| ! |
| | 15 - 10 18593-014-200~-001 74 ~ 34 |8595-902-001-10] 73 - 9 |8596-621-200-10} 73 - 1 | I 52 - 6 |
16908-000-750-001 7 - 13 [8595-101-210-20] 74 - 1 18595-902-002-00} 79 - 7 |8596-911-001-00} 73 - 6 | | 60 - 22 |
16908-160-510~00] 2 - 14 [8595-101-211-00{ 74 - 10 [8595-902-003-00! 79 - 8 | 73 - 8 | | 60 - 25 |
16908~160-816-06] 2 ~ 13 |8595-101-212-00] 74 - 11 [8595-9063-001-060] 73 - 7 | | 73 - 10 | | 61 - 10 |
36908-161~018—00] 7 - 11 }8595'201-051~10l 74 - 14 ; | 79 - 10 18596~920-001~00g 73 - 11 | { 74 - 18 ;
| ! | | ]

16909 110-406-00| 2 - 25 [8595-201-052-10} 74 -~ 15 |8595-903-002-00] 79 - 11 |8831-602-002-00| 22 - 15 {V211-260-802-00] 28 - 9 |
| b3 - 35 18595-201-054-10] 74 - 19 |8595-903-003-00] 79 - 12 |V111-163-002-00]| 58 - 21 | [ 31 - 15 |
| | 15 - 38 [8595-201-057-201 74 - 24 [8596-111-200-40] 60 ~ 1 |V120-366-001-20] 52 - 14 | | 34 - 16 |
|6909-110-410-001 16 - 7 [8595-201-069-00] 74 - 29 |8596-111-210~-40] 60 - 3 | | 52 - 18 | i 38 - 27 |
16 09-110*508—00: 3 - 13 ;8595-201-071—00[ 74 - 30 |8596-111-220-10] 60 - 5 {V120-366-001-601 23 - 5 | { 42 - 5 |
| ! | | | | [ |
| I 4 - 6 [8595-201~2060-001 74 - 23 [8596-111-230-20) 60 - 24 | I 57 - 11 | | 63 - 2
| | 8 - 29 [8595-202-500-101 74 - 31 [8596-111-240-20! 60 - 21 | | 58 - 12 1V¥211-260-802-501 19 - 15 |
| | 11 - 4 ]8595-202-520-00| 74 - 32 [8596-112-001-30} 61 - 11 | { 58 - 15 | | 43 - 5
{ I 11 - 10 18595-202~521-00| 74 - 33 |8596-112-002-20] 61 - 12 [V201-260-803-50] 33 - 19 | | 43 - 9 |
{6909~-111-406~ 00l 15 ~ 33 [8595-203-002~10) 75 - 1 | | 61 - 19 {V201-260-804-00] 64 - 17 [V211-260-803-00] 27 - 8 |
f | | | | | | ! [ ]
|6909-111-508- OOI 8 - 26 [8595-301-001-30| 75 - 2 [8596-112-003-20] 61 ~ 13 [V201-260-805-00| 42 - 15 | | 43 - 27 |
16909-150-506-001 15 - 40 18595-301-004~20] 75 - 7 [8596-112-005-201 61 - 20 [V201-260~806-00] 32 - 16 |V211-260-804~00{ 27 - 9 |
16909-150-508-00] 3 - 14 18595-301-005-10] 75 - 6 |8596-112-007-00} 61 - 26 |V201-260-807-00| 64 - 18 |V211~260-805-00} 35 - 5 |
| I 11 - 5 [8595-301-007-10f 75 - 13 [8596-112-200-40] 61 - 1 |V201-460-804-50| 26 ~ 2 |V211-261-002-00{ 23 - 19 |
| } 11 - 11 18595-301-500-20] 75 - 3 [8596-112-210-20] 61 ~ 3 |¥203-361-002-50{ 40 - 32 | I 41 - 3
| | ! ! f | | | |
[6909-164-508-00] 8 - 30 [8595~301-510~-201 75 - 12 18596-112~220-40] 61 - 9 |V203-461-002-00f 19 - 3 | { 42 - 26 |
[6909-164-708-001 4 - 7 [8595-305-011-00( 75 - 18 |8596-113-200-30] 62 - 1 | | 24 - 22 | | 45 - 5
| I 16 - 5 [8595-305-012-00] 75 - 19 [8596-113-210~-50] 62 - 3 [V203-461-002-50] 36 - 4 | | 48 - 2 |
16909-202-308-001 3 - 26 [8595-306-061-00] 75 - 17 18596~113-230-50| 62 - 5 |V210~260-601-20] 26 - 12 | | 60 - 2 |
16909 571-420- 00: 5 - 2 |8595-402-500-20| 76 - 1 18596-211-200-50] 63 - 1 | | 40 - 30 | | 60 - 4 |

| | | ! | | | | !
16909 572-008-001 1 - 18 |8595-405-500-00| 76 - 2 [8596-211-210-30( 63 - 3 | | 41 - 22 |V211-261-002-501 38 - 6 |
16909-830-212-001 1 - 9 |8595-405-502~00! 76 - 3 |8596-212-001-20] 64 - 12 | | 48 - 4 | | 40 - 26 |
16909-902-299-001 2 - 18 [8595-406-210-20] 76 ~ 4 18596-212-002-20] 64 - 13 | i | 53 - 13 | | 43 - 2]
16909-906-105~10] 10 - 2 [8595-407-540-20) 77 - 1 18596-212-003-20( 64 - 6 [V210-260-601-60] 25 - 4 | | 43 - 24 |
16909-915~163~-00] 13 - 13 {8595-407-570-30] 77 - 2 | I 64 ~ 9 | | 40 - 24 | { 47 - 6 |
| i ! | | | | ! | |
16909-920-843-00) 3 - 18 [8595-501-001-10| 78 - 2 |8596-212-005-20] 64 - 14 | i 57 - 7 [V211-261-004-50{ 30 - 2 |
| {3 - 22 |8595-501-005-00] 78 ~ 10 [8596-212-200-40] 64 1 [V210-260-602-00| 31 - 16 [V211-360-601-60} 73 - 4
| I3 - 27 18595-501-500-30] 78 ~ 1 |8596-212-210-40! 64 - 3 | | 57 - 8 |V211-360-801-60] 31 - 12 |
{ [ 10 - 3 18595-501-510-001 78 - 3 [8596-212-220-20] 64 - 5 |¥210-360-601-20| 41 - 19 | I 35 - 17 |
%6911*129—006-00; 1 - 3 [8595-501-511-00] 78 - 4 18596-212-230-201 64 8 !V210—360—601-60; 40 - 28 | : 47 - 22 |

| | | i | | |
16911-219-195-00] 2 - 7 [8595-505-002-00] 78 - 8 [8596-212-240-20} 64 - 11 | | 52 - 4 | | 54 - 9 |
16999-202-320-001 5 - 3 [8595-505-051-006] 78 - 5 |8596-213-001-30] 65 ~ 10 [V210-360-602-001 47 - 11 |V211-360-802-00] 20 - § |
17955-201-026~001 28 - 7 |8595-901-0081-00! 79 - 1 [8596-213-002-10] 65 - 4 | [ 47 - 17 | | 20 - 18 |
17957-501-004~00} 64 - 2 | | 79 - 5 18596-213-003-10{ 65 - 3 |V211-260-801-60| 23 - 3 | | 24 ~ 10 |
E ! 64 - 4 1 ! 79 ~ 9 !8596'213-200“30! 65 - 1 ! ! 24 - 12 ! ! 48 - 17J




zs¥ NUMERICAL LRDEX 5% P. X05
T T T ¥ T T T ¥ T T T
| I ! ! | I ! ! I I l
| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.|
| R Rt S el R R
[V211-360-802-00] 74 - 17 |V¥327-262-110-001 41 - 8 |Y401-160-0D08-00] 61 - 16 [V411-260-012-00| 51 - 5 [V500-163-003-001 51 - 3 |
| [ 75 - 16 | | 41 - 16 | | 61 - 24 [Vv411-260-014-00! 32 - 32 | | 78 - 11 |
[V211-361-002-001 24 - 21 |V¥328-262-110-00] 46 - 12 | | 64 - 16 | | 35 - 2 [v500-164-003-00] 34 - 9 |
1¥211-561-001-60] 28 - 19 | | 46 - 24 | | 65 - 8 | [ 50 - 4 |V580-140-502-50] 43 - 16 |
;V211—561*002-00; 21 - 3 } g 47 - 14 : : 75 - 11 | | 50 - 9 }V580~140-503'20; 46 - 6 }
! |
! | 28 - 18 |V328-262~112-00! 46 - 8 [V401-160-010-00{ 19 - 4 | | 51 - 9 |v580-140-602-50] 33 - 2 |
1¥211-561-002-501 28 - 16 | | 46 - 30 | | 24 - 23 |V411-260-020-001 34 - 8 |V580-140-603-20] 74 - 12 |
! | 50 - 13 | | 48 - 19 | I 30 - 3| | 51 - 2 |v590-131-015-00] 74 - 13 |
[¥211-660-802-001 21 - 5 1V334-260-010-00| 46 - 18 | | 36 -~ 5 |V413-160-008-00] 74 - 8 |V600-110-600-40] 15 - 12|
iV251—261-004~50: 27 - 17 :V335~260-012-00; 46 - 28 g } 39 - 7 [V500-152-501-50] 74 - 9 | : 43 - 11 z
[ ! | | '
[V271-160-602-50] 22 - 9 |V341-120-008-00] 3 - 21 | [ 40 - 33 |V500-162-501-50] 25 - 11 | | 43 - 18 |
IV273-160-601-20| 66 - 4 [V350-160-004-001 53 ~ 9 | | 46 - 13 |V500-162-502-00] 41 - 9 | | 48 - 12 |
[v273-260-802-00] 22 - 12 |V350-160-006-00} 52 - 11 | | 63 - 5 | I 41 - 17 |V600-110-600-50] 29 - 7 |
1V273-360-601-50] 52 - 9 1V360-260-006-001 54 - 8 | | 75 - 15 | | 42 - 10 | | 74 - 22 |
}V301-260—006—00§ 19 - 10 i : 55 -~ 6 ;V401-160*012—001 46 -~ 31 | | 46 - 14 | } 74 - 26 f
| o l I
| I 24 - 9 {v360-260-008-00! 54 - 6 | | 48 - 21 | | 46 - 26 |V600-110-600-701 43 - 19 |
! | 40 - 11 |V361-260-006-00| 53 - 18 {V¥401-160-014-00] 75 - 9 | | 47 - 16 [Vv600-110-620-30] 15 - 11 |
1V303-200-008-001 42 - 16 | | 62 - 7 [v411-260-003-00] 58 - 23 | | 65 - 9 | | 74 - 25 |
v304-260-008-00] 19 - 7 |V361-260-008-001 77 - 3 [V411-260-006-00] 15 - 39 |V500-163-001-50] 33 - 17 | | 75 - 4 |
} : 26 -~ 10 :V363-260—008-001 24 - 13 : | 25 - 10 | ‘ | 34 - 5 |V600—110—620-40§ 29 ~ 10 ;
I I I I !
| I 33 - 20 | | 32 - 17 |V411-260-008-001 33 - 16 | | 34 - 13 |V600-110-620-501 29 - 11
! 135 - 71 I 37 - 7} I 34 - 4] | 35 - 12 |v600-110-620-70| 36 - 10 |
I | 38 - 10 | | 42 - 7| | 34 - 12 | | 38 - 21 {v600-110-630-40] 29 - 14 |
! | 42 - 22 | | 47 - 23 | | 35 - 6 | | 40 - 9 |V600-110-630-50| 29 - 13 |
} : 53 - 16 { ! 51 - 12 } : 35 - 11 : ; 51 - 16 |V600—140—600~40; 48 - 13 :
!
J | 55 - 18 | | 66 - 23 | f 38 - 20 |V500-163-002-00| 33 - 9 |V¥600-150-600-50] 40 - 20 |
] | 61 - 8 | | 61 - 21 | 40 - & | I 33 - 13 |V600-150-620-20 41 - 4
! f 61 - 17 | I 62 - 2 | | 42 - 9 | I 33 - 24 [V600-150-620-30] 46 - 21 |
| | 61 - 23 | | 62 - 4 | | 42 - 18 | [ 35 - 14 |V600-150-620-50] 49 - 6 |
: } 64 - 15 { g 66 - 6 ; ; 51 - 15 : % 38 - 17 { % 61 - 14 {
I I 65 - 6 | | 76 - 5 | | 56 - 3 | | 38 - 24 | I 61 - 21 |
! | 74 - 39 |V363-260-010-00] 20 - 22 | | 65 - 7 | I 51 - & |V653-430-403-00]-27 - 2 |
| | 75 - 10 | | 50 - 3 |V411-260-010-00] 24 - 24 | b 51 - 10 | I 27 - 13 |
1¥304-260-010-00} 25 - 7 | [ 64 - 7| | 25 - 81 | 55 - 12 |V654-418-221-60] 43 - 26 |
; : 30 - 4 : ; 64 - 10 E g 33 -~ 23 ; ; 56 - 4 :V681-200-001—20: 3 - 30 :
I I 33 - 26 |V401-160-003-00| 58 - 22 | | 35 - 13 |V500-163-002-50] 32 - 33 [V704-140-012-00] 41 - 11
| | 34 - 14 |V401-160-006-00] 19 - 11 | | 38 - 16 | | 356 - 3 |V704-140-015-00] 40 - 2 |
I | 34 - 21 | | 34 - 18 | | 38 - 23 | I 40 ~ 15 | | 40 - 4}
! | 35 - 10 | | 34 - 19 ¢ | 40 - 14 | | 42 - 20 | | 41 - 13 |
; ; 63 ~ 4 { } 38 - 19 ; : 47 - 15 | | 46 - 9 | : 61 - 5 #
| I I
! | 75 - 14 |V401-160-008-00] 19 - § | | 55 - 11 | | 46 - 32 [V704-140-016-001 8 - 24 |
1V304-460-010-00] 39 - 6 | | 26 - 3 |V411-260-012-00| 33 ~ 8 | | 48 - 22 | | 36 - 9 |
[V304-460-014-00] 75 - 8 | I 27 - 10 | | 33 - 12 | I 50 - 5 | | 74 - 36 |
|V305-260-010-00] 55 - 15 | | 583 - 17 | I 33 - 25 | | 50 - 10 |V704-140-017-60] 74 - 35 |
50 - 8 | ! 55 - 19 | | 48 - 20 | | 78 - 7 |V704-140-025-00] 29 - 3 !
1 1 1 1 1 1 A

!V305‘260-020—00|
A




X06

TxE

NUMERICAL INDEX

EX -2

o

2

=

23]

(=1

o]

=]

o

o

[

~

=

Q.

Q

=

(&9

(£33

-

=3

o

o

(=

£~

(=1

-t

o

o

=

[~

133

o

=

(=]

o]

[

e

o

~

o

e ) 00 \O < =<

= —

. LI T B B

2

5] Y oy = O O

[~ o S e

ll.'ll)lIlllllllnlllllltl.llcl..loll.lxlll.l[]{orlllll.(qllll|I1Ii!ll!l.ll'.'lnll[.llnllnlcl.llln.l.l.,ull.llll

o0 (]
O = o
[ i

=3 [ow R o) o

[ SO o

o] Lo Xl <

© L i
[ =] <

- 0o o

[~ e o

-t [ 1

a. N — (=]
O o0 [l
fanll and (<))
= —-

o =t o0 LY 00 O O AW o Lol S R el g OO vt ON Ik RV e B> =N oD O3 LY AD O OO O CO =N e~ NN BN

-4 3= N o~ Ll LXK Kot Rot | NN on -t ey (o] L ] (3 N  E o] Al

. __..___._._____.~___.__._~__.___“..w_..____‘.

Ex.

23] S et O TR AL LY P P QO 0D O =« ™= MmN N OV OY et v vt vt N GO ON vt GO - P 0D [aalio-dh- o ol ol O MO <Y =Y oD

~ TADAD N - R e Nt Yo e [ =g¥e] banl ol Lad [alsaN1al M NNNN el e et Ro s e e 0N O i R ra B s B4l
(= ] oo <O < o] (o] QOO < DOoOO [ el o o [ R } <O (o =]
< < (=N =] < < o) < o R TaRtal (3] AL O LY 60 o0 O o0 o0 =~ DO
t t [ ) H i i L i U P | Pt 1 [

ol [al [=] wn o L] fand o~ g O st N A Naalh ®Y OO < =] [on] QOO

a o~ o N < = -3 w0 o (el wo i =] f=d OO0 <N (o] [To % ond ~ OO

o o (=] OO [l < o < O = gt o LY RV vt vl O en o = [s 2l sl MO O

w 1 i [ i i i i L ! b oyt i [} i Fort
(=] (=3 oo [wel (] < <o Ll a K] o Salbakalsal OO a3 O (=] Moo

[ el <3 < Al =<3 <t o il o <o oo [~ R Eeal (9] Lo ] o oA Y

(-~ -~ i - -t -~ Rl -t -t v -t Pl yad g g -t ed -t — R o | oy et et et

- 1 i o i [} 1 3 oot i [ ] o 1 P ) oy

Q. -5 ['al ak’al [t in '3 & Lol o ) < o vt et LK~ R ™3 g g - P N
(=] < [o Nowe] (= (=] < — [N Ha\] o~ [ B Ko el [ Bl =g i il - D D
e~ ~ e~~~ - o~ - I i P~~~ e~ P~~~ B - e~
= e - o S - g i = o D D = o e = - o bl o




zzs ALPHABETICAL “INDEX  #x= P. YOI
f H H T { T T T 1
| ! { f | | | ! !
| DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION { REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. HO.
| | | | | | | | |
3 T T T T ki ¥ T 1
| ADAPTER(FILTER/B) | 32 - 35 | BEARING,NR/TA3030Z | 27 - 2 | BOLT(S) H10X25 | 43 - 2 | BOLT,SEHS (S) | 42 - 5
| ADAPTER(HIGHPRESS) | 32 - 36 | 27 - 13 | | 43 - 24 | 57 - &
| ADATTER(SG/PUMP) | 32 - 20 | BEARING,RB/6004 | 15 - 12 | |47 - 6 | | 63 - 2
| ADATTER(90T)ORIFICE | 32 19 | | 43 - 11 | BOLT(S)/H10X40 | 30 -~ 2 | BOLT,SEHS (S5) HM8X16 | 23 - 3
| ADATTER(FILTER/A) | 32 - 34 | | 43 - 18 | BOLT(S)7 | 28 - 19 | | 24 - 12
| ADATTER(LOWPRESS) | 28 - 15 | | 48 - 12 | BOLT(S/H6X16) | 65 ~ 2 | | 28 - 4
| ADATTER(STRAIGHT) | 28 - 6 | BEARING,RB/60045S | 48 - 13 | BOLT(SET/M08X16) |26 - 9 | | 31 - 8 |
| ARM(40) | 42 14 | BEARING,RB/6005 [ 29 - 7 ] BOLT(SP) I 73 - 4| | 37 - 2
| ARM(BRAKE) [ 37 - 6 | | 74 - 22 | BOLT(SP) M8X20 | 20 - 8 | I 44 - %
| ARH(BRAKE) COMP | 38 1 | 74 - 26 | : | 20 - 18 | fo44 - 7|
| ARM(CONTROL) ASSY| 51 - 7 | BEARING,RB/6005SS | 40 - 20 | | 24 - 10 | | 52 6
| ARM(HOOK) COHP| 35 - 4 | BEARING,RB/6007 {43 - 19 | I 48 - 17 | I 60 - 22
| ARH(HST/F)COYP | 34 - 1 | BEARING,RB/6202SS 41 - 4| | 74 - 17 | | 60 - 25
| ARM(HST/REVERSE)COMP| 34 - 6 | BEARING,RB/6203 | 15 - 11 | | 75 - 16 | I 61 10 -
| ARM(KNUCKLE/LH)COHMP | 46 - 1 | | 74 - 25 | BOLT(SP)/M6X16 | 40 - 28 | | 74 - 18 |
| ARM(KNUCKLE/RH)COMP | 46 - 2 | 75 - 4 | { 52 - 4 | BOLT,SEMS/M10X20 | 2 - 29 |
| ARM(LIFT) COMPI 51 - 1 | BEARING,RB/6203SS | 46 - 21 | BOLT(WING/P) | 66 - 4 | BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 | 2 - 22
| ARM(PEDAL) COHP | 38 - 4 | BEARING,RB/6204 | 29 - 10 | BOLT(WS) | 4 - 5| | 5 - 4
| ARM(TENSIOM)COMP | 41 - 10 | BEARING,RB/6205 |29 - 11 | |12 - 7 | 8§ - 5
| ARM(TENSION) COMP! 61 - 3 | BEARING,RB/6205SS | 49 - 6 | BOLT,ADJUST | 2 - 24 | | 15 - 14
| ARM, CONTROL [ 15 - 37 | | 61 - 14 | BOLT,BATTERY | 24 - 8| | 16 - 16 |
| ARM,DRAG | 48 - 18 | | 61 - 21 | BOLT,CONN ROD ! 7 - 6 ] BOLT,SEMS/M8X16 | 2 - 30
| ARM,FLOATING | 15 - 18 | BEARING,RB/6207 | 36 - 10 | BOLT,JOINT | 10 - 2| f 9 -~ 4 |
| ARM,HOGD | 53 - 14 | BEARING,RB/6304 | 29 - 14 | BOLT,KHOB | 55 - 13 | BOLT,SEMS/H8X20 I 3 -15
{ ARM,PITHAN | 46 - 20 | BEARING,RB/6305 | 29 - 13 | BOLT,SEMS I 23 - 19 | bo11 - 9
| ARM,ROCKER | 8 - 28 | BEARING,RB/7004 [ 48 - 6 | | 24 - 21 | b1l - 17
| ARM,TENSION [ 15 - 23 | BEARING,RB/7202 | 48 - 7| | 26 - 12 | |12 - 3|
{ | 74 - 32 | BEARING,RBB 18 - 5 | [ 27 - 8 | 16 - 4
| AXLE,FRONT | 45 - 1 | BELT(VBOTI) | 61 - 26 | {27 - 9 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 11 - 22
| BAG(COLLECTOR) COMP| 65 12 | BELT.V HM/33.5 |11 - 27 | | 40 - 30 | BOLT,SEMS/MBX35 | 3 - 12 |
} BALL,STEEL [ 3 - 30 | BELT,V/B091 P78 - 1] | 41 - 3 | BOLT,SEMS/HM8X45 | 3 - 16 |
! BAND, HOSE ] 1 - 20 | BELT/VBO038 i 40 ~ 17 | | 41 19 | [ 11 - 3
J | 11 - 13 | BLADE/50X426 |75 - 17 | | 41 22 | BOLT,STUD(SEAL) 27 - 17 |
! | 20 - 19 | BLATE(1/25X486) COHMP| 51 4 | | 42 - 26 | BOLT,WING 22 - 12
| BAND,HARNESS | 58 - 13 | BLOCK(CYLINDER) ASSY] 2 - 11 | 43 - 27 | BOLT/8X20 | 21 - 5
| BAND,HOSE | 13 - 16 | BLT(COG/VCO31) | 41 - 20 | | 45 - 5 | BOLT/L=55 | 3- 9
! | 23 - 9 | BODY 22 - 6 | | 48 - 2 | BOLT/M 8X35 | 33 - 19 |
J | 23 - 10 | BODY,O0IL PUHMP | 6 - 2 | {48 - 4 | BOLT/H 8X40 | 64 - 17
| | 23 - 12 | BOLT | 2 - 5| | 53 - 13 | BOLT/M 8X50 [ 42 - 15
{ [ 23 - 14 | | 3 - 10 | I 60 - 2 | BOLT/M 8X60 [ 32 - 16
J 23 16 | | 3 - 11 | | 60 - 4 | BOLT/M 8X70 | 64 - 18 |
| |23 - 17 | { 4 - 3 | BOLT,SEHS (S) | 25 - 4 | BOLT/M10X1.25X18 14 - 2|
l {23 - 23 | | 4 - 4| | 40 - 24 | BOLT/M10X1.25X20 P19 - 3 |
| BAND,WIRE/140 |73 - 3| ! 6 - 12 | | 57 - 71 | 24 22 |
| BATTERY I 24 - 2| | 7 - 16 | BOLT,SEHS (SP) [ 31 - 12 | BOLT/M10X1.25X65 | 16 - 6
| BATTERY, | 24 - 1| ! 7 - 19 1 | 35 - 17 | BOLT/M10X1.25X82 | 1- 8
| BEARING,BALL THRUST | 46 - 4 | f 8 - 27 | | 47 - 22 | BOLT/M10X20 I 21 - 3
| BEARING,COMN ROD { 7 - 37 | 11 26 | | 54 9 | | 28 - 18
| | T - 43 | [ 16 - 9 | BOLT,SEMS (S) | 28 - 9} | 75 - 13 |
| BEARING,CONN ROD | 7 - 9| | 17 - 39 | | 31 -~ 15 | BOLT/H10X25 I 28 - 16
| BEARING, CRANK | 7 - 31 | BOLT(CONNECTER/PF1/2{ 31 - 7 | | 31 - 16 | I 36 - 4
| I 7 - 35 | BOLT(S) M10X25 | 38 - 6 | | 34 ~ 16 | | 40 - 32
L J 7 - 36 | I 40 - 26 | | 38 - 27 | E 50 - 13 J

1 1 t L 1 1.




L2 ALPHABETICAL INDEY 558 P. Y02
| | | | i | I
DESCRIPTION I REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. i DESCRIPTION | REF. NO.
R i B i
BOLT/H6 | 3 - 33 | CAP,BEARING/R | 2 3 | COLLAR/26X32X41 | 40 - 19 | DIOGDE/3.04 | 58 - 7
| 3 - 34 | CAP,BEARING/T | 2 - 4 | COLLAR/26%32X53 | 49 - 7 | DOWEL | 2 - 17
BOLT/H6X10 | 15 - 16 | CAP,BLANK/30 | 3 - 23 | COLLAR/26X35X03 | 36 - 13 | DRUH,BRAKE | 37 - 3
BOLT/H6X15 | 52 - 9 | CAP,CYLINDER/14 | 3 - 5| | 36 - 17 | EF | 43 - 25
BOLT/H6X18 | 15 - 7 | CAP,FUSE BOX | 58 ~ 6 | COLLAR/31X38X06 | 46 - 23 | ELBOW | 1 - 13
| 15 - 32 | CAP,OIL FILLER | 1 -~ 15 | COLLAR/31X41X03 | 36 - 12 | ELEMENT, PAPER | 22 - 7
BOLT/HEX20 | 3 11 | CAP,SEALING | i - 3| | 36 - 16 | EYE BOLT ASSY | 17 - 38
BOLT/HEX25 | 22 - 9| | 2 - 6 | COLLECTOR(SIBE/LH) | 64 - 1 | FAN(HST) P26 - 11
BOLT/H8X30 | 3 17 | | 2 - 7 | COLLECTORSIDE/RHCOMP! 64 - 3 | FAN(PLATE) COHP! 62 - 5
BOLT/HM8X45 | 26 - 2 | CAP,SHAFT(A)COMP | 40 - 29 | COLLER | 18 - 6 | FAN,COOLING 11 - 23
BOLT/M8Y50 | 35 - 5 | CAP,TANK | 56 - 5 | COLUMK,STEERING ASSY| 47 - 8 | FAN,OIL | 5 - 1
BOLT/M8X75 | 3 8 | CAP,TIRE VALVE | 39 - 4 | CONNECTOR [ 20 - 15 | FENDER COMP| 54 1
| 11 - 18 | ’ ' 49 - 4 | CONNECTOR,FILTER | 13 - 8 | FILTER ASSY | 32 - 38
BOLT/M8X85 | 3 - 7 | CAP,WHEEL | 49 - 9 | CONNECTOR,GLOW PLUG | 16 - 13 | FILTER,FUEL |23 - 1
BOLT/M8X95 | 27T ~ 7 | CARTRIDGE | 32 -~ 39 | CONNECTOR,O0IL FILTER] 3 ~ 3 | FILTER,SUCTION(HST) | 31 - 9
BGLT/S | 19 -~ 15 | CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER| 9 - 5 | CONTROL ROD | 17 - 34 | FLANGE, CONTROL | 48 16
[ 43 -~ &5 | CASE(PTO/FROKT)ASSY | 43 - 3 | CONTROL SLEEVE | 17 - 37 | FLYWEIGHT | 15 - 15
I 43 9 | CASE(PTO/REAR) | 43 - 6 | COUPLER | 18 - 11 | FLYWHEEL | 7 - 14
BOLT/SP | 47 - 11 | CASE(STERING) | 48 1 | COUPLER,SHORT | 58 - 5 | FORK,WHEEL | 78 - 1
| 47 17 | CASE(TRANSMISSION/LH} 27 - 1 | COUPLING | 26 1 | FRAME(BLOWER) COMP| 61 1
BOGT | 55 - 4 | CASE(TRANSHISSION/RH| 27 - 11 | COVER | 24 - 15 | FRAME(COLLECTOR/LH) | 60 - 1
BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT] 8 - 21 | CASE,BEVEL | 74 - 14 | COVER(BELT) COMP! 61 - 9 | FRAME(COLLECTOR/RH) | 60 - 3
BRACKET, CASE | 75 - 12 | CASE,DIFF | 36 1 | COVER(BELT) COMP | 41 18 | FRAME(OPEN/LH) COHP! 64 - 5§
BRACKET,ENGINE/LH { 19 - 1 | CASE,GEAR | 3 -~ 1 | COVER(BRAKE)COHNP I 37 1 | FRAME(OPEN/RH) COK¥P! 64 - 8
BRACKET,ENGINE/RH | 19 - 2 | CASING COHP| 62 ~ 1 | COVER(DISCHARGE)COMP! 62 - 3 | FUSE/32V03A | 58 - 3
BRACKET,PTO I 40 - 25 | CHASSISCOHP | 44 ~ 1 | COVER(FILDER) | 32 - 40 | FUSE/32V10A | 58 - 4
BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT| 8 - 22 | CLANP ] 18 - 10 | COVER(FRONT/HESH) | 52 - 10 | GASKET | 17 - 5
BUFFLE | 1 - 11 | | 55 - 20 | COVER(JOINT) COMPl 60 - 24 | | 17 - 40
] 1 - 12 | CLAMP,HARNESS | 18 - 5 | COVER(LOWER/LH) | 53 - 4 | GASKET(CYLINDERHHEAD| 1 - 7
BULB | 39 - 5 | | 21 - 4 | COVER(LOWER/LH)ASSY | 53 - 2 | GASKET,COVER | 2 - 21
I 49 5 1 | 47 - 18 | COVER(LOWER/RH) | 53 - 5 | GASKET,GEAR CASE | 3 - 29
| 57 3 | CLAHMP,HOSE | 22 15 | COVER(LOWER/RH) ASSY| 53 - 3 | GASKET,HOUSING | 11 - 16
BUSH (12X14X20) | 43 - 4 | { 28 - 11 | COVER(SHOOTER) COMP| 66 - 1 | GASKET,MANIFOLD 12 - 2
BUSH,BRUSH | 51 - 8 | CLAMP,STRAINER | g - 3 | COVER,BELT/LH [ 77 - 1 | GASKET,HANIFOLD/EXH | 12 - 6
BUSH, COLUHN | 47 9 | CLAMP/40 | 20 - 11 | COVER,BELT/RH I 77T - 2 | GASKET,MUFFLER I 21 - 2
BUSH, CONN ROD | 7 - 8 | CLAHMP/45 | 20 - 12 { COVER,.CYL HEAD ASSY | 1 - 10 | GASKET,NOZIZILE | i3 - 3
BUSH, IDLE GEAR | 8 - 8 | CLAMPER,7 SHORT | 58 11 | COVER,DISCHARGE | 76 -~ 4 | GASKET,PLATE | 4 - 2
BUSH, SEAT | 55 - 9 | CLEANER,AIR ASSY | 22 5 | COVER,FRONT PTO | 40 - 27 | GASKET,SOLENOID | 16 - 15
BUSH/10X12X10 | 47 - 2 | cLIP | 13 - 12 | COVER,FRONT/C | 52 - 15 | GASKET,SPACER | i1 - 7
BUSH/16X18X15 [ 74 33 | | 13 - 13 | COVER,FRONT/LH {52 - 12 | GASKET,WATER PUHP |11 - 2
BUSH/16X18X20 I 78 - 4 | CLIP(B) | 56 - 16 | COVER,FRONT/RH | 52 - 16 | GAUGE,FUEL | 56 - §
CABLE, AXLE 2% - 1 | CLIP,HOSE | 13 - 18 | COVER,INJ PUNP | 2 - 20 | GAUGE,LEVEL | 2 - 26
CABLE,BATTERY | 24 - 14 | CLIP,PIN | 78 - 6 | COVER,LOWER SET 53 - 1 | GEAR(HELICAL/T72)COHM| 48 - 11
CABLE, EARTH | 24 - 11 | | 78 - 9 | COVER,O0IL PUMP | 6 - 3 | GEAR(T12-40)COHMP | 29 - 12
CABLE,PTO | 40 - 7 | COLLAR(08X12%30) | 64 - 14 | COVER,REAR | 44 2 | GEAR(T16) [ 43 - 13
CABLE,WIRE | 24 - 20 | COLLAR{12X16X12) | 33 - 27 | COVER/44X10 | 46 - 3 | GEAR,BEVEL/12 | 36 - 6
CAM SHAFT | 8 - 1 | COLLAR(18X30X05) | 43 - 15 | CRANK SHAFT | 7 - 10 | GEAR,BEVEL/12-45 SET] 29 - 1
CAP | 13 - 11 | COLLAR(21X35X02) | 43 - 12 | CRIP,HOSE(9.5) | 28 13 | GEAR,BEVEL/16-28 | 74 - 23
| 18 - 14 | COLLAR,26%32X14 | 49 - 8 | CUSHION,PEDAL/RUBBER| 19 - 9 | GEAR,CAHSHAFT | 8 - 2
| 20 - 3 | COLLAR,VHEEL THRUST | 36 - 14 | CUTTER.VALVE | 8 - 13 | GEAR,CRANK SHAFT | 7 - 12
| 24 - 16 | | 36 - 18 | CYLINEDER ASSY! 32 - 21 | GEAR,IDLE | 8 - 6
CAP,BATTERY | 24 - 3 |} COLLAR/21X25X%08 | 48 - 15 | DECK,MOWER/48 [ 76 - 1] | 8 - 7
CAP,BEARING/F | 2 - 2} COLLAR/25X35X02 E 29 - 2 ! DELIVERY VALVE é 17 - 3 ! GEAR,INJ PUHP ! 15 - 9
i 1,




zsx  ALPHABETICAL :INDEX  ==z= P. Y03

i T T T T T T ] 1
| ! - | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO.

| R R — R
| GEAR,CQIL PUMP f 6 - 7 | HOUSING,THERMOSTAT | 11 - 14 | LABEL,MODEL/SSH48 } 79 - 1 | NIPPLE,GREASE/B-H&F | 34 - 2 |
| GEAR,RING | 7 - 15 | HST ASSY] 30 - 1 | 79 - 5 | | 34 - 7

| GEAR/T40 | 36 - 2 | HUB,BLADE 75 - 6 | | 79 - 9 | 38 - 2}
| GENERATOR/12vV-8.54 | 16 -~ 1 | HUB,PTO FRONT | 45 - 4 | LABEL,PARKING/D i 59 -~ 11 | | 45 - 3

| { 18 - 1 | HUB,STEERING COLUMN | 47 - 10 | LABEL,PARKING/E | 59 - 23 | NOZILE 13 - 2

| GRIP,B ] 51 - 13 | HUB/18X22X20 | 75 - 7 | LABEL,PARKING/F | 59 - 17 | NOZZLE,INJ.ASSY [ 13 - 1

| GRIP,BRAKE | 38 - 15 | INSULATOR | 19 - 6 | LABEL,PTO CAUTION/E | 59 - 25 | NUT | 2 - 25

| GRIP,HANDLE | 63 - 6 | INSULATOR/10X30X03 | 56 - 2 | LABEL,PTO CAUTION/F | 59 - 19 | { 3 - 35

| GROMMET | 24 - 18 | JOINT(HST/F) COMP | 26 - 5 | LABEL,RADIATOR/D | 59 - 13 | | 8§ - 26 |
| | 47 - 7 | JOINT(HST/R) COHP | 26 - 6 | LABEL,WHEEL GAUGE/D [ 79 - 4 | |15 - 33

! | 58 - 10 | JOINT(UNIVERSAL)ASSY! 26 - 4 | LABEL,YHEEL GAUGE/E | 79 - 12 | | 15 - 38 |
| GROMMET/10X30X5 I 54 - 2| | 60 - 5 | LABEL,WHEEL GAUGE/F | 79 - 8 | | 18 - 9

I | 56 - 10 | JOINT,BALL | 46 - 29 | LAHP,MONITOR [ 57 - 2| | 258 - 7|
| GROMMET/150 { 58 - 9 | JOINT,BALL/LH | 46 - 10 | LENS [ 57 - 10 | | 30 - 4

| GUIDE,VALVE | 1 5 | JOINT,BALL/RH | 46 - 11 | LEVER(COLLECTOR)COMP] 63 - 3 | 33 - 26 |
| GUIDE/LH ENGINE | 19 - 12 | JOINT,UNIVERSAL ASSY| 74 - 1 | LEVER(HSTLIFT) |51 - 11 i | 34 - 14

| GUIDE/RH ENGINE | 19 - 13 | JOINTT-TYPE 2 | 13 - 15 | LEVER(PTO) COMP | 42 - 1| | 34 - 21

| HANGER [ 14 - 1 | JOURNAL KIT [ 26 - 7 | LEVER,AXLE 25 - 2 | 35 - 10 |
| HANGER,SUPPORT | 52 - 5 | | 74 - 4 | LEVER,CONTROL 15 - 31 | | 53 - 18 |
| HARNESS (MAIN) | 58 - 2 | KEY { 7 - 13 | LEVER,PTO [ 40 - 12 | | 5% - %

| HARNESS (MAIN) ASSY| 58 1 J 8 3 | LID(SHOQTER) | 66 - 3 | | 62 - 7

| HEAD(CYLINDER) ASSY/| 1 - 1] | 15 - 10 | LIFT(270)COMP | 50 - 11 | | 63 - 4

| HITCH(REAR) | 43 - 23 | KEY ASSY | 857 - 6 | LINING/13X50X3 | 25 9 | 75 - 14

| HOLDER(FUELFILBER) | 23 -~ 2 | KNOB | 25 - 5 | LINK | 50 - 1 | NUT,CAP ! 1 - 17

| HOLDER,BATTERY | 24 ~ 7| | 40 - 13 | LINK,CONTROL | 15 - 19 | NUT,CAP/H 8 | 3 - 21

| HOLDER,D.V. |17 - 6 | | 42 - 4 | LINK,FUSIBLE | 24 - 17 | NUT,FLANGE | 7 7

| HOLDER,WIRE | 40 - 10 | KNOB,SET/12 | 44 - 3 | LINK/A | 50 - 6 | NUT,LOCK/M8 I 24 13

| HOLDER/SWITCH | 55 - 2 | LABEL {24 - 4 | LOCK COHP} 65 - 1 | | 32 - 17

| HOOD(A) CoMP| 52 - 1 | | 58 7 | LOCK(NEUPRAL)COHWP | 33 - 7| i 37 - 1

| HOOD/B | 53 12 | [ 73 - 7 | LOD(HST/REVERSE) | 34 - 10 | 42 - 7

| HOOK,RADIATOR PANEL | 20 - 21 | | 79 -~ 10 | LOD{NEUTRAL) {33 - 21 | [ 47 - 23

| HORNASSY 73 - 2] | 79 - 11 | MAHUALFORASSEMBLY(SB} 73 - 11 | | 51 - 12

| HOSE RUBBER | 13 - 10 | LABEL(DINGER/F) | 73 - 9 | MANIFOLD, |12 1 [ 60 - 23

| HOSE(100) | 23 ~ 13 | LABEL(FUSE/B) | 59 - 12 | MANIFOLD,EXHAUST |12 - 5§ | 61 - 2

| HOSE(1300) | 23 - 7 | LABEL(FUSE/E) | 59 - 24 | MANUAL,OPERATEON)REA| 43 - 22 | { 62 - 2

| HOSE(2020) | 23 - 8 | LABEL(FUSE/F) | 59 - 18 | MARK,FUEL | 59 - 26 | | 62 - 4

| HOSE(320) } 28 - 12 | LABEL(LIFT) | 59 - 5 | MARK,FUEL/FR I 59 - 20 | | 86 - 6 |
| HOSE(350) | 23 - 15 | LABEL(MODEL/SBC350) | 73 - 6 | HAT(LH) | 56 - 14 | | 76 - 5§

| HOSE(370) | 28 - 10 | | 73 - 8 | HAT(RH) [ 56 - 15 | NUT,SPEED/P4 | 83 - 9§ |
| HOSE(450) COMP| 32 - 37 | I 73 - 10 | METAL | 75 - 2 | NUT,SPEED/P6 | 52 - 11

| HOSE(530) COMP| 32 - 18 | LABEL(MODEL/SG15) | 59 - 6 | METAL(BRAKE) | 28 - 1 ] NUT/H 6 | 19 - 10 |
| HOSE(FUEL/MAIM)ASSY | 23 - 6 | LABEL(OPERATION/D) | 59 - 10 | METAL(PULLEY) | 61 - 12 | | 24 - 9

| HOSE(SHOOTER) | 66 - 5 | LABEL(OPERATION/E) | 59 - 22 | [ 61 - 19 | | 40 - 11

| HOSE,AIR CLEANER | 22 - 13 | LABEL(OPERATION/F) | 59 - 16 | METAL(REAR PTO) | 41 - 2 | NUT/H 8 P19 - 7

| HOSE,RADIATOR/LY ! 20 - 10 | LABEL,CAUTION/D | 59 - 9 | METAL,LIFTARH |50 - 12 | | 26 - 10

| HDSE,RADIATOR/UP | 26 - 9 | LABEL,CAUTION/E | 59 - 21 | MUFFLER {21 - 1} | 33 - 20

| HOSE,RUBBER | 11 - 12 | LABEL,CAUTION/F | 59 - 15 | NEEDLE(CAGE) | 43 - 26 | 35 - 7

f | 13 - 9 | LABEL,DANGER/D | 73 - 5 | NET,LOWER COVER/LH | S3 - 7 | I 38 - 10

| HOSE,VINYL { 1 - 19 | P79 2 | NET,LOWER COVER/RH | 53 - 8 | | 42 - 22

| | 20 - 6 | LABEL,DANGER/F | 79 - 6 | NET,REAR LOWER COVER| 53 - 6 | I 53 - 16

| HOSE/07X13X120 ] 13 - 14 | LABEL,DISCHARGE/D | 79 - 3 | NET/100X388 | 52 - 7| | 55 - 18 |
| HOSE/210 | 20 - 14 | LABEL,DISCHARGE/F | 79 - 7 | NIPPLE | 2 - 18 | | 61 - 8

| HOSE/270 | 20 - 13 | LABEL,FUEL/D | 59 -~ 14 | NIPPLE,GREASE | 45 2| } 61 - 17

1 L 1 1 1 1 i




ses ALPHABETICAL INDEX 228 P. Y04

i ‘t i i i i ! i
! DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTIGN | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO.
| | | | | | | |
| NUT/H 8 | 61 - 23 | ORNAMENT/LH | 59 - 1 | PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 | 41 - 17 | PIN/8X36 | 56 - 13
] | 64 - 15 | ORNAMENT/RH | 59 - 2| | 42 - 10 | PING(PISTON) SET | 7- 2
| | 65 - 6 | PACKING | 1 - 18 | | 46 - 14 | PINION,BEVEL/11 b 36 - 7
| b 74 - 39 | | 3 - 18 | | 46 - 26 | PIPE(COLLECTOR)COMP | 63 - 1
! |75 - 10 | } 3 - 22 | | 47 - 16 | PIPE,INJECTION 13 - 4
| NUT/HK10 16 - 7 1 | 3 - 27 | | 65 - 9 | PIPE,OIL |10 -~ 1
| 20 - 22 | 5 - 2 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X15 | 33 - 17 | PIPE,PUMP HOUSIHNG | 11 - 15
| I 39 - 6 | {10 - 3| | 34 - 5 | PIPE,WATER DRAIN | 2 - 19
{ | 46 - 17 | |20 - 17 | | 34 - 13 | PIPE,WATER OUTLET | 11 - 20
! | 46 - 18 | f 22 - 8| { 3% - 12 | PISTON | 7T - 1
! 50 - 3| 22 - 10 | | 38 - 21 | PISTON(OV/050) ! 7 - 39
] | 55 - 15 | PACKING,RUBBER [ 32 - 41 ] | 40 - 9 | PISTON(OV/100) | 7 - 41
| | 64 - 7 | PAD | 38 - 5 | | 51 - 16 | PLATE [ 17 - 3%
] | 64 - 10 | PAD(HST) | 34 - 22 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 33 - 9 | |18 - 2
| NUT/HM10X1.25 | 41 - 8 | PAD,STEERING WHEEL | 47 - 13 | | 33 - 13 | PLATE COMP| 62 - 6
| | 41 - 16 | PALTE(FUELPUNP)COHMP | 23 - 18 | I 33 - 24 | PLATE(BRAKELOCK)COMP| 38 - 22
! [ 46 - 12 | PANEL(INSTRUMENT)SET! 57 - 1 | | 35 - 14 | PLATE(CASE) | 28 - 17
} ) | 46 - 24 | PANEL, INSTRUHENT | 87 - 5 | | 38 - 17 | PLATE(FILLER) COHP| 28 - 8
| | 47 - 14 | PANEL,RADIATOR [ 20 - 20 | | 38 - 24 | PLATE(HOOK) COMP| 33 - 11!
| NUT/HM12X1.25 | 46 - 8 | PEDAL(HST)COMP I 34 - 15 | | 51 - 6 | PLATE(1/20X122) | 35 - 16
| | 46 - 28 | PIECE, THRUST [ 15 - 17 | | 51 - 10 | PLATE(I/22X134) COHP| 33 - 15
| | 46 - 30 | PIN | 2 - 13 | | 55 - 12 | PLATE(1/25X364) | 65 - 10
| | 48 - 19 | | 2 - 14 | | 56 - 4 | PLATE(L/22X100) I 34 - 11
| NUT/HM14 15 - 8 | | 7 - 11 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 [ 32 - 33 | | 34 - 20
| NUT/H20 | 50 - 8§ | | 17 - 9 | [ 35 ~ 3 | PLATE(L/32X178) I35 - 9
| NUT/H6 | 54 - 8 | |17 - 14 | | 40 - 15 | PLATE(LOCK) | 38 - 26
! I 55 - 6 | PIN(OB8X26) | 51 - 14 | | 42 - 20 | PLATE(LX16X101) I 41 - 21
| NUT/H8 | 3 - 13 } PIN(10X18) I 36 - 3 | | 46 - 9 | PLATE(PARKING) COMP| 38 - 14
| | 3 - 20 | PIN(10X70) I35 - 15 | | 46 - 32 | PLATE(REAR) | 2 - 27
! } 4 - 6 | PIN(14X54) | 32 - 31 | | 48 - 22 | PLATE(RETURN) | 42 - 24
! | 8 29 | PIN(15X51) [ 64 - 6 | | 50 - 5 | PLATE(TRINION)COHP | 33 - 1
J [ 11 - 4 | I 64 - 9 | {50 - 10 | PLATE(UPPERCOLLECTOR| 64 - 11
I 11 - 10 | PIN(18X52) I 43 - 14 | | 78 - 7 | PLATE(UX27X71) I 37 - 10
| | 38 - 11 ] PIN(JOINT) | 65 - 4 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X30 | 51 - 3 | PLATE,ADJUST | 16 - 3
[ | 42 - 16 | PIN(NEUTRAAL)COHP | 33 - 22 | | 78 - 11 | PLATE, AXLE I 25 - 3
| | 54 - 6 | PIN,ADAPTER |15 - 24 | PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 | 34 - 9 | PLATE,BATTERY | 24 - 6
| |77 - 3 | PIN,ARH | 3 - 24 | PIN,SPRING/5 X25 W | 43 - 16 | PLATE,CONTROL VALVE [ 15 - 36
| 0 RING | 17 - 7 | PIN,CONTROL LINK [ 15 - 20 | PIN,SPRING/5 X32 W | 46 - 6 | PLATE,FENDER/LH | 44 - 4
f {17 - 10 | PIN,DIFF PINION I 36 - 8 | PIN,SPRING/6 X25 W | 33 - 2 | PLATE,.FENDER/RH | 44 - 6
| 0-RING |11 - 21 | PIN,GROOVE | 3 - 28 | PIN,SPRING/6 %32 W | 74 - 12 | PLATE,FRONT | 4 - 1
| 0-RING/G30 [ 29 - 5 | PIN,HAIR | 54 - 5 | PIN,STARTING SPRING | 2 - 23 | PLATE,STEERING [ 48 - 3
| 0-RING/G45 | 28 - 3 | | 56 - 12 | PIN,STOPPER | 76 - 2 | PLATE,THRUST | 8 - 4
[ I 29 - 6 | [ 64 - 2 | PIN,STRAINER | 6 - & | PLATE,THRUST INJPUMP| 15 - 13
| O-RING/P 8 |15 - 34 | I 64 - 4 | ! 6 - 10 | PLATE/170X215 [ 43 - 1
| G-RING/P15 | 9 - 2| | 65 - 11 | PIN,TUBE [ 2 - 12 | PLATE/1-108X112 | 74 - 15
| 0~-RING/P16 | 31 - S | PIN,IDLE GEAR | 2 - 9 | PIN/0OBX44 | 78 - 8 [ PLATE/T=1.8 |17 - 19
| | 31 - 14 | PIN,KNOCK |27 - 6 | PIN/10X382 {55 - 10 | PLATE/T=1.85 |17 - 20
| O-RING/P22 31 - 6 | PIN,LOCK | 74 - 6 | PIN/12X104 | 78 - 5 | PLATE/T=1.90 17 - 21
| B-RING/P24 | 3t - 10 | PIN,PISTON | 7 - 3 | PIN/15X108 | 50 - 2 | PLATE/T=1.85 I 17 - 22
| 0-RING/P26 | 31t - 11 | PIN,PTO | 43 - 21 | PIN/15X32 [ %0 - 7 | PLATE/T=2.00 | 17 - 23
| ORNAMENT (15%) I 59 - 3 ] PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15 |25 -~ 11 | PIN/1SXAT | 37 - 5 | PLATE/T=2.05 [ 17 - 24
| ORNAMENT (HYDRAULICY | 59 - 8 | | 74 - 9 | PIN/16X88 | 78 - 10 | PLATE/T=2.10 [ 17 - 25
LADRHAHENT/F ! 59 - 4 | PIN,SPLIT/2 5X20 | 41 - 9 | PIN/8X36 i 54 - 4 | PLATE/T=2.15 | 17 - 26

L 1 1 i A L




#3R ALPHABETICAL -INDEX 238 P. Y05

" T T T T H T H
! | ! J | i | |
} DESCRIPTIGN % REF, NO. | DESCRIPTION { REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION % REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION } REF.
| ! |
' t } { ; { } 4
| PLATE/T=2.20 {17 - 27 | RIH,WHEEL l 39 - 2 | SCREW | 17 - 11 | SHAFT,ROCKER ARH |
| PLATE/T=2.25 | 17 - 28 | RIM,¥HEEL FRONT | 49 - 3 | [ 17 - 36 | |
| PLATE/T=2.30 | 17 - 29 | RING ] 76 - 3 | { 18 - 12 | SHAFT,STEERING | 48
| PLATE/T=2.35 | 17 - 30 | RING(PISTOGN/OVOSQSET] 7 - 40 | | 18 - 13 | SHIM{BRAKEMETAL) [ 28
| PLATE/T=2.40 |17 31 | RING(PISTON/OVIOOSET| 7 - 42 | { 23 - 5 | SHIM,ADAPTER |15
| PLATE/T=2.45 [ 17 - 32 | RING,CIRCLIP | 41 - 5 | | 52 ~ 14 | | 15
| PLATE/T=2.50 | 17 - 33 | RING,PTO | 43 - 20 } | B2 - 18 | [ 15
| PLUG i 2 - 8 | RING,SHAP | T - 4 | | 57 - 11 | SHIH,INJ PUHP {15
! | 3 - 4 | RING,SNAP/ 4 B | 3 - 25 | | 58 - 12 | |15
| ! 3 - 26 | | 15 - 21 | | 58 - 15 | | 15
| | 8 - 20 | | 15 - 29 | SCREW H3X20 | 58 - 21 | | 15
| | 20 - 16 | RING,SNAP/12 C [ 41 - 11 | SCREW,ADJUST | 8 - 25 | 15
! | 63 - 7 | RING,SNAP/15 C | 40 - 2 | SCREW/H6X20 I 53 ~ 19 | |15
| PLUG(HOT) ASSY| 1 - 2| | 40 - 4 | SCREW/HMBX1l | 53 - 15 | SHIH/0.1 | T4
| PLUG(SCREW/H20X1.5) | 5 - 3] | 41 - 13 | SEAL(10X05X130) | 20 - 24 | SHIM/0.2 |74
| PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) | 28 - 71| | 61 - 5 | SEAL(10X05X27) | 20 - 23 | SHiH/1.2 | 75
! PLUG,GLOYW | 16 - 12 | RING,SNAP/16 C [ 8§ - 24 | SEAL{15X10X340) | 20 - 7 | SHOE,BRAKE I 37
| PLUG,OIL | 28 - 14 | | 36 - 9 | SEAL(20X10X130) | 52 - 19 | SHRUOD,FAN | 20
| PLUG,RELIEF VALVE | 3 - 32 | { 74 - 36 | SEAL,BEARING CAP/T | 2 - 10 | SLEEVE FLANGE |17
I PLUG/1 | 1 - 4 | RING,SNAP/17 C | 74 - 35 | SEAL,CLEANER | 22 - 14 | SNAP RING {17
| PLUG/PTL/4 | 43 - 8 | RING,SNAP/20 C | 26 - 8 | SEAL,CYL COVER i 1 16 | SOLENOID |16
| 74 - 16 | | 74 - 5 | SEAL,0IL ! 1 - 6 | SPACER,FAN/39 P11
| PLUNGER ASSY | 17 - 2 | RING,SNAP/25 C 29 - 3| I 2 11 | SPACER,WATER PUMP |11
| POINTER | 2 - 28 | | 40 - 21 | | 3 - 6 | SPANNER/L-TYPE | 59
| POST(STEERING)ASSY | 47 - 1 | | 61 - 18 | |27 5 | SPRING {
| PROTECTER, EDGE | 24 - 19 | | 61 - 25 | |27 - 16 | | 38
| PROTECTOR,FRONT | 20 - 5 | RING,SNAP/40 C | 46 - 22 | SEAL,GIL/SC20358 | 28 - 2| | 42
| PULLEY J 7 - 17 | | 7% - 5 | SEAL.O0IL/TC20358 | 43 - 28 | | 74
| [ 18 - 4 | RING,SNAP/42 C | 27 - 3 | SEAL,O0IL/TC25478 | 74 - 20 | SPRING (HTO35) | 38
| PULLEY(40/PT0) | 61 - 13 | [ 27 - 14 | | 74 - 28 | SPRING SEAT I f
| PULLEY(97/FAN) | 61 - 20 | | 48 - 9 | SEAL,OIL/TC30423 P27 - 4| |17
| PULLEY(VC100) | 41 - 6 | | 48 - 14 | | 27 - 15 | SPRING(HC135) | 28
| PULLEY(VC135) | 41 - 14 | RING,SNAP/4T C | 40 - 22 | SEAL,0IL/TC35558 [ 43 - 7 | SPRING(HEO085) | 33
| PULLEY,TENSION | 41 - 12 | | 74 - 21 | SEAL.Q0IL/VC20426 | 48 - 106 | SPRING,ADAPTER | 15
! | 74 - 34 | | 74 - 27 | SEAL/15X20X120 | 47 -~ 3 | SPRING,BRAKE SHOE [ 37
| PULLEY,TENSION/4545 | 61 - 4 | RING,SNAP/52 C | 61 - 15 | SEAL/15X20X170 ! 53 - 10 | SPRING,CHAIN TENSIGN| 74
i PULLEY,TENSION/TO0X47] 40 - 3 | | 61 - 22 | SEAL/20X10X690 I 52 - 2 | SPRING,CLUTCH I 61
| PULLEY,V/2B105 | 40 - 31 | ROD (HMO8X160) | 38 - 7 | SEAL/20X15X530 ! 47 - 4 | SPRING,CLUTCH RETURN| 76
| PULLEY,V/2B173 | 40 - 16 | ROD (M0O8X240) | 38 - 8 | SEAL/30X30X50 [ 47 5 | SPRING,D.V. |17
| PULLEY,V/B120 | 74 -~ 31 | ROD (M10X85) | 3% - 8 [ SEAT | 55 - 1 | SPRING,DISK | 25
| | 75 - 3 | ROD(DRAG) | 46 - 27 | | 55 - 7 | SPRING,GOVERNOR | 15
| PULLEY,WATER PUMP | 11 - 24 | ROD{HST/F)COHP | 34 - 3 | SEAT,VALVE SPRING I 8 - 12 | SPRING,PLUNGER |17
| PUMP,FUEL I 23 4 | ROD(LOCK) | 65 - 3 | SENSER(COLLECTOR) I 73 - 1 | SPRING,PRESS/100 | 65
| PUMP,INJ ASSY [ 15 - 1 | ROD(REARPTO) | 42 - 8 | SHAFT | 74 - 24 | SPRING,RELIEF VALVE |
| ! 17 - 1 | ROD,CHAIN TENSIOK I 61 - 7 | SHAFT COMP | 42 - 12 | SPRING,RETURN | 15
| PUMP,OIL { 6 - 11 | 74 ~ 38 | SHAFT (HOOK) COMP] 35 - 1 | SPRING,ROD COVER | 33
| PUMP,WATER ASSY | 11 - 1 | ROD,CONNECTING | 7 - 5 | SHAFT(INPUT) | 61 - 11 | SPRING,SETTING | 1%
| RADIATOR [ 20 - 2 | ROD,PUSH | 8 - 15 | SHAFT(INPUT/PTO)COMP| 43 - 10 | SPRING,STARTING |15
| RADIATOR ASSY | 20 - 1 | RGD/D=8.90-8.94 | 46 - 15 | SHAFT(JOINT/PTO)COMP| 41 - 1 | SPRING,TENSION/46 | 42 -
| REFLECTOR ASSY | 54 - T | | 46 - 16 | SHAFT(PTOD)COMP }] 43 - 17 | SPRING,TENSION/B6 | 38 -
| REGULATOR | 16 - 2 | ROTOR,INNER | 6 - 4 | SHAFT,INPUT | 74 - 19 | SPRING,VALVE | -
| RELAY,SOLENOID |16 17 | RTOR,OUTER | 6 - 5 | SHAFT,OIL PUMP f 6 - 6 | SPRING/D=6 | 55 -
f RELAY/4P f 58 14 ! SCREY } 1 - 14 5 SHAFT,ROCKER | 8 - 16 | SPRING/HEO14 ! 40
1 i




=2z ALPHABETICAL INDEX  =xs 106
i | | | i i i |
| |
DESCRIPTION [ REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. HO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. KO.

AR R S SR

SPRING/HE0S3 | 40 - 6 | WASHER | 18 - 8 | WASHER,SP/M10 | 46 - 13 | | |
SPRING/HTG13 | 38 - 18 | | 42 19 | | 63 - 5| | !
| 38 -~ 25 | WASHER / Hé | 15 - 39 | P75 - 15 | | |

STARTER [ 16 -~ 8 | | 25 - 10 | WASHER,SP/H12 | 46 - 31 | | !
STATER | 18 - 3 | WASHER /H12 | 33 - 8 | | 48 - 21 | ! |
STAY{(244) COMP I 60 - 21 | | 33 - 12 | WASHER,SP/H14 |15 - 9| | |
STAY(LEVER/A) COMP] 42 - 3 | | 33 - 25 | WASHER,SP/M6 [ 15 - 40 | | |
STAY(LEYER/B) COMP| 42 - 6 | | 48 - 20 | WASHER,TENSION | 55 - 14 | [ f
STAY,SEAT | 55 - 8 | | 51 - 5 | WASHER/06X16X01 I 53 - 20 | J |
STEP COMP| 56 - 9 | WASHER(09X24X02) [ 66 - 2 | WASHER/10X20X2 [ 41 - 7T | | |
STICKER | 24 - 5 | WASHER,PL/M 8 1 33 ~ 16 | | 41 - 15 | ! J
STOPPER |19 - 14 | | 34 - 4 | WASHER/11X22X3 | 46 -~ 25 | | {
} 35 - 18 | [ 34 - 12 | WASHER/14X55X05 | 75 - 19 | ! {

STOPPER,FULL-LOAD } 3 - 19 | {35 - 6 | WASHER/26X35X2 | 46 - 5 | | !
STRAINER f g - 1| i 35 - 11 | WASHER/31X42X1 | 48 - 8 | ! |
STUD f 2 - 16 | | 38 - 20 | WASHER/6X14X3 57 - 12 | [ J
|11 - 8 | | 40 - 8 | WASHER/9X32X2 [ 54 - 3| { |

STUD,HEAD COVER | 1 - 9] [ 42 - 9 | [ 5% - 17 | | {
STUD/M8X40 l 2 -°'15 | | 42 - 18 | I 56 - 11 | I |
SWITCH(STARTER) ASSY| 57 - 4 | | 51 - 15 | WASHER/M10 I 24 - 24 | | |
SWITCH, MERIT | 58 - 17 | | 56 - 3| | 25 - 8 | | |
SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE | 16 - 10 | I 65 - 7 | 33 - 23 | J i
SWITCH,PUSH | 58 - 16 | | 74 - 8| I 35 - 13 | [ |
SWITCH,SEAT ASSY | 55 - 3 | WASHER,PL/M14 [ 32 - 32 | [ 38 - 16 | | J
SWITCH, THERMETER | 16 - 11 | I35 ~ 2 | | 38 - 23 | ] !
TANK,FUEL | 56 - 1] 50 - 4 | | 40 - 14 | | |
TAPPET ! 8§ - 14 | | 50 -~ 9 | [ 47 - 15 | ! |
{17 - 13 | I 51 - 9 | [ 55 ~ 11} | |

THERMOSTAT ! 11 - 19 | WASHER,PL/M8 I 4 - T | WASHER/M20 | 34 - 8 | f {
TIRE,FRONT ASSY | 49 1] | 8§ - 30 | | 51 - 2| | [
TIRE,REAR | 39 - 1| I 16 - 5 | WASHER/M3 | 58 - 23 | ! |
TIRE, TURF {39 - 3 | WASHER,PULLEY | 46 - 7 | WHEEL,GAUGE ASSY I 78 - 3} | |
TIRE,TURF/16-8 { 49 - 2 | WASHER,SP/¥ 3 | 58 - 22 | WHEEL,GAUGE FRONT [ 78 - 2 | ! J
TRIGGER, TENSION | 42 - 21 | WASHER,.SP/M 6 | 19 - 11 | WHEEL,STEERING ASSY | 47 - 12 | { [
TRIH/1X06X340 | 52 - 81 | 34 - 18 | WIRE/1.0X150 I 74 - 13 | [ {
) | 52 - 20 | [ 34 - 19 | WIRE/1.2X100 | 33 - 18 | ! |
TRIM/1X06%X570 | 52 - 3 | {38 - 19 | YOKE,SLEEVE I 74 - 10 | { |
TRIH/1X6X360 | 52 - 21 | WASHER,SP/H § ! 19 - 8 | YOKE,SLEEVE SHAFT | 74 - 11 | | |
TUBE (INSERT/A) | 64 - 12 | | 26 - 3 | YOKE,SPLINE B I 74 - 3§ ] |
TUBE(INSERT/B) I 64 - 13 | {27 - 16 | YOKE,SPLINE/A 74 - 2| | |
TUBE,ORIFICE 13 - 17 | {53 - 17 | %-Z2(06X12X460) | 23 - 11 | l |
TURNBUCKLE/H8 I 38 - 9 | [ 55 - 19 | ! ] [ |
VALVE |22 - 11 | I 61 - 16 | | ! l |
VALVE(CONDROL) ASSY! 32 - 1 | | 61 - 24 | | f | |
VALVE, EXHAUST | 8§ - 10 | I 64 - 16 | | | ! |
VALVE, INTAKE | 8 - 9| I 65 - 8 | ! | ! {
WASHER ! 3 - 14 | P75 - 11 | ! f | o
| 6 - 9 | WASHER,SP/H10 | 19 ~ 4} | { { |

| 7 - 18 | I 24 - 23 | | | ] |

| 11 - 5 | 30 - 3 | [ { | |

|11 - 11 | I 36 - 5 | ! ! | |

17 - 12 | | 39 - 7| | f ! {

| 18 - 7| | 40 - 33 | ! ! ] |

i 1 1 ! 1 1 i |







LABEL NATUPE!

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l.du Brézet - 63014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél: 04 73 9193 51 -Télécopie: 04739023 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou capital de 612 000 €



	SG15.pdf
	page-0001.tif
	page-0002.tif


